
9 Gulfstream Park çClm 10000

5ô Furlongs (Tapeta). (1:01¨) CLAIMING. Purse $27,000 (includes $4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards and
$2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward. Weight, 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For
$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Post time: 4:20 ET Wagers: $1 Daily Double, $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta, $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 9-10-11), $.50 Pick 4 (Races
9-10-11-12), $1 Coast To Coast Pick 5

Beyer par: 73

1
5 - 1

Chloe's Toy
Own: Daniel C Hurtak
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink

RUIZ J (166 21 17 20 .13) 2025: (746 116 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 54

$10,000

Ch. m. 6 (Jan) OBSOPN22 $20,000
Sire: Jimmy Creed (Distorted Humor) $7,500
Dam:Truckstop Diamond (Flat Out)
Br: William Humphries & Altair Farms LLC (Ky)
Tr: Hurtak Daniel C(40 2 7 8 .05) 2025:(146 11 .08)

L 123

Life 33 7 6 7 $168,530 80

2026 2 1 0 1 $14,910 68

2025 11 2 3 1 $44,310 72

GPú 31 7 6 6 $161,530 80

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(418) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(313)31 7 6 6 $161,530 80
Turf(267) 2 0 0 1 $7,000 63
Dst(391) 19 5 3 4 $103,510 80

22â26= 7GP fst 5f ú ý 21¨ :45¦ :57 4ÎçClm c-10000 68 8 /8 7 4§ô 4ö 1ô 1§õ Ortiz I Jr L121b *1.60 89=12 ChloesToy121§õ OmoTenGirl121¦ô DontTllTmmo121ª 4wd, up 3/16, drew off
Claimed fromWilensky Sam for $10,000, Wilensky Sam Trainer 2025: ( 73 13 9 12 0.18 )
1â26= 2GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45¨ :57 1:03¦ 4ÎçClm 10000 67 5 /7 1 2¦ 2Ç 2§ô 3ªô Ortiz I Jr L121f 4.10 86=07 Spicy Guacamole121ª Misprint123ô Chloe's Toy121¦ 2p,btwn5/16,stayed 3rd
8ä25= 5GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :44© :56¨1:02© 3ÎçClm c-10000 68 8 /8 4 4¨ 4© 3© 4ªö Camacho S L121f *1.50 88=06 Musical Design121© Any Moment118ö Tinki Abarrio121¦ Trckd 3-2w,no rally
Claimed fromMoriarty Michael for $10,000, Dibona Robert S Trainer 2025(as of 11/8): ( 146 29 29 16 0.20 )

19å25= 8GP fst 5f ú ý 21¦ :44¨ :56¨ 3ÎçClm 10000 66 10/11 5 6¨ 6§ö 5¦ô 2¦ô Camacho S L121f 4.60 89=08 Misprint123¦ô Chloe's Toy121É Cajun Fantasy121§ô Bid 4-5w,outfinished
28æ25= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45¦ :57¦1:03¦ 3ÎçClm c-10000 66 5 /10 4 2ô 1Ç 1Ç 2¦õ Morelos J E L121f 4.20 91=08 Misprint123¦õ Chloe's Toy121É Cajun Fantasy121§ö Duel ins,led,outfinish
Claimed from OMG Stables LLC for $10,000, Gonzalez Oscar M Trainer 2025(as of 9/28): ( 93 10 15 16 0.11 )
5æ25= 5GP fst 5f ú 21§ :44¦ :56© 3ÎçClm 10000 65 5 /6 4 3¦ô 3§ô 2§ô 2ö Morelos J E L121f 4.40 89=10 Misprint121ö Chloe's Toy121§õ Cajun Fantasy121ö Stlked,lt push,notenuf
17Ý25= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45 :57¨1:04 3ÎçClm 10000 55 1 /8 4 3ô 4§ 4¨ 4§ Morelos J E L122 7.70 86=12 Dove in Charge122ôMisprint122¦ Cajun Fantasy122ô Angled out,outkicked
24Ü25= 9GP fst 5ôfú C 21© :45 :57§1:04 4ÎçClm c-10000 56 1 /8 5 6©õ 4¨ô 5© 6ªô Zayas E J L122f 3.40 82=13 Lita120§ö Founder's Day122É Dove in Charge120É 2-4p,traffic1/8,flatnd
Claimed from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $10,000, Sanchez Amador M Trainer 2025(as of 5/24): ( 48 7 8 7 0.15 )
3Ü25= 9GP fst 5f ú 21§ :44¦ :56§ 4ÎçClm c-10000 69 2 /8 2 4§ô 4§ 3¦ 3§ Gil C L122f 3.60 90=10 Fields of Green120¦ Lita120¦ Chloe's Toy122ô Track,svd gnd,chase on
Claimed from Paterpop Racing for $10,000, Young Jennifer P Trainer 2025(as of 5/3): ( 18 2 2 1 0.11 )

12ß25= 5GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45© :57©1:04 4ÎçClm c-10000 66 7 /9 1 2ô 2ô 2ô 1ô Lopez P L122 *1.00 88=11 Chloe's Toy122ô Founder's Day122ô Fields of Green120¨ Prsd pc,2p,duel,held
Claimed from Elite Royal Investments LLC for $10,000, Barboza Victor Jr Trainer 2025(as of 4/12): ( 98 23 19 7 0.23 )

21á25= 7GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :44© :56¦1:02 4ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 57 4 /6 6 6§ 6¨ô 6ª 5®ô Gaffalione T L118f 5.20 88=02 Waittilmidnitehour118ö Mywifeknowsitll122§ô Wrd118ªö Bmp brk,2p,no bid
18â25= 5GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45 :57 1:03§ 4ÎçClm c-10000 72 8 /10 3 2¦ 4¦ö 2§ 1É Zayas E J L120 4.00 91=10 ChlosToy120É FoundrsDy120ÉWhtknucklflyr122¦ö Bump st,3-5p,drew past
Claimed from In Front Racing Stables for $10,000, Budhoo Steve Trainer 2024: ( 40 6 2 10 0.15 )
WORKS: â16GP 4f fst :47¨ B 3/35 ã20GP 4f fst :47¨ B 4/89 òã6GP 3f fst :34¨ B 1/17
TRAINER: 1stClaim(29 .21 $1.87) Synth(101 .07 $1.50) Sprint(82 .06 $0.71) Claim(85 .07 $1.81) J/T 2025-26 GP(24 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(24 .00 $0.00)

2
8 - 1

Plum Irish
Own: Christopher La Rosa
Green, Gold Bib, Gold 'Clr' In Gold

VASQUEZM A (183 25 23 18 .14) 2025: (998 159 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 42

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Bahamian Squall (Gone West) $3,000
Dam:Plum Delicious (In Summation)
Br: R G Lundock DVM (Fla)
Tr: David Carlos A(79 25 9 8 .32) 2025:(490 96 .20)

L 121

Life 9 3 2 1 $66,060 64

2026 1 1 0 0 $14,550 64

2025 8 2 2 1 $51,510 61

GPú 8 3 2 1 $65,740 64

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $320 44

Wet(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(345) 8 3 2 1 $65,740 64
Turf(252) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(346) 3 0 1 0 $6,810 58

8â26= 4GP fst 5f ú S 21§ :44§ :56© 4ÎçClm 8000N3L 64 6 /6 6 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ Vasquez M A L123fb *2.00 90=09 PlumIrish123¦ GoodysGirl123É Spightfullction123¦õ Bid2w,clear,held well
4ã25= 3GP fst 5f ú C 21§ :45§ :58¦ 3ÎçClm 8000N2L 50 5 /7 2 3ô 2ô 2¦ô 1ô Vasquez M A L120b *1.60 83=14 Plum Irish120ô Lois' Courage122¦ô Sweet Sash120¨ Bumped 1/2, 3wd
23ä25= 7GP fst 5ôf 22¦ :45© :58§1:05 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 44 3 /6 5 3ô 3¦ô 3ª 5¦§ô Torres Yª L115b 6.20 78=12 Roxy120¨Maerdama123¬õ Jayana123¦ö Chase btw 3w,gave way
25å25= 2GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45¦ :57¦1:03¨ 3ÎçClm 17500N2L 46 3 /9 9 7¨õ 8© 8¬ 8¬ô Marin S L120b 8.10 82=10 MotownOmi120É ChillBen120¦ BcktoGridlock123É Off slow,saved ground
21æ25= 3GP fst 5f ú 21 :44¦ :56¨ 3ÎçClm 17500N2L 53 2 /7 3 3§ 2ô 3§ 3¨ö Torres Yª L115b 3.20 87=09 Blond Jak120§Motown Omi120¦ö Plum Irish115ö 3w bid turn, outkicked
31Ý25= 7GP fst 5f ú ý 21§ :44§ :57¦ 3ÎçMd 25000 61 3 /9 6 3¦ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦ô Torres Y¬ L112b 7.10 88=12 Plum Irish112¦ô Money Battle119§ Derby Hangover124ô Rail bid 1/4,driving
25Û25= 3GP fst 5ôfú S 22¦ :45§ :57©1:04 3ÎçMd c-17500 58 2 /7 5 5© 4¨ô 4§ 2¦ö Reyes L L119 6.60 86=11 Il Suo Oro119¦ö Plum Irish119ô Derby Hangover124ö Bid 4w,closed for 2nd
Claimed from Lundock Rodney G. for $17,500, Plesa Edward Jr Trainer 2025(as of 7/25): ( 49 10 8 6 0.20 )
4Û25= 3GP fst 5f ú 21§ :45 :56© 3ÎçMd 25000 48 2 /6 6 5¨ 6§ô 5¨ô 5ªô Reyes L L119 2.20 84=08 BcktoGrdlock124§õ NvlHosptl119¦ô StrshpMxmus119ô Keen,ins-2w,no kick
30Ü25= 2GP fst 5f ú C 21¦ :44© :57¦ çMd 17500 51 10/10 9 6§õ 3¦ô 2¦ô 2¦ö Reyes L L120 14.50 86=12 Derbytime D120¦ö Plum Irish120§õ Vanessa's Wish120É Bid3/8,3p,chase on
WORKS: á5PmM3f fst :37© B 4/9 â29PmM3f fst :37 B 5/8 ã28PmM3f fst :37¨ B 11/21 ä16PmM3f fst :36© B 4/14
TRAINER: Synth(190 .27 $2.16) 31-60Days(177 .21 $1.82)WonLastStart(103 .26 $1.86) Sprint(291 .21 $1.71) Claim(220 .26 $2.02) J/T 2025-26 GP(71 .30 $2.00) J/T 2025-26(72 .29 $1.97)
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3
10 - 1

Sonet's Name
Own: Christopher Burnham
Crimson, Jolly Roger Emblem, Black Cap

OCASIO J (53 1 6 6 .02) 2025: (407 39 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 60

$10,000

Dk. b or br m. 7 (Apr)
Sire: Silent Name*Jpn (Sunday Silence) $8,000
Dam:Dynasonet (Hussonet)
Br: Tall Oaks Farm (Ont-C)
Tr: Dibona Robert S(34 5 7 2 .15) 2025:(167 36 .22)

L 121

Life 26 5 1 4 $87,076 73

2025 5 0 0 1 $4,200 60

2024 9 2 1 0 $19,955 63

GPú 5 0 0 1 $4,200 60

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $400 23

Wet(296) 1 0 0 0 $400 23
Synth(316)19 5 1 3 $79,300 73
Turf(347) 4 0 0 1 $6,976 61
Dst(306) 7 2 0 0 $17,120 63

Previously trained by Catanese Joseph C III 2025(as of 4/12): ( 24 0 3 3 0.00 )
12ß25= 5GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45© :57©1:04 4ÎçClm 10000 38 1 /9 7 8ª 8ª 8«ô 8®ö Panici L L120b 51.20 78=11 Chloe's Toy122ô Founder's Day122ô Fields of Green120¨ Svd gnd,no bid
Previously trained by Coletti Edward J Jr 2024: ( 216 25 30 27 0.12 )

22à25= 8GP fst 5f ú 21¦ :44§ :56¨ 4ÎçClm 10000 55 5 /6 4 5¨ô 5©ô 6ª 5ªö Husbands M J¬ L113b 16.90 85=08 Chaina120¨ô Founder's Day122¦ Noble Dreamer120¦ Failed to menace, 3-4w
2à25= 3GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:03© 4ÎçClm 10000 60 4 /6 3 2Ç 2Ç 4ö 4§õ Husbands M J¬ L113b 28.00 87=11 Founder's Day120ô Lita120¦ Whats Goin On120ö Duel,2p,wkn
8á25= 3GP fst 5f ú 22§ :45 :56© 4ÎçClm 10000 60 3 /5 5 5¨ 5¨ô 5¨ô 3¨õ Jaramillo E L120b 29.50 87=10 Gayles Evening120¦ö Lita120¦ô Sonet's Name120ö Bmp st,4p turn,6p lane
18â25= 5GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45 :57 1:03§ 4ÎçClm 10000 60 1 /10 9 7¨õ 7¨õ 9ªô 9©ô Husbands M J¬ L113b 68.10 86=10 ChloesToy120É FoundersDy120ÉWhitknucklflyr122¦ö Ins-2p,coax1/4,no bid
Previously trained by Girten Tim 2024(as of 10/14): ( 260 65 41 29 0.25 )

14å24= 2PID fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45§ :57¨1:04 3ÎçClm 5000 38 6 /6 4 5§ 5§ô 6«ô 6¤ô Morales P L122b 3.70 84=11 Irish Victory124ÉWaterloo Sunset122Ç Float Away124§ö No factor
11æ24= 4PID fst 6ôfú C 23 :46¦1:10¦1:16§ 3ÎçClm 8500 42 4 /7 3 2§ 3ô 5§ö 6¬õ Gallardo A A L122b 9.30 83=08 Motito122Ç Solair122É Wild Delight122§ö 2&3w,faded str
13Ý24= 2PID fst 1¬¥ú S 24¦ :48§1:12©1:41© 3ÎçClm 6500 28 1 /7 1ô 2Ç 2Ç 4¨ô 7§¦õ Morales P L122b 2.30 64=17 Red Pixie122© Bourbon Blast124É Let's Be Honest122« Pulled,wknd str
17Û24= 5PID fst 6f ú 22¦ :44§ :57¦1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 8500 58 1 /6 5 4¨ 5© 3¨ 2ö Morales P L122b 2.80 86=16 QuenWiggy122ö SontsNm122¦õ ChwyChwyGood122¦õ Drift out,clsd gap lat
3Û24= 2PID fst 5ôfú 22 :45¦ :58 1:04¨ 3ÎçClm 5000B 63 1 /6 5 5§ 4§ 4§ 1¦ö Morales P L124b *1.70 90=10 SonetsName124¦ö FloatAway122ô PoquitoRose124É Rated,bxd,5w str,drw o
10Þ24= 1PID fst 5ôfú ý 21¨ :45¨ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎçClm 5000N1Y 59 4 /6 4 3¨ 3ô 1ô 1¦ Morales P L124fb 3.90 92=10 SonetsName124¦ LawnDart124ªô WterlooSunset124§ô Tracked,3w str,drv clr
Previously trained by Coletti Edward J Jr 2023: ( 231 39 40 40 0.17 )

23á24= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :46¦ :59§1:13§ 4ÎçClm 5000B 23 2 /6 3 3¦ 2§ 3¨ô 6«ô Rodriguez A R L120fb 5.10 67=19 RunLurRun120Ç ThundrBoss122É TstdPositv120ª Tracked2-3w,wknd lane
WORKS: á7GP 4f fst :49© Bg 52/102 â31GP 4f fst :48© Bg 26/91 â24GP 4f fst :48¦ B 13/74 â17GP 5f fst 1:01¦ B 21/44 â7GP 3f fst :36© B 2/4
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(41 .22 $1.07) +180Days(3 .67 $3.87) Synth(97 .21 $1.34) Sprint(75 .27 $2.02) Claim(95 .22 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 GP(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

4
10 - 1

Omo Ten Girl
Own: Starry Night Racing
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars On

MORELOS J E (189 14 21 29 .07) 2025: (881 109 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 39

$10,000

B. m. 6 (Mar) OBSMAR22 $85,000
Sire: Girvin (Tale of Ekati) $30,000
Dam:Fiesta d'Oro (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Belvedere Farm (Fla)
Tr: Sweezey J K(56 5 6 8 .09) 2025:(332 42 .13)

L 121

Life 21 3 7 5 $120,750 77

2026 1 0 1 0 $5,810 61

2025 4 1 2 1 $33,750 77

GPú 16 3 7 4 $115,370 77

D.Fst 5 0 0 1 $5,380 53

Wet(408) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(388)16 3 7 4 $115,370 77
Turf(238) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(419) 12 3 5 2 $90,820 77

22â26= 7GP fst 5f ú ý 21¨ :45¦ :57 4ÎçClm 10000 61 6 /8 5 3¦ 3ô 2ô 2§õ Morelos J E L121b 2.70 87=12 ChloesToy121§õ OmoTenGirl121¦ô DontTellTmmo121ª 3wd bid btw, 2nd best
11ã25= 9GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45§ :57¨1:03¨ 3ÎçClm c-10000 57 6 /6 1 2Ç 2Ç 3¦ 3«õ Martinez C¦¥ L114b 2.10 84=09 Misprint122¦ö Happy Ride120©ô Omo Ten Girl114§ô Dueled 2wd, weakened
Claimed from JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro) for $10,000, Castro Jose M Trainer 2025(as of 12/11): ( 130 20 24 18 0.15 )

26æ25= 5GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45§ :57§1:03© 3ÎçClm 12500B 77 5 /8 4 1ô 1Ç 1§ 1§ô Jaramillo E L123b 1.60 89=12 OmoTnGrl123§ô Lprchun120¨ô GmmSomLck120Ç Showed speed,held sway
29Ý25= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:04§ 3ÎçClm 17500B 68 1 /6 1 1ô 2Ç 2ô 2¦õ Vasquez W L124b 4.90 85=15 Vayesta117¦õ Omo Ten Girl124¦ô Party Shaker124§ô Speed ins-2p,fought on
22Ü25= 4GP fst 5ôfú S 22¨ :46 :58 1:03© 3ÎçClm 17500B -W 71 6 /6 1 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 2¦ Jaramillo E L125b 3.60 88=10 Gunesh125¦ Omo Ten Girl125ô Happy Bella125¦õ Was pressed, gamely
Previously trained by Barboza Victor Jr 2024(as of 10/20): ( 273 59 47 36 0.22 )

20å24= 3GP fst 5f ú C 22¦ :45 :56© 3ÎçClm 16000B 55 2 /7 6 3§ 2¦ô 3¦ 5¬ Jaramillo E L124b 2.10 84=11 Misprint120¨ô R Firebird120ö Clay Soldier117¦ Ins,coaxed5/16,faded
27Û24= 7GP fst 5ôfú 22§ :45¨ :58 1:04§ 3ÎçClm c-16000B 69 4 /7 1 2ô 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¦ô Rios J M L124b *2.50 84=15 Foggy Note124¦ô Omo Ten Girl124¦õ R Firebird120¦ô Bump start, press 3p
Claimed from Steel City Stable for $16,000, Fawkes David Trainer 2024(as of 7/27): ( 126 26 26 15 0.21 )

28Þ24= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22§ :45¦ :57¦1:03§ 3ÎçClm c-16000B 71 6 /6 1 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 2¦ Rios J M L124b 2.70 90=07 Misprint120¦ Omo Ten Girl124ö Chaina124§ö Duel btw, left lead
Claimed from Abarrio Stable, LLC for $16,000, Perez Carlos L Trainer 2024(as of 6/28): ( 42 4 6 9 0.10 )

24â24= 7GP fst 5ôfú 21¨ :44¨ :56¨1:02© 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 67 10/11 2 3¦ 3¦ 4¦ô 3ö Saez L L121b 7.40 93=05 SergentMolly121É BodciousBrn121ô OmoTnGirl121ô Prompted 3p, gaining
26ã23= 9GP fst 5f ú 21¨ :44¨ :56§ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 1 /8 2 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ Vasquez M A L118b 4.80 94=08 Sonicus120¦ OmoTenGirl118¦õ LovinMkesCents120ô Pace2p,ins upr,caught
12ä23= 6GP fst 5f ú 22§ :45© :57¦ 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 71 3 /6 2 1¦ 1ô 2ô 3¨õ Gil C L118b 5.10 88=09 StPatsDay122¦ô BahamianMoon120¦ö OmoTenGirl118¦ô 5p upr,drft in left ld
28å23= 8GP fst 5f ú 21§ :45¦ :56© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 70 8 /9 1 3É 3ô 3¦ô 3¨ Lopez P L118b 5.70 90=10 MyLdyJmes120¦ö MonsPower122¦õ OmoTenGirl118¦ Vie,4p turn,5p stretch
WORKS: â11PmM3f fst :36¨ B 5/27 ã5PmM3f fst :37§ Bg 4/21 ä28PmM3f fst :37¦ B 11/20
TRAINER: Synth(111 .20 $2.15) Sprint(200 .15 $1.63) Claim(149 .13 $1.18) J/T 2025-26 GP(62 .10 $1.16) J/T 2025-26(62 .10 $1.16)

5
6 - 1

Wiggle An' Wine
Own: Starry Night Racing
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars On

HUSBANDSM J (111 17 21 16 .15) 2025: (406 70 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 45

$10,000

B. f. 4 (May)
Sire: Awesome Slew (Awesome Again) $4,000
Dam:My Rolex (Proud Accolade)
Br: Tracy Pinchin (Fla)
Tr: Sweezey J K(56 5 6 8 .09) 2025:(332 42 .13)

L 121

Life 13 4 3 1 $170,640 73

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,690 55

2025 7 3 1 1 $79,850 73

GPú 6 3 1 0 $76,460 73

D.Fst 7 1 2 1 $94,180 67

Wet(412) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(334) 6 3 1 0 $76,460 73
Turf(217) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(392) 3 1 0 0 $22,410 63

11â26= 4GP fst 5f ú 21¦ :44§ :56 4ÎçClm c-(20-17.5) 55 5 /5 2 1Ç 1Ç 4¦ô 4ªô Morelos J E L121fb 3.60 88=08 Musical Design121É Lucy's Cookie121¦õ Garuda123© Duel2w,btwn1/4,wknd
Claimed from Pinchin Jose for $20,000, Pinchin Jose Trainer 2025: ( 58 10 13 8 0.17 )

11ã25= 4GP fst 6ôf 22§ :45©1:11 1:17§ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 57 2 /6 4 3§ 5¨õ 3¬ 3¦¦õ Ortiz I Jr L118fb 7.00 78=14 Cooey118©ô Volatiled118«ö Wiggle An' Wine118ª Btwn5/8,2-3p,best rest
14Þ25= 6GP fst 5f ú 21§ :44© :56¨ 3ÎçClm 35000(40-35)B 73 7 /7 1 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ö Morelos J E L118fb 4.80 91=10 WiggleAnWine118¦ö UncpturedDove123É SmilPo118§ö Speed,kept to task
25Ü25= 3GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :44© :56©1:03¦ çClm 35000 53 2 /6 5 3¦ô 4§ô 4© 5¬ö Zayas E J L120fb 3.70 84=08 Beautiful Crazy110¨ö Blond Jak118ö Neblina118ó Brk in,2nd flight,fade
24ß25= 4GP fst 5f ú S 21© :45 :57¨ çClm 35000 61 6 /6 4 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 1É Zayas E J L120fb *1.90 86=15 Wiggle An' Wine120É Blond Jak118Ç Garuda119ö Chase,3p,duel,held
26à25= 3GP fst 5ôfú 22 :45¨ :57©1:04¦ çClm 35000 63 6 /6 1 3¦ 3ô 1Ç 1¦õ Ortiz I Jr L118fb *1.40 87=13 Wiggle An'Wine118¦õ Neblina120¦ BlossomingErudite118ô Track,4p,kick clear
27á25= 7GP fst 5f ú 21 :44© :56© çClm 35000 64 8 /8 2 2Ç 2ô 2Ç 2¦õ Ortiz I Jr L118fb 6.30 89=10 DontTellTammo120¦õWiggleAnWine118ô Solidri120§ô Prsd pc,2p,caught late
16á25= 6GP fst 5ôf 21¨ :45§ :58 1:04§ çOC50k/SAL50k 36 5 /7 4 6©ô 6ªô 7¦¥ 7¦¬ô Saez L L122b 9.60 76=10 Lynn's Milky Way120¤ Edith113¦ Deetz122¦ô Outside,2p,no bid
16ä24= 6GP fst 6ôf S 23 :47 1:12§1:18© çÐJuvFSprntB65k 56 2 /5 3 1ô 4¦ô 4«ô 4¤õ Van Dyke D 118b 4.80 74=19 MrsWorldwide118¦ö Volatiled118¦ö BellaCleopatr118©ö Pace2p,lost ld3/8,fade
19å24=11GP fst 7f C 22¦ :46 1:11¨1:25¦ çËFSSsnsGrlB200k 31 1 /7 6 6ª 6©ô 7¦¥ 7¦¤õ Jaramillo E 121b 6.60 61=14 WinNYourIn121©ô KiptheDistnce121§ö RMorningBrew121¦ö No factor, 2wd
7æ24= 6GP fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10© çËFSDsrtVixB100k 61 6 /7 1 2ô 2Ç 3§ô 2ªô Jaramillo E 121b 6.10 83=10 RMornngBrw121ªô WgglAnWn121ö WnNYourIn121É Sjrp,stlkd,chasedpace
10Ý24= 6GP fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:11¦ çShrpSusanB95k 67 1 /6 2 1ô 2¦ 2¨ô 2©ö Jaramillo E 120b 2.00 82=11 WinNYourIn120©ö WiggleAnWine120§ BeeQuen118¤õ 3-2p,cued5/16,chased
WORKS: â2GP 4f fst :50¦ B 11/14 ã4GP 5f fst 1:00¦ B 1/1 ä27GP 5f fst 1:01 B 2/2 ä15GP 4f fst :48§ Bg 8/85
TRAINER: 1stClaim(52 .12 $1.42) Synth(111 .20 $2.15) 31-60Days(130 .11 $1.06) Sprint(200 .15 $1.63) Claim(149 .13 $1.18)
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9 - 2

Happy Ride
Own: William T Oughton S and G Racing and
Electric Blue, Yellow Horse Emblem

TORRES Y (127 12 14 9 .09) 2025: (521 59 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 90 Late 50

$10,000

Dk. b or br m. 7 (Feb)
Sire: Ride On Curlin (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:Mafietta (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Helen Barbazon Joseph Barbazon Edward Seltzer & (Fla)
Tr: Orseno Joseph(47 5 8 9 .11) 2025:(379 61 .16)

L 116ª

Life 31 6 8 4 $172,391 83

2026 1 0 0 0 $210 62

2025 11 2 3 2 $82,950 83

GPú 8 1 3 0 $45,700 83

D.Fst 15 4 4 3 $82,568 67

Wet(267) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(317) 8 1 3 0 $45,700 83
Turf(287) 8 1 1 1 $44,123 79
Dst(345) 7 0 3 0 $21,600 83

1â26= 2GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45¨ :57 1:03¦ 4ÎçClm c-10000 62 7 /7 7 5¨ 4¦ö 5© 6¬õ Alvarado J L121b 2.80 85=07 Spicy Guacamole121ª Misprint123ô Chloe's Toy121¦ Off slow,2p turn,wknd
Claimed fromMark Moshe for $10,000, Delgado Jorge Trainer 2025: ( 299 58 44 38 0.19 )

11ã25= 9GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45§ :57¨1:03¨ 3ÎçClm c-10000 70 3 /6 2 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ö Ortiz I Jr L120b *1.20 88=09 Misprint122¦ö Happy Ride120©ô Omo Ten Girl114§ô Rail duel, 2nd best
Claimed from Kornblith, Wade and Past the Wire Racing, Inc. for $10,000, Cazares Laura Trainer 2025(as of 12/11): ( 130 18 20 22 0.14 )

21ä25= 5GP fst 5ôfú ý 22§ :45§ :57¨1:04§ 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 51 5 /8 3 3§ 4¨ô 7¬ô 8¤ô Zayas E J L119b *2.40 77=11 OnthePayroll113ö HeirtotheRoar119¦õ Vayesta112§ Chase btw 2wd,gave way
26å25= 9GP fm 5f ê 21 :43§ :55¦ 3ÎçOC 25k/N1X -N 48 4 /9 9 9¤ô 9¦¥ 9¤õ 9¤ô Jaramillo E L121b 4.60 85=06 GreenfieldCougr120ö CllMSpicy121É TrvlHppy121É Lost path st,no factor
4å25= 8GP fst 5ôfú ý 21© :44¦ :56¨1:03§ 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 68 3 /7 2 2ô 2¦ 4¨ 5ö Ferrer J C L119b 2.60 90=09 Demar's Legacy114É Vayesta112É Founder's Day119Ç Re-bid,chckd late
27Û25= 8GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45¦ :56©1:02© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 83 5 /6 3 1¦ô 1¦ô 1Ç 2ó Ferrer J C L122b 3.90 94=10 Amor Y Control120ó Happy Ride122©ô Warda122¦õ Speed,met bid,gamely
15Þ25= 6GP fm 5f ê 21¨ :43¨ :55¨ 3ÎçOC 25k/N1X -N 79 3 /6 1 2ô 2Ç 2ô 3¦ Vasquez M A L125b 4.20 91=08 NanasCornMuffin123ö HotCrgo125É HppyRide125¦ô Press 2w,outfinished
15Ü25= 8GP fm 5f ê 20© :43 :54¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 3 /8 2 1ô 1¦ 1¦ô 1ö Jaramillo E L123b *1.50 97=03 Happy Ride123ö Travel Happy125¦ Greenfield Cougar118É Led,2p,held clr
18ß25= 9GP fm 5f ê 21¦ :43¦ :55¦ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 8 /8 2 2ô 2Ç 1ô 2É Jaramillo E L125b 6.20 94=05 Clay Soldier123É Happy Ride125§ Baby Blocks123É Track,2p,caught late
5ß25= 3GP fst 5f ú 21¨ :44¨ :56§ 3ÎçAlw 25000sN1X 76 1 /6 1 1¦ 2ô 1ô 1ö Vasquez M A L123b 6.80 92=12 Happy Ride123ö Royally Blue125ô Denver'sAlley125¦õ Duel,svd gnd,edge clr
23á25= 2Tam fst 6f C 21© :44¨ :57 1:10§ 4ÎçOC12k/SAL8k-N 66 4 /7 3 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 3ô Ferrer J C L118b 7.50 90=11 Cloud Storage118ô Practicality118Ç Happy Ride118ô Urged,pace,2p,kept on
7á25= 8GP fst 6f 21© :44¨ :56©1:09© 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 48 4 /8 7 4¨ô 3¤ 6¦¥ 7¦«õ Alvarado J L120b 12.60 78=07 PleasntEmbrce120¬ô SingingSndr120¦ö NeomCity120¦õ Chased5p,weakened
WORKS: á6GP ú 4f fst :54§ B 20/20 â23GP ú 3f fst :37 B 1/2
TRAINER: 1stClaim(6 .17 $1.43) Synth(147 .16 $2.02) 31-60Days(162 .13 $1.22) Sprint(268 .16 $1.94) Claim(95 .14 $1.88) J/T 2025-26 GP(11 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(11 .00 $0.00)

7
10 - 1

Brenna
Own: Richard S Hymoff and Angel M Rodrigue
Orange, Orange Cap

GONZALEZ J L (7 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (203 17 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 89

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Apr) FTKOCT23 $20,000
Sire: Connect (Curlin) $10,000
Dam:Tschudi's Girl (Kantharos)
Br: Jackman Bottom Trading Company LLC (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Angel M(21 2 1 0 .10) 2025:(229 30 .13)

L 121

Life 14 3 1 2 $57,727 75

2026 2 0 1 0 $4,460 63

2025 7 2 0 2 $32,780 75

GPú 1 0 0 0 $1,550 55

D.Fst 8 3 1 1 $48,390 75

Wet(363) 2 0 0 0 $2,537 45
Synth(319) 1 0 0 0 $1,550 55
Turf(281) 3 0 0 1 $5,250 62
Dst(368) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

25â26= 4GP fst 1 ÿ 24© :47¨1:11©1:38§ 4ÎçClm c-6250 63 3 /4 1¦ 1¦ 2ô 2ô 2¦ö Saez L L123 1.10 79=13 Sheshimaintenance123¦ö Brenna123¨ China Blue123ô Pace 2path fought on
Claimed from Allman Town Racing Stable for $6,250, Miller Herbert Trainer 2025: ( 93 10 9 14 0.11 )

11â26= 9GP fst 7f 22© :45¨1:11 1:23§ 4ÎçOC20k/SAL12k 58 3 /7 7 7« 7«ô 6« 5¦§õ Maragh R L119 6.00 79=12 St. Olaf Rose119©ô Cap Ferrat119¨ Neom City119¨ Bumped start, 2wd
11ã25= 7GP fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10) 70 3 /6 5 6ª 6§ö 5© 3§õ Husbands M J L118 4.50 85=14 Neom City120É Smart Jenny115§ Brenna118ö 4wd, rally for show
31å25= 9GP fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58§1:11§ 3ÎçClm 8000B 75 5 /9 9 9¤ô 4© 3§ô 1§ô Rivera D A¬ L113 8.10 86=15 Brenna113§ô Slew Diva120§õ La Gata Salvaje120¦ Rallied btw,drew clear
8Ý25= 7GP fst 6f 22§ :46 :59 1:12© 3ÎçClm c-8000B 51 3 /7 7 6«ô 6«ô 6¬ 5©ô Morelos J E L120 *1.00 74=16 Evanora124É Mean to Me120¨ö Kiss Cam113ô Off slw,5-6w,mild bid
Claimed from Celis Stud LLC for $8,000, Narvaez Carlos Trainer 2025(as of 8/8): ( 91 13 11 20 0.14 )

18Û25= 4GP fst 1 ÿ 25 :48¦1:12©1:39 3ÎçClm c-8000N2L 61 5 /6 1ô 1ô 1ô 1§ 1¦ Maragh R L120 1.90 74=31 Brenna120¦ Ask the Monarch113¦õ Classic Ballad118¨ö Set pace,kept to task
Claimed from Palmer, Teresa and Palmer, David J. for $8,000, Palmer Nicholas Trainer 2025(as of 7/18): ( 24 3 2 3 0.13 )
8Þ25= 1GP fm 1 ê S 23¨ :46§1:10§1:34§ 3ÎçClm 25000B 61 8 /8 5©ô 5ª 5©ô 5ªõ 4¬ Maragh R L119 13.80 81=16 Sizzle125§ No Other Like You119¦ Zo Zucchera119© Saved ground,no rally
27à25= 6GP fst 1¬¥ ü ÿ 24© :49¦1:13 1:41¦ çClm 35000 55 7 /7 5§ô 4§ô 4§ô 3ª 4¬ö Zayas E J L118 10.20 74=20 Mom's Martini118ö Le Touche118«ö Vino Limone118É Chase 2-3wd, no bid
28á25= 6GP fm 1Âê 23§ :48 1:11§1:41§ çClm 35000 62 4 /8 8¤ 8«ô 6ª 6¦ 3¦ö Zayas E J L118 13.40 81=13 Better ThanBetter120É VinoLimone118¦ô Brenna118§ 3p2nd,drift in,lt gain
17ä24= 9GP fst 7f 23§ :47 1:11¦1:24¨ çOC 75k/N1X -N 42 1 /5 5 5¨ô 4ª 4¦¥ 4¦ªõ Morelos J E 118 14.80 67=13 UnchainedElaine120©ô LeAmazonia120¨ô Mom'sMartini120¬õ Outrun inside
26å24=11GP fm 1 ê 23¨ :48©1:12¨1:35¨ çOurDearPgB75k 54 4 /10 10¤ô10«ô 10¬ö 10¤ 9«ô Morelos J E 118 91.40 75=12 SpecialAviator120É Bellvinino118ô ItsWitchcrft120¦õ Bumped start, inside
14æ24=10GP gd 1 24 :46¨1:12 1:38© çHallndlBch85k 45 9 /10 7§ 8©ö 7ªö 8®ô 5¦§ö Reyes L 118 66.10 62=21 Andre120¬ö Whtintheliterl122¦ö KiptheDistnce120É Failed to menace, 4wd
WORKS: òã24GP 3f fst :35§ B 1/20 òä24GP 4f fst :48 B 1/33 ä17GP 4f fst :50 B 19/43
TRAINER: 1stClaim(24 .25 $2.65) Synth(76 .12 $2.04) Route/Sprint(27 .07 $0.84) Sprint(177 .12 $1.10) Claim(124 .17 $1.90) J/T 2025-26 GP(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

8
12 - 1

Breezey Bella
Own: Robert J Mooney and Rose Mooney
Navy Blue, Gold Shamrock, Navy Blue

GONZALEZ E (90 10 11 8 .11) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 37

$10,000

Ch. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Cajun Breeze (Congrats) $5,000
Dam:Bella Capri Z (Strong Hope)
Br: Shadybrook Farm Inc (Fla)
Tr: Fawkes David(46 11 4 6 .24) 2025:(252 46 .18)

L 123

Life 16 3 2 2 $122,305 77

2026 2 0 0 0 $620 42

2025 12 2 2 2 $87,385 77

GPú 7 1 2 1 $41,520 77

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $38,780 75

Wet(376) 2 1 0 0 $34,300 68
Synth(327) 7 1 2 1 $41,520 77
Turf(235) 3 0 0 1 $7,705 75
Dst(383) 6 2 1 1 $68,400 77

22â26= 7GP fst 5f ú ý 21¨ :45¦ :57 4ÎçClm c-10000 36 1 /8 1 1ô 1ô 3¦ 6¦¥õ Vasquez M A L123b 4.20 79=12 Chloe's Toy121§õ Omo Ten Girl121¦ô Don't Tell Tammo121ª Rail, pace, tired
Claimed fromMoriarty Michael for $10,000, Dibona Robert S Trainer 2025: ( 167 36 34 20 0.22 )

11â26= 4GP fst 5f ú 21¦ :44§ :56 4ÎçClm 20000(20-17.5) 42 1 /5 3 2Ç 2Ç 5¨ 5®ö Egan D L121b 2.90 84=08 Musical Design121É Lucy's Cookie121¦õ Garuda123© Dueled,rail, empty str
11ã25= 4GP fst 6ôf 22§ :45©1:11 1:17§ 3ÎçÐOC c-20k/N1X 29 6 /6 2 2¦ 4§õ 6¦© 6§ªô Alvarado J L120b 5.10 63=14 Cooey118©ô Volatiled118«öWiggle An' Wine118ª Stalk3w,btwn5/16,stop
Claimed from Gracia Jason for $20,000, David Carlos A Trainer 2025(as of 12/11): ( 469 92 69 62 0.20 )

16ä25=10GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45 :57¦1:03§ 3ÎçClm 12500B 77 3 /6 2 3¦ 3§ 2ô 1¨ô Camacho S L123b *.50 91=10 BreezyBll123¨ô CndyBuzz120¦õ GimmSomLuck120§ö Ins,angl 3w,drew away
26å25= 6GP fst 5f ú 20© :43© :56¦ 3ÎçClm 17500B 71 6 /7 2 1¦ô 1§ 1§ 2ô Meneses M L123b 2.10 92=08 Popstyle120ô Breezey Bella123Ç Garuda120¦õ Speed,all out,tagged
5å25= 3GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :44© :57¦1:03§ 3ÎçClm 17500B 61 2 /7 2 3§ 3¦ô 2¨ô 3¦ö Meneses M L123b *1.00 89=09 LucysCookie123ô Thelstbulletsmine123¦õ BrzyBll123¦ 3w,outkicked for 2nd
29Ý25= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :45¨ :57©1:04§ 3ÎçClm c-17500B 58 3 /6 3 2ô 1Ç 3ô 4ªõ Meneses M L124 *.50 81=15 Vayesta117¦õ Omo Ten Girl124¦ô Party Shaker124§ô Press 2-3w,wknd late
Claimed from Shadybrook Farm, Inc. for $17,500, Yates Michael Trainer 2025(as of 8/29): ( 120 19 7 19 0.16 )
3Ý25= 8GP fm 5f ê 21§ :43© :55¨ 3ÎçOC 25k/N1X 75 2 /7 4 3§ 3¦ô 3§ 3É Meneses M L122 25.10 92=06 SuperFrekyGirl122Ç FreetoRom124É BrezyBll122¦õ Bid 3w,led late,nailed
6Û25= 7GP fst 5ôfú 21§ :44¦ :56¦1:02§ 3ÎçOC 25k/N1X 76 1 /7 3 1¦ 1ô 2ô 2§ô Meneses M L124 20.70 93=07 CocoAbarrio118§ô BreezeyBell124Ç SuperFrekyGirl122ô Pace ins,saved 2nd
25Ü25= 7GP fm 5f ê 20© :43 :54¨ 3ÎçHcp 70000 56 2 /6 4 3¦ô 5©ô 6«ô 6®õ Meneses M L118 50.00 88=03 TiffnyGold122Ç MrsGmbolini125¦õ GretVenezuel124§ Early bump, fell back
2Ü25= 8Tam fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¨ :57©1:04 4ÎçAlw 50950N1X 75 3 /6 2 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 1¦ö Meneses M L118 2.00 94=13 Breezey Bella118¦ö Twizzle118ô Factorbella118§õ Speed, kept to task
5ß25= 7Tam fm 5f ê 20© :43© :55© 4ÎAlw 36600N1X 64 5 /9 3 2Ç 2Ç 4§ô 7© Meneses M L118 13.10 90=06 Jetaros118ô True Spun113ö Big Z Og118É Vied between3p,wknd
WORKS: â3GP 4f fst :50 B 47/87 ã27GP 4f fst :49 B 31/82 ã20GP 5f fst 1:01¦ B 11/38 ã7PmM3f fst :37¦ B 5/14 ä30PmM3f fst :38© B 17/24
TRAINER: 1stClaim(25 .32 $1.97) Synth(114 .19 $2.21) Sprint(190 .17 $1.57) Claim(102 .20 $2.20) J/T 2025-26 GP(19 .21 $1.39) J/T 2025-26(19 .21 $1.39)
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3 - 1

Let's Dance Again
Own: Mad Dog Racing Stables LLC Ronald B S
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem OnWhite Ball

GUTIERREZMARIO (82 17 10 9 .21) 2025: (291 33 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 80 Late 86

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Mar) KEESEP23 $22,000
Sire: Spun to Run (Hard Spun) $10,000
Dam:Gotachancetodance (English Channel)
Br: Equiventures East LLC & Lara Run LLC (Ky)
Tr: Spatz Ronald B(39 2 9 6 .05) 2025:(175 27 .15)

L 121

Life 11 3 3 0 $62,950 73

2026 1 0 0 0 $280 70

2025 9 3 3 0 $62,270 73

GPú 9 3 3 0 $62,270 73

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(308) 9 3 3 0 $62,270 73
Turf(197) 2 0 0 0 $680 52
Dst(315) 1 1 0 0 $14,400 52

29â26= 9GP fst 1Âú C 23¨ :47©1:11¨1:42 4ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 70 4 /8 2¦ 4¦ô 5© 5§ô 5©ö Alvarado J L119f 30.50 84=18 Ashima121ö Oshala121¦ô Show Off119ô 2wd, left lead, lug in
5ã25= 9GP fst 1Âú C 23¨ :47§1:11¨1:44© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 69 2 /6 4§ô 3§ 5¨ 5§ 4©õ Zayas E J L118f 7.00 71=21 Oshala119¦ö Show Off119ô Goodbetterbest121§ Checked into 1st, rail
9ä25= 9GP fst 1¬¥ú C 23© :46§1:10©1:40§ 3ÎçClm c-17500B 73 2 /9 3¦ô 3¦ô 1Ç 1§ 1¦õ Zayas E J L120 3.70 86=17 LtsDncAgn120¦õ PlgnChmpgn124É LusRdmpton124É Ins,bid 2w 1/4,driving
Claimed from Grey Oak Stables for $17,500, Dibona Robert S Trainer 2025(as of 11/9): ( 149 29 30 17 0.19 )

12å25=10GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¦1:12¦1:42§ 3ÎçClm c-17500B 66 6 /8 2¦ 3¦ô 3¦ô 2Ç 2¦ö Reyes L L120f 2.10 85=13 TintaRoja124¦ö Let'sDanceAgain120¨õ Pemberley124¦ Bid 3w,repelled,2d bst
Claimed fromMurphy Laura for $17,500, Spatz Ronald B Trainer 2025(as of 10/12): ( 140 23 19 22 0.16 )

23Ý25=11GP fst 1Â ü 23¨ :46©1:11 1:42© 3ÎçClm 17500N2L 70 6 /9 4¨ô 5§ô 3¦ 2Ç 1§ö Reyes L L120f 2.40 85=19 LetsDanceAgain120§ö PocketPair120É BaldeMr125ô Asked 3w,kicked clear
1Ý25= 1GP fst 1Âú 24© :49¦1:13©1:45¦ 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 66 7 /7 2¦ 2ô 1ô 1Ç 2É Gil C L120 3.40 73=28 SmoothClaret120É LetsDnceAgin120¤ RogersPrk118§ô Met bid,duel,gamely
11Û25= 5GP fst 1¬¥ú 25 :49©1:14§1:44§ 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 65 2 /5 4¨ 4§ô 5§ö 3ô 2É Gil C L120f 6.30 66=27 MoneyBouquet120É LetsDnceAgin120ô NotGuilty125É Game inside,missed
12Þ25= 7GP fst 5f ú ÿ 21© :45 :57¦ 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 59 5 /8 8 6¨ô 5¨ô 5¨õ 4¨ö Gil C L120f 7.10 84=14 Seminole Sally125¦õ Not Guilty125É Stubold120§õ 3-5wd, no threat
11Ü25= 5GP fm 1 ê 23¨ :47¦1:10¨1:34¨ 3ÎçClm 25000B 52 3 /7 2ô 2ô 3É 4§ô 6¬ô Gil C L118f 7.60 79=10 AlwaysAdriana115¨ BiankaHeart125¦õ SlenderSlipper118¦ Prsd pc,2p,faded
17ß25= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :46¦ :58¨1:04¨ 3ÎçMd 17500 52 3 /7 5 6§ö 5¨ 5¦ö 1ô Gil C L118f 8.20 85=11 LetsDanceAgin118ô MdeinKuwit119¦ CollectiveNtion118ô 3p,bid1/4,lt gn,up
Previously trained by Sano Antonio 2024(as of 7/19): ( 161 26 17 21 0.16 )

19Û24= 1GP fm 7ôfê 24§ :47©1:11§1:30 çMd SpWt 57k 12 8 /11 11 11¤ 11¦¥ 9¦¥ 10¦«ô Gil C 118 38.40 67=10 Souper Zonda118É Ramsey Pond118¦õ Cheese118ö Bobbled st,ins,no bid
WORKS: â17GP 4f fst :49 B 45/101 ã31GP 4f fst :50 B 25/56 ä24GP 4f fst :49¨ B 19/33
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(21 .10 $2.19) Synth(73 .15 $1.59) Route/Sprint(20 .10 $0.62) Sprint(90 .13 $1.22) Claim(73 .14 $1.39)

10
10 - 1

Kid Mattie Matt
Own: Flying B Ranch Cattle Company LLC
Red, White 'B,' White Bar On Sleeves

PEREZ E (72 7 11 10 .10) 2025: (559 46 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 63

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Midnight Storm (Pioneerof the Nile) $4,000
Dam:Newport Blue (Proud Citizen)
Br: Victor M Santiago (Ky)
Tr: Barboza V Jr(77 13 11 11 .17) 2025:(384 77 .20)

L 121

Life 11 3 1 3 $53,269 70

2025 5 1 1 0 $14,930 70

2024 6 2 0 3 $38,339 68

GPú 4 1 0 1 $22,390 70

D.Fst 3 1 0 1 $12,239 37

Wet(329) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(285) 5 2 0 1 $32,590 70
Turf(292) 3 0 1 1 $8,440 67
Dst(341) 6 2 0 1 $32,959 70

Previously trained by Delgado Jorge 2025(as of 10/23): ( 261 51 38 37 0.20 )
23å25= 8PID fst 6f ú S 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎçClm 6250N3L 49 4 /9 4 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ 1ô Rojas M L120b *.50 86=10 KidMattieMtt120ô CheerfulTrout123¦ô RvenDnce120¦ Pace,held closer safe
4å25= 3Med fm 5f ê S 21¨ :43© :55§ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6.5)N3L 60 2 /7 6 3© 2©ô 2©ô 2§ö Rojas M L117b *1.50 98 - Afterneath124§ö KidMattieMtt117§ö PrincessChloe120ô Inside, second best
22Ü25= 4GP fst 5ôfú S 22¨ :46 :58 1:03© 3ÎçClm c-17500B 65 1 /6 5 5§ô 5¨ô 4§ 5¨ Gil C 118b 4.20 86=10 Gunesh125¦ Omo Ten Girl125ô Happy Bella125¦õ Rail, needed rally
Claimed from Average Joe Racing Stables, Ltd. for $17,500, Engler Jeff Trainer 2025(as of 5/22): ( 34 0 4 1 0.00 )
4Ü25= 8GP fst 5ôfú S 22¦ :45 :56©1:03 3ÎçOC 25k/N1X -N 70 3 /7 4 6¨ 5© 5© 5©õ Gil C 118b 17.40 89=10 Warda124ô Coco Abarrio118¦ö Royally Blue124ô Svd gnd,outkicked
13ß25= 8GP fm 5f ê 20© :43§ :55§ çOC 75k/N1X -N 50 11/11 4 7«ô 7¬ 8¦¥ 9¦¥ Vasquez M A 120b 42.40 83=12 Make Haste120©ö Origami120ö Running Rio115É Bmp st,4p,not threaten
7ã24= 2GP fm 5f ê 21© :44¨ :56¦ çOC 75k/N1X 67 2 /8 6 8ªô 8¬ 6© 3§ Gutierrez R 120b 10.80 90=08 Personify120ó LeAmazonia120§ KidMattieMatt120¦ Bmp st,2p,angle out ln
17ä24= 2GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45© :58¦1:04¦ çOC35k/SAL35k-N 68 8 /8 5 6¨ô 6¦ö 3ô 1¨ö Vasquez M A 120fb 5.30 87=14 KidMattieMatt120¨ö Popstyle120¦ö LighttheTorch118É 5w1/4,7p lane,rallied
25å24= 7GP fst 5ôfú 22¨ :46 :58 1:04§ çOC35k/SAL35k 60 3 /9 5 5¨ 5¨ô 4§ 3ô Vasquez M A 120b 52.10 85=12 Popstyle120É Light the Torch118É Kid Mattie Matt120¦ö 2wd, rallied inside
12æ24= 6BtP fst 5ôf ÿ 23 :46§ 1:04© çAlw 18300N2L 23 3 /6 3 4¦ô 4¨ 5® 5¦¨ö Lagunes G 119b 3.10 80=08 RunCmlRun119¬ô Looktmybckl121ô Pootoogook119¨õ Off rail to turn empty
17Û24= 1BtP fst 5ôf S 23 :47¦ 1:07¨ çMd SpWt 16k 37 6 /7 5 2Ç 1¦ô 1§ 1©ô Lagunes G 119b 2.70 80=13 KidMttieMtt119©ô GoodLooking119ô SpdCollctor119¦ Dueled/all pace clear
15Þ24= 3BtP fst 5f 23 :47© 1:01§ çMd SpWt 25k 27 8 /8 5 4¨ 3¦ô 3¨ 3©ö Lagunes G 119b 1.90 74=18 Goosebumps119¦ ScrtVlntin119¨ö KidMttiMtt119¦õ Chased,bid3w,flattened
WORKS: á7PmM3f fst :37© B 25/37 â23PmM3f fst :36 B 2/27 â17PmM3f fst :36© B 13/42 ã31PmM3f fst :39¦ B 11/11
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(63 .19 $1.04) 61-180Days(78 .15 $1.36) Synth(181 .19 $1.46) Sprint(253 .20 $1.84) Claim(174 .22 $1.65) J/T 2025-26 GP(7 .14 $2.46) J/T 2025-26(7 .14 $2.46)
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3 Santa Anita çOC32k/SAL25k

6 Furlongs (Turf). (1:06¨) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $37,000 (plus $4,440 CBOIF - California
Bred Owner Fund) For Fillies And Mares Four Yearsold And Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price
Of $25,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 Or Claiming Price $32,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 14 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $32,000

Post time: 1:36 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1) Beyer par: 81

1
5 - 1

Shin Jidai (GB)
Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Black, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Dots

GONZALEZ R (52 8 5 10 .15) 2025: (356 34 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 77 Late 85

B. m. 5 (Jan)
Sire: Blue Point*Ire (Shamardal) $66,200
Dam:Maleficent Queen*GB (Mount Nelson*GB)
Br: Weldspec Glasgow Limited (GB)
Tr: Powell Leonard(40 5 8 9 .12) 2025:(254 38 .15)

L 122

Life 17 3 2 3 $56,474 81

2026 1 0 0 1 $4,200 68

2025 5 1 1 1 $25,450 81

SAê 7 0 0 2 $11,500 79

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(314*)2 1 1 0 $10,352 -
Turf(311) 15 2 1 3 $46,122 81
Dstê(298) 4 0 0 1 $6,300 79

30â26= 6SA fm 1 ê 24 :47¨1:10©1:35 4ÎçClm 25000 68 8 /9 5§ 5¨õ 5¦ö 2Ç 3§õ Gonzalez R L122b *2.50 83=14 Dea Matrona122ö Candy Bar122¦ô Shin Jidai122É 3deep,3-4w,bid,flatten
14ä25= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 23 :46©1:11 1:35§ 3ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5) 81 5 /7 2§ 2¦ 2Ç 1§ 2ö Gonzalez R L121b 2.20 85=23 CameronSlough121ö ShinJidi121©õ GiggleGiggle118¦õ Bid5/16,clear,caught
18å25= 3SA fm 6f ê ÿ 23 :46§ :57©1:09 3ÎçClm 25000 75 3 /6 6 3¦ 2ô 2Ç 3É Gonzalez R L122b 6.10 89=11 TamsLittleAngel122É Shangrilama124Ç ShinJidai122ªô 3deep,bid2w,denied
31Ü25=10SA fm Í6ôfê 22¦ :44¦1:07¦1:13§ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 68 1 /9 8 8ªõ 8¬ 8«õ 8ª Espinoza A L126b 12.40 80=15 Johanny124É BeyondLucky124ô QuickBrownFox124¦ Inside, moved out 1/8
3Ü25=10SA fm 6f ê 21© :45 :56¨1:08© 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 69 11/12 11 11¦§ 11®ô 11¤ 8¨ Espinoza A L126b 60.10 87=11 NnDimond126ô InvinciblMolly126É SwtGlofMin124É Bit off rail, improved
6à25= 8TuP fm 7ôfê 23 :45§1:09§1:30 4ÎçOC 35k/C -N 73 5 /9 5 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 1ô Americano Mª L117b *.90 79=21 Shin Jidai117ô MarinasTina122¦õ CoastlineHottie122Ç 4-3wd turns, driving
29ã24= 5SA fm 6f ê 22 :44§ :56¦1:08¦ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 76 4 /10 7 7ªõ 6©ô 5¨ô 5§ö Ayuso A L122b 60.00 89=11 Queen Maxima120ô Soho120¦ö Miss Mandalay120ó 3wide, late gain
26å24= 9SA fm Í6ôfê 23¦ :45¦1:07¦1:13 3ÎçAlw 56000N1X 70 5 /7 7 6ªô 6« 7ªö 6©õ Frey K L121b 10.70 83=13 AngNAsh119ó SpcilFlowr122ö IrrsistiblForc122ó 2wd,mvd out,no menace
28æ24= 1SA fm 6f ê 22 :45¦ :56¨1:08 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 79 7 /10 8 3¦ô 2¦ 3ô 8¦ö Velazquez J R L121b 20.50 91=07 Ivory Moon124Ç Excelia122Ç Ang N Ash119Ç Aim2wd,bid3deep 1/8
2æ24= 8Dmr fm 1 ê ý 22© :47¦1:11©1:35§ çOC 80k/N1X -N 73 4 /10 5§ 5§õ 4¦ö 3§ 5§ö Frey K L121 24.00 85=11 Raw Ability121ô Paradise Lake121ó Loterie121¦õ Stalked inside,no kick
20Û24= 5Dmr fm 1Âê 24§ :48©1:13§1:43§ çOC 80k/N1X -N 67 10/12 11ªö 9©ö 8© 7¬ô 9¬ô Kimura K L121 17.50 73=13 In Theory121¦õ Soho121¦ Esprit Enchante121É 2-3w,3-4w,bp/forcd out
Previously trained by R. P. Varian

21Þ24 Ascot (GB) gf 1 ê Str 1:40¨ çSandringham Stakes (Class 2 Fillies H 30 13¦¥ô De Sousa S A 115 18.00 Soprano131ô Strutting114ô Uluru123§õ
Timeform Rating: 63 Hcp 139200 Held up, rally 1f out, weakened inside final furlong
WORKS: â22SA 4f fst :49¦ H 4/14 ã31SA 4f fst :49 H 25/35 ã11SA 4f fst :50 H 18/28 ã4SA 4f fst :50 H 31/35
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(48 .19 $1.67) TurfSprints(26 .19 $1.36) Route/Sprint(19 .16 $1.35) Turf(226 .15 $1.93) Sprint(77 .17 $2.33) J/T 2025-26 SA(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

2
4 - 1

Shangrilama (Ire)
Own: Seahawk Racing
Royal Blue, Blue 'Mg' In Neon Green

KIMURA K (96 19 18 13 .20) 2025: (715 89 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 72

$32,000

Dk. b or br m. 6 (Apr)
Sire: Profitable*Ire (Invincible Spirit*Ire) $12,200
Dam:Rockahoolababy*Ire (Kalanisi*Ire)
Br: Liam Queally (Ire)
Tr: Glatt Mark(61 11 10 16 .18) 2025:(394 70 .18)

L 122

Life 14 4 4 1 $98,510 78

2026 1 0 1 0 $7,000 77

2025 4 1 2 1 $45,040 76

SAê 4 1 2 0 $38,700 78

D.Fst 1 0 0 1 $5,640 64

Wet(395*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326) 2 2 0 0 $16,544 -
Turf(342) 11 2 4 0 $76,326 78
Dstê(318) 4 1 2 0 $38,700 78

9â26=10SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :56¨1:08§ 4ÎçClm 25000 77 9 /10 2 4§ 6§ô 3§ô 2¦õ Kimura K L122 2.90 91=11 LovnOnthRn124¦õ Shngrlm122©õ TmsLttlAngl122ó Tracked4-2wd,game2nd
24ä25= 3Dmr gd 5f ê 22§ :45¨ :58¦ 3ÎçClm c-(25-22.5) 76 5 /9 6 4§ 4§ô 3¨ô 2Ç Kimura K L120f *1.00 86=16 CyprusMoon120Ç Shangrilam120§õ Needlepoint120ô Inside,late run,missed
Claimed from Thomsen Racing LLC for $25,000, Knapp Steve Trainer 2025(as of 11/24): ( 361 52 46 45 0.14 )

18å25= 3SA fm 6f ê ÿ 23 :46§ :57©1:09 3ÎçClm 25000 75 4 /6 3 4¦õ 3¦ô 3¦ô 2É Kimura K L124f *1.90 89=11 Tam's Little Angel122É Shangrilama124Ç Shin Jidai122ªô Rail bid, denied
14æ25= 7LRC fst 6ôf 21© :45 1:08©1:15¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 64 6 /7 4 5ªô 5§ 3ª 3®ô Kimura K L125f 12.70 85=08 LovinOntheRun123ªõ StayinLine120©õ Shngrilm125¨ô Brush early,2w,angled
23Ý25= 4Dmr fm 5f ê ý 22 :45¦ :57¨ 3ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5) 76 4 /10 8 5¨õ 5ª 3§ô 1É Fresu A L120f 3.80 89=09 Shangrilama120É TamsLittleAngel120¦ô RedyJetGo120Ç Rail rally, led, held

2Þ24= 6SA fm 6f ê C 22¦ :44§ :56§1:09¦ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 78 8 /9 5 4¨ 5ªô 6ªõ 4§õ Pereira T J L126f 19.90 85=11 Itzel124§ Just Nails124É Adaay In Asia126Ç 3-4-2w,mild response
17Ü24= 2SA fm 6f ê ÿ 23¨ :46© :58©1:10¨ 4ÎçClm 40000(40-35) 74 3 /4 3 2¦ 2ô 1ô 1¦ Pereira T J L122f 5.40 80=14 Shangrilama122¦ ShesGotaWay122¦ô YoloClls122Ç Brk in/bpd,bid2w,clear

7ã22 Dundalk (Ire) ft 1 ú LH 1:40¦ Now Racing Every Wednesday At Dundalk 14 1ô Keane C T 133 *2.50 Shangrilama133ô Pub Talk138É Rio Largo132¦õ
Timeform Rating: 66 Hcp 11500

30ä22 Dundalk (Ire) ft 7f ú LH 1:27¦ Irish Stallion Farms EBF Auction 14 1É Roche L F 122 16.00 Shangrilama122É Den of Iniquity128Ç Bitacora120ô
Timeform Rating: 62 Maiden 16500

22å22 Leopardstwn (Ire) sf 7f ê LH 1:34© çIrish Stallion Farms EBF Fillies H. 7 7©ö Keane C T 123 12.00 Delightful136ö Aurifodina133¦ One Boss127ó
Timeform Rating: 54 Hcp 20200

6å22 Thurles (Ire) sf 1 ê RH 1:45¨ Irish EBF Auction Series 13 2ô Keane C T 122 5.50 Village Voice130ô Shangrilama122ö Rattle And Hum133¨
Timeform Rating: 59 Maiden 19800

26æ22 Down Royal (Ire) yl 7f ê RH 1:31 çIrish European Breeders Fund Auction 10 4¨ Cleary R P 120 50.00 Encosta122§õ Alabama Pearl126ö La Tulipe Noire115ó
Timeform Rating: 56 Maiden 19300
WORKS: á6SA 4f fst :48§ H 13/52 â30SA 4f fst :50© H 44/46 ã31SA 4f fst :48 H 12/35 ã20SA 4f fst :49¦ H 49/76
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(75 .13 $1.23) TurfSprints(70 .16 $1.12) 31-60Days(159 .16 $1.07) Turf(255 .15 $1.05) Sprint(256 .20 $1.84) Claim(85 .25 $2.51) J/T 2025-26 SA(37 .19 $1.45) J/T 2025-26(60 .20 $1.66)
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8 - 1

Tam's Little Angel
Own: BG Stables or Royalty Stable
Light Blue, Red "Bg" Front & Back, Red

DEMUROM (68 10 8 10 .15) 2025: (182 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 67

Dk. b or br m. 7 (May)
Sire: Tamarando (Bertrando) $2,500
Dam:Angel Diane (Lucky Pulpit)
Br: Mr & Mrs Larry D Williams (Cal)
Tr: Palma Hector O(16 2 3 2 .12) 2025:(121 13 .11)

L 122

Life 43 11 6 9 $429,186 87

2026 2 0 0 1 $4,700 65

2025 8 3 1 1 $104,720 81

SAê 12 4 0 2 $136,240 82

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $57,562 81

Wet(374*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(424)19 5 5 6 $191,254 87
Turf(242) 20 5 1 3 $180,370 82
Dstê(385) 6 3 0 2 $77,660 82

30â26= 6SA fm 1 ê 24 :47¨1:10©1:35 4ÎçClm 25000 63 5 /9 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 3ô 6©ô Demuro M L122fb 5.60 80=14 Dea Matrona122ö Candy Bar122¦ô Shin Jidai122É Led inside,duel,weaknd
9â26=10SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :56¨1:08§ 4ÎçClm 25000 65 4 /10 1 2ô 3¦ 4¨ 3ªô Demuro M L122fb 8.10 86=11 LovinOnthRun124¦õ Shngrlm122©õ TmsLttlAngl122ó Prssd,chs2-3w,svd3rd
18å25= 3SA fm 6f ê ÿ 23 :46§ :57©1:09 3ÎçClm 25000 76 6 /6 1 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1É Demuro M L122fb 2.50 89=11 TamsLittleAngel122É Shangrilama124Ç ShinJidi122ªô Ins,met bids,gamely
23Ý25= 4Dmr fm 5f ê ý 22 :45¦ :57¨ 3ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5) 75 7 /10 6 8«õ 9¬õ 8ªõ 2É Demuro M L120fb 12.70 89=09 Shngrilm120É TmsLittleAngel120¦ô RedyJetGo120Ç 2w,swung out,clsd fast
27Û25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :45¦ :56© 3ÎçClm 32000(32-28) 58 3 /7 5 5¨ 6ªô 6©õ 6ªõ Fresu A L120fb 6.50 88=06 InvinciblMolly120§ô SptmbrMgc120Ç Corlgblskyln118¦õ Bit tight early turn
6Þ25= 1SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎçOC32k/SAL25k 74 5 /7 7 6¨ô 6© 5§ 3§ Fresu A L124b 4.10 84=11 OverAttrcted126ö LdyGrgory124¦õ TmsLittlAngl124ô Rank1/2,mild trfc late
3Ü25=10SA fm 6f ê 21© :45 :56¨1:08© 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 63 10/12 8 9ªô 9ª 10«ô 10ª Orantes W Rª L121b 12.40 85=11 NnDimond126ô InvincblMolly126É SwtGlofMn124É 3-4wd,mvd out,no rally
16à25= 8SA fm Í6ôfê 21© :44§1:07 1:13 4ÎçÐIrshOBrinB101k 70 1 /7 3 5§ 5§ 6© 7«õ Pereira T J 124fb 7.00 81=13 Prancingthruparis122ô Pushiness124¦ Sneaker122¦õ Chkd 5/8,btwn,3wd
8á25= 9SA gd Í6ôfê 22 :44¦1:07¦1:13§ 4ÎçOC 50k/N1X 80 8 /10 2 4¦ 4¦ö 3¦ô 1ô Pereira T J L124b 16.90 85=13 TamsLittleAngel124ô MissMndly122ö AngNAsh124Ç Stalked 2-3wd, up late
19â25= 5SA fm 6f ê 21¨ :45 :57 1:08© 4ÎçClm 32000(32-28) 81 2 /5 2 3¨ô 3§ 2¦ 1¦õ Berrios Hector I L122b 2.00 90=11 Tam'sLittleAngel122¦õ Dr.RayD122ô UnwrittenCode122¦õ Ins,tip out,best late
29ä24= 9Dmr fm 1 ê C 23§ :47¨1:12§1:36¨ 3ÎçOC c-40k/N1X 64 10/11 8ª 9«õ 10ª 11« 11®ö Pereira T J L125b 20.10 72=21 Sareeha123ô Strutting122ô Word Play120¦õ 3-4wd turns,no factor
Claimed fromWilliams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne for $40,000, Puype Mike Trainer 2024(as of 11/29): ( 90 15 13 13 0.17 ) Previously trained by Garcia Francisco 2024(as of 10/25): ( 53 5 5 11 0.09 )

25å24= 1SA fm 6f ê 21¨ :44§ :56©1:09 3ÎçClm 40000(40-35) 82 6 /6 3 3ªô 3¨ô 2ô 1ö Pereira T J L122b 4.70 88=14 TmsLittleAngel122ö OvrAttrctd121ô RosDwson122¦ô 2w,tip out,cleared1/16
WORKS: â26SA 4f fst :49¦ H 34/59 â19SA 4f fst :48¦ H 11/38 ã30SA 4f fst :48§ H 32/67 ã15SA 4f fst :48¨ H 21/58 ã6SA 4f fst :51§ H 43/44 òä26SA 4f fst :47© H 1/20
TRAINER: TurfSprints(25 .12 $0.70) Route/Sprint(9 .22 $1.18) Turf(51 .16 $2.74) Sprint(108 .08 $1.51) J/T 2025-26 SA(7 .29 $2.34) J/T 2025-26(11 .18 $1.49)

4
2 - 1

Issa Court
Own: Howard & Janet Siegel Racing LLC
Purple, Purple "Hj" In White Heart On

BERRIOS HECTOR I (80 12 18 12 .15) 2025: (572 114 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 90

B. m. 8 (Mar)
Sire: Acclamation (Unusual Heat) $4,000
Dam:Subpoena the Dress (Johannesburg)
Br: Harris Farms (Cal)
Tr: Hess R B Jr(29 4 6 4 .14) 2025:(294 53 .18)

L 122

Life 27 6 4 5 $311,268 84

2026 1 0 0 0 $2,500 75

2025 7 1 1 2 $81,192 84

SAê 11 2 0 3 $107,020 82

D.Fst 11 3 3 1 $148,768 84

Wet(303) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(381) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(342) 16 3 1 4 $162,500 82
Dstê(317) 2 0 0 0 $1,840 67

17â26= 9SA fm Í6ôfê 22 :44§1:06§1:12¨ 4ÎçÐSnMFMTSprB126k 75 8 /8 8 7¬ô 7ª 7ª 5©ô Berrios Hector I 122 7.00 84=11 GrndSlmSml124¦ô TkAnthrCrd124ö Prncnthrprs124¦ Hop,2-4wd,angled out
9ä25= 8Dmr fst 7f 22§ :45§1:09©1:22¦ 3ÎçÐBttyGrablB100k 84 7 /7 4 1¦ 1ô 1ô 2¦õ Berrios Hector I 120 11.20 91=15 Grand Slam Smile124¦õ Issa Court120©ö No Cap122¦ Speed2-3w,yielded late
12å25= 1SA fm Í6ôfê 21¨ :43§1:05§1:11¨ 3ÎçÐCADistafHB100k 82 2 /5 4 4¨ô 3¦ô 4¦ 3ô Berrios Hector I 118 15.80 93=06 Sneaker123Ç Grand Slam Smile125ô Issa Court118¨õ Ins,bid btwn,outkicked
3å25= 9SA fm 1 ê C 22¨ :46 1:10 1:34© 3ÎçÐOC c-20k/N1X 74 5 /9 2¦ 2Ç 2Ç 1§ 1¦õ Berrios Hector I L125 4.20 86=12 Issa Court125¦õ Nanci Griffith125ö She's aJoker123Ç Outs,clear uppr,drftd
Claimed from Auricchio and Jacobson, LLC and JohnW. Sadler Racing, Inc. for $20,000, Sadler JohnW Trainer 2025(as of 10/3): ( 253 54 49 36 0.21 )

21Ý25= 5Dmr fst 1 C 22§ :45©1:10¨1:38¦ 3ÎçÐOC c-20k/N1X 62 1 /6 3§ 4§õ 4§õ 4§ô 4¨ö Lezcano A L125b 3.40 80=12 LdyMndlssohn119¦õ IHdThtOnT125¦õ MsPhnsy119¦õ Stalk ins,tip3w,evenly
Claimed from Starry Night Racing and Ocean Reef Racing for $20,000, Sweezey J. K Trainer 2025(as of 8/21): ( 221 28 26 34 0.13 )

26Û25= 6Dmr fst 1 C 22¦ :46§1:11©1:39 3ÎçÐOC c-20k/N1X 67 2 /9 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 4§ô Rispoli U L125 *1.80 77=10 NncGrffth123¦ô îNthnIsFrr125¦ îIHdThtOnT125¦ Duel,led,duel,shft1/16
Claimed from Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC for $20,000, Hess R B Jr Trainer 2025(as of 7/26): ( 165 30 21 29 0.18 )

29Þ25= 1LRC fst 1 23§ :46¨1:11¦1:36§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X 74 3 /5 1ô 1ô 1ô 2ô 3¦ö Desormeaux K J L124 4.60 91=09 Epione124Ç Corporal Violette126¦ö Issa Court124¬ Ins,2-3wd,yielded late
6Þ25= 1SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎçOC32k/SAL25k-N 67 3 /7 4 5§ô 4§ 4¦ô 5©ö Desormeaux K J L124 18.50 81=11 OvrAttrctd126ö LdyGrgory124¦õ TmsLittlAngl124ô Stalk btwn,2w-ins,wknd
4Û24= 6LRC fst 1 23 :46¦1:11¦1:38 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X 73 6 /7 2ô 1ô 1¦ 1¦ô 2ó Desormeaux K J L126 4.50 85=16 Professors' Pride126ó Issa Court126« Grazia118Ç Prss outsd,clear,drftd
31Ü24= 8SA fm 1 ê C 23¦ :47¨1:12 1:36¦ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 72 8 /9 2¦ 2ô 1ô 1¦ô 1É Maldonado E L126 4.90 79=17 Issa Court126É ìHey Demps124¦ö Jessebear124Ç Stalk outsd,clear,held
10Ü24= 8SA fm 6f ê 23 :46 :57©1:09© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 60 6 /6 6 4§ 3¦ô 4¦ 5©ô Maldonado E L126b 7.60 79=15 VronskyFeint126ö GrzeninthSun126¦ Hotitud126§ö Shook hd/hop,2w,angled
15à24= 6SA fm 1 ê 23 :47¦1:11¦1:34© 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 2 /8 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 3§õ Maldonado E L124b 11.80 84=15 Abhita122ô Court Snort124¦ö Issa Court124É Pace ins,yielded late
WORKS: á9SA 4f fst :48© H 16/56 â4SA ú 4f fst :49¦ H 28/77 ã23SA 4f fst :49 H 17/45 ã7SA ú 4f fst :50§ H 11/15 ä28Dmr 4f fst :50§ H 9/11
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(56 .16 $1.20) TurfSprints(39 .08 $1.97) Turf(129 .13 $1.72) Sprint(157 .18 $2.34) J/T 2025-26 SA(9 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(15 .07 $0.37)

5
5 - 1

Invincible Molly (GB)
Own: C T R Stables LLC or Thomsen Racing L
Red, Gold "Ctr" On Silver Shield On

AYUSO A (109 12 9 17 .11) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 60

$32,000

B. m. 5 (Feb)
Sire: Invincible Army*Ire (Invincible Spirit*Ire) $5,500
Dam:Mollymawk*Ire (Teofilo*Ire)
Br: Gigginstown House Stud (GB)
Tr: Knapp Steve(52 5 3 7 .10) 2025:(396 58 .15)

L 122

Life 15 4 2 2 $128,248 76

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 62

2025 5 1 2 0 $58,560 76

SAê 7 1 1 1 $59,900 76

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(326) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(322) 15 4 2 2 $128,248 76
Dstê(295) 9 3 1 2 $75,328 76

18â26= 5SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :56§1:08¦ 4ÎçOC 50k/N1X 62 8 /9 4 3¦ô 5§ 6ª 6©ö Ayuso A L124 9.70 88=08 Baela122ô Dare to Fly122§ö Helga Brandt122ô Chased 3wd, flattened
23ä25= 5Dmr gd 5f ê C 22§ :46 :58¦ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 75 4 /11 5 4© 5© 6¨õ 2ô Ayuso A L124 20.00 85=14 Young Love122ô InvincibleMolly124ô DaretoFly120ó Inside-2wd,up for 2nd
28æ25= 4SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :56§1:07© 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 65 8 /9 5 4¦ô 4§ 6¨ö 8ªö Ayuso A L124f 13.10 89=06 Sunglow120¨õ Dare to Fly120É Yellow SunDress122ô 3deep turn, weakened
27Û25= 3Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :45¦ :56© 3ÎçClm c-(32-28) 76 4 /7 1 2ô 2¦ 1Ç 1§ô Berrios Hector I L120 1.60 93=06 InvncblMolly120§ô SptmbrMgc120Ç Crlgblskyln118¦õ Aim 2wd, drew away
Claimed from Johnston, Keith F. and Johnston, Kellie L. for $32,000, Mullins Jeff Trainer 2025(as of 7/27): ( 135 34 22 21 0.25 )

31Ü25=10SA fm Í6ôfê 22¦ :44¦1:07¦1:13§ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 75 4 /9 2 3§ô 3§ 2¦ô 4¦ö Berrios Hector I L126 *2.00 83=15 Johanny124É BeyondLucky124ô QuickBrownFox124¦ Ins-3wd, no late kick
3Ü25=10SA fm 6f ê 21© :45 :56¨1:08© 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 75 2 /12 4 6¨ 7© 7¨ö 2ô Berrios Hector I L126 4.50 89=11 NnDimond126ô InvinciblMolly126É SwtGlofMin124É Lacked room midstr
11Ý24= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 21¨ :45§1:10§1:35¦ çOC 80k/N1X 70 1 /7 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ 3¦ô 4« Maldonado E L121b 3.20 83=13 Antifon121Ç EspritEnchnt121§ô ShIsRomntic121¨ô Ins,drftd/bpd2nd,wknd
20Û24= 9Dmr fm 1 ê 22¨ :47§1:12¦1:35© çSnClmntH-G2 75 5 /10 10¬õ10¬ô 9¨ö 8©ö 7ªõ Maldonado E 118b 25.40 81=13 Iscreamuscream119ö Zona Verde120ô Medoro124§ Bobbled,2w,angled5wd
11Ü24= 3SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :56¨1:08¨ çOC 100k/N1X -N 76 1 /5 4 5§ö 4© 3¨ 1Ç Berrios Hector I L122b 3.00 90=09 Invincible Molly122Ç Soho122¦ô Elegant122§õ Forced in st,ins,angld
7ß24= 9SA fm Í6ôfê 21© :43©1:06¦1:12¦ çAnglFlghtL101k 69 3 /7 5 4©ô 3© 5§õ 5§ Kimura K 122 11.20 89=09 Laulne124ó Alluring120¦ Girl of My Dreams120ö Ins,moved out,no kick
4à24= 7SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :44© :57¦1:09¨ çOC 100k/N1X -N 68 1 /8 8 3§ 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ö Kimura K L122 4.20 83=14 GrnnyBdg122ö ShIsRomntc122¦ InvncblMolly122¦õ Off slw,ins-2w,outkckd

9å23 Pontefract (GB) gs 6f ê LH 1:17 Racing Tv On Sky Channel 424 Nursery 11 1¦ Ryan R G 135 *2.50 Invincible Molly135¦ Havana Rose132§ Catton Lady133¦ô
Timeform Rating: 72 Hcp 12200 Prom: pushed along 2f out: nt clr run and swtchd rt over 1f out:
WORKS: á7SA 4f fst :49¨ H 60/90 â30SA 4f fst :48¦ H 5/46 â9SA 4f fst :46© H 2/35 ã22SA 4f fst :50 H 62/86 ã15SA 5f fst 1:03 H 60/76 ã8SA 5f fst 1:02¨ H 36/42
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(51 .12 $1.15) TurfSprints(35 .11 $1.49) Turf(75 .13 $1.55) Sprint(320 .14 $1.35) Claim(212 .14 $1.46) J/T 2025-26 SA(20 .20 $3.98) J/T 2025-26(46 .20 $3.04)

6
8 - 1

Oveta's Hobby
Own: Jauregui Racing Stables Inc or Eplin
Gray, Red "Eplin Family" And Two

HERNANDEZ J J (96 21 30 10 .22) 2025: (722 182 .25)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 71

Ch. f. 4 (Feb) OBSMAR24 $125,000
Sire: Army Mule (Friesan Fire) $25,000
Dam:Bitzka (Tiago)
Br: St Elias Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Jauregui O J(4 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(76 9 .12)

L 122

Life 13 3 3 3 $114,100 77

2026 1 0 0 0 $2,100 65

2025 8 2 2 2 $73,720 76

SAê 4 1 1 1 $38,940 76

D.Fst 7 2 2 1 $69,020 77

Wet(422) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(329) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(326) 6 1 1 2 $45,080 76
Dstê(417) 3 1 1 0 $30,900 76

9â26=10SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :56¨1:08§ 4ÎçClm c-25000 65 2 /10 9 7¨ö 7© 8ª 4ªô Hernandez J J L122b 8.10 86=11 LovinOnthRun124¦õ Shngrilm122©õ TmsLttlAngl122ó Stmbl xing,ins,tip out
Claimed from Hronis Racing LLC for $25,000, Sadler JohnW Trainer 2025: ( 330 70 60 46 0.21 )

23ä25= 5Dmr gd 5f ê C 22§ :46 :58¦ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 56 10/11 10 9«õ 9«õ 11®ô 9«õ Berrios Hector I L120b 13.10 80=14 Young Love122ô Invincible Molly124ô Dare to Fly120ó 2-3wide, no menace
17å25= 1SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :57¦1:09§ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 76 2 /6 5 4§ 3¦ô 4¦ô 1É Hernandez J J L122b 2.90 87=12 OvetsHobby122É HowLovely122É PrincssMidnight124ô Waited ins, dug in
14æ25= 7LRC fst 6ôf 21© :45 1:08©1:15¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 55 3 /7 5 3¨ô 4¦ 4¬ 5¦¨ô Baze T C L118b *2.00 81=08 LovinOntheRun123ªõ StayinLine120©õ Shangrilam125¨ô Bpd both sides st,ins
8Ý25= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 24 :49 1:13§1:36¨ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 75 5 /10 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 3¨õ Berrios Hector I L118b 6.30 77=18 Word Play125§ö Dorie Miller123ô Oveta's Hobby118ó Stalk2w,duel,held 3rd
21Þ25= 7LRC fst 6ôf ý 21¨ :44¨1:09©1:16¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 74 6 /7 3 3ô 1ô 1ô 2Ç Hernandez J J L120b *1.20 90=11 LvnOnthRn124Ç OvtsHbby120¨ô InthArTnght120§ô 3deep,5w into str,game
25Ü25= 4SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45© :57©1:09¨ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 73 7 /7 4 2Ç 1Ç 2ô 2¦õ Rispoli U L118b *1.30 85=11 HeddforOm126¦õ OvtsHobby118É LovinOnthRun126É Outside,led,held 2nd
6ß25= 6SA fm Í6ôfê S 22 :44§1:06¨1:12§ çOC 100k/N1X -N 69 5 /6 4 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 3§õ Rispoli U L120b 6.10 88=10 Schilflied120ô PrimeandReady120¦ö OvetsHobby120§ô Ins,resistd,yield late
1â25= 2SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11¨ çOC50k/SAL50k-N 65 4 /7 7 1ô 1¦ 1§ 1© Hernandez J J L122b *.40 83=12 OvtsHobby122© GrcisBigDy117¬õ MyKthrynRos122Ç Bp brk,3w,2w,cleared
8ã24= 7LRC fst 5ôf 22§ :46 :57§1:04¦ çMd 50000 77 5 /5 2 1§ 1¨ 1® 1¦§ Alsagoor A 120b *1.20 90=13 OvetasHobby120¦§ RicePaddy120ô Cntdelwithit115¦ô Bumped start, romped
18å24= 2SA fst 6ôf S 21© :44¨1:10©1:17¨ çËMoc 62500N 45 6 /6 4 1Ç 3§ 3¨ô 3¤ö Baze T C 120b 4.30 75=15 Two Bar120¬õ Alanis115¦ô Oveta's Hobby120« Vie3deep,chased 3-2wd
18Ý24= 4Dmr fst 5ôf 21¦ :45¦ :57¨1:04¦ çMd SpWt 75k 46 3 /6 4 3© 3© 4«õ 4¦¨õ Berrios Hector I 120b 5.80 75=15 Tenma120É Mancuso120© Usha120® Stp slw,4-3-5w,weaknd
WORKS: òá9SA 3f fst :35© Hg 1/19 á2SA 5f fst 1:04§ H 27/30 â25SA 4f fst :48¨ H 21/80 â3SA ú 5f fst 1:01¦ H 6/29 ã27SA ú 5f fst 1:00§ H 10/26 ã20SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 8/21
TRAINER: 1stClaim(2 .00 $0.00) 2Off45-180(11 .09 $0.45) TurfSprints(11 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(23 .13 $0.89) Turf(18 .11 $0.66) Sprint(53 .11 $0.71)
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7
20 - 1

Maximun Gold
Own: Derby or Folgner
White, Black Music Note On Back, Black

FRESU A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 59

B. f. 4 (Mar) OBSAPR24 $20,000
Sire: Maximum Security (New Year's Day) $3,500
Dam:Honest Gold (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Palm Beach Racing III LLC (Ky)
Tr: Gomez Ruben(14 1 1 1 .07) 2025:(98 8 .08)

L 122

Life 10 2 2 0 $62,680 74

2025 8 2 2 0 $58,360 74

2024 2 M 0 0 $4,320 55

SAê 1 0 0 0 $500 50

D.Fst 8 2 2 0 $61,680 74

Wet(383) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(301) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(221) 2 0 0 0 $1,000 61
Dstê(330) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28æ25= 5SA fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :58¦1:10¨ 3ÎçClm 25000N2L 68 8 /9 3 4§ 4¦õ 1¦ô 1§ö Carmona S L122b *1.80 88=10 MximunGold122§ö HdstrongWys122¦ö MistyHrt122§õ 2w,loomed4w,rdn out
24Ý25= 4Dmr fst 6f 22 :45 :57 1:10 3ÎçOC50k/SAL50k 67 8 /8 3 4¨ 4¨ 4§ 4¨õ Aguilar A L119b 14.20 88=05 LdyAberdn122¦ô PocktVnus121ô FromScrtch122¦õ Tracked3wd,churned on
27Û25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê C 22¨ :45 :56§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 61 7 /10 6 8¨ö 10¤õ 10¤õ 9«ö Aguilar A L118b 59.40 88=06 BitsTigerMagic124ô MissMandly122Ç CntSleep124¦õ Bpd st,3deep,angld in
30Ü25= 8SA fst 6f 21© :44© :57 1:09¨ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 60 2 /8 1 5¨ô 8« 8¤õ 7¦¨õ Aguilar A L118b 56.90 80=13 ScaryFastRide126ô MargaritaGirl118¨õ SugarHi124§ In range,drop back trn
27ß25= 7SA gd Í6ôfê 21© :44¦1:07¦1:13© çSenorita-G3 50 6 /7 4 5¦ö 7¨ö 7¬ 7¦¦ö Aguilar A 120b 61.70 71=17 Jungle Peace122Ç Amorita122¦õ Cloe124É 5-3wd,mvd out,empty
6ß25= 2SA fst 6ôf 22 :45§1:11 1:17¨ çËMoc 62500N 74 3 /6 1 4¦õ 1¦ 1¦ 1ô Carmona Sª L117b 8.30 84=15 Maximun Gold117ô Nikolina122ô Donttellourwives122¦¦ Bid ins,led,drftd bit
8à25= 4SA fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57¦1:10§ çMoc 62500N 66 1 /7 1 3¦ 3¨ô 3¨ 2ô Carmona Sª L117b 6.90 88=09 HppySue122ô MximunGold117ó Donttllourwivs122¬ô Ins,angled/lug out str
7á25= 9SA fst 6ôf 21© :44©1:11 1:17© çMoc 62500N 68 4 /9 1 3¦ 4§ô 3¨ 2¨õ Carmona Sª L117b 53.60 80=14 No Bad Beats122¨õ Maximun Gold117ô HappySue122§õ 2w,mvd out,up for 2nd
8ä24= 5Dmr fst 6f 21© :44© :57¦1:10¦ çMd SpWt 54k 41 3 /6 1 4¦ 4¬ 5¦§ 5¦¤ô Aguilar A 120b 13.40 70=10 LookForward120¦õ NoBadBets120® JustsFncy120ªô Brf speed,4w-ins,empty
6å24= 3SA fst 6f 22 :45¦ :58¦1:11§ çMd SpWt 55k 55 4 /7 3 5¨ 3§ 4§ 4«ö Aguilar A 120b 47.90 76=16 Mawu120¨õ Aunt Mo120ô Cash Call120¨ Crowded early,svd grnd
WORKS: á8SA 5f fst 1:01¨ H 36/64 á1SA ú 5f fst 1:00 H 6/15 â25SA 5f fst 1:01¦ H 26/63 â18SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 8/21 â11SA 4f fst :51¨ H 86/90 ã22SA 5f fst 1:02© H 48/61
TRAINER: 61-180Days(11 .18 $2.47) TurfSprints(12 .00 $0.00) Dirt/Turf(14 .00 $0.00)WonLastStart(8 .00 $0.00) Turf(35 .06 $1.57) Sprint(63 .10 $1.30)

8
6 - 1

Corporal Violette (Ire)
Own: W Quinn Chin
Yellow, Green Inverted Chevrons, Green

AGUILAR A (47 2 6 3 .04) 2025: (378 36 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 89

B. m. 7 (Jan)
Sire: Starspangledbanner*Aus (Choisir*Aus) $70,500
Dam:Diptych (Hat Trick*Jpn)
Br: Jerh & Eileen Murphy (Ire)
Tr: Rheinford Mark(7 1 0 2 .14) 2025:(30 5 .17)

L 122

Life 34 5 6 5 $197,705 84

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 73

2025 13 4 2 4 $137,380 84

SAê 17 2 2 3 $70,200 84

D.Fst 3 0 1 0 $10,400 78

Wet(360*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(309) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(343) 31 5 5 5 $187,305 84
Dstê(302) 4 0 2 0 $11,980 72

24â26= 7SA fm 1°ê 48¦ 1:12§1:37 1:48© 4ÎçOC 50k/N1X 73 1 /10 1ô 1ô 1Ç 4ö 9ªõ Aguilar A L124 25.30 81=18 Queen Sienna124Ç Resolve122ô Take A Breath124ô Pace inside, weakened
28ã25= 3SA gd 1 ê ý 23 :46¨1:11 1:35 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 70 1 /12 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ô 4§ô 10«ö Aguilar A L125 7.50 78=14 MyPrfctWv120É DlghtflLr120É TkAnothrCrd122ó Stalked inside,weaknd
30å25= 5Dmr fm 1Âê 23 :48§1:13§1:43¨ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 79 4 /8 3¨ô 3¨ 3§ 3¦ 1Ç Fresu A L123 3.00 80=18 CorporlViolette123Ç StrtsNow125ô DlightfulLur120ô Ins,angled out,got up
5å25= 6SA fm 1 ê 22 :44©1:09§1:33¨ 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 84 6 /11 4¨ô 4ª 3¦ 2Ç 3ö Fresu A L123 3.40 91=13 Laudatory123ö Defiance123Ç Corporal Violette123¦õ 2-3w,bid btwn,led1/16
29Ý25= 1Dmr fm 1 ê C 22© :46©1:11¦1:35§ 3ÎçClm c-(25-22.5) 82 4 /8 3© 3¨ô 3¦ 3¦ 1É Fresu A L121f 5.50 86=25 CorporlViolette121É EmpressEllie123¦ DMtron121¦õ Ins-2w,box1/4-3/16,up
Claimed from Rex Racing LLC for $25,000, Knapp Steve Trainer 2025(as of 8/29): ( 264 35 27 33 0.13 )
1Ý25= 5Dmr fm 1Âê 23¦ :46©1:11¨1:41© 3ÎçClm c-(25-22.5) 79 1 /9 4§ 3§ 3¦ô 3¦ 3ô Fresu A L123 3.50 88=14 EmpressEllie123ô RoTown121Ç CorporlViolette123¦ Waited ins,bid,miss2nd
Claimed from Run Fast Racing for $25,000, O'Neill Doug Trainer 2025(as of 8/1): ( 352 36 41 38 0.10 )

29Þ25= 1LRC fst 1 23§ :46¨1:11¦1:36§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 78 5 /5 4§ 3¦ô 3¦ô 3ô 2Ç Kimura K L126 5.20 93=09 Epione124Ç Corporal Violette126¦ö Issa Court124¬ 4-3w,4-5w,bid,denied
26Ü25= 5SA fm 1°ê 46§ 1:11 1:35 1:47 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X -N 75 2 /7 5¦ö 6¨ô 6¨ 6©ô 6ªô Aguilar A L124 12.60 89=08 ParadiseLake124ô TheWhiteLdy126É RoseleeMy124¦ô 2-3wd,tip out,drftd in
10Ü25= 1SA fm 1 ê 22§ :46§1:10©1:35¨ 3ÎçClm c-30000N3L 78 7 /7 3§ 3§ô 4¦õ 2Ç 1§õ Aguilar A L126 11.60 82=18 CorporlViolette126§õ PortEllen126ö AnniesJoy126ó 2wd,2-3wd,drove clear
Claimed from Chin W. Quinn for $30,000, Rheinford Mark Trainer 2025(as of 5/10): ( 12 1 4 5 0.08 )

25ß25= 1SA fm 6f ê 23¦ :46 :58 1:10§ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 72 4 /8 3 1Ç 1Ç 2ô 6§ô Aguilar A L126 13.80 80=18 YllowSunDrss126ô SpcilFlowr126ó HddforOm126Ç Vied btwn,ins,wknd1/16
29à25= 6SA fm 6ôfê 23 :46¦1:09 1:15¦ 4ÎçOC32k/SAL25k-N 77 1 /8 4 3¦ô 3¦ô 5§ô 3§ö Aguilar A L124 20.80 89=09 LdyGregory124¦ô OverAttrcted122¦õ CorporlVioltt124¦ô Insd,traffic into str
8à25= 5SA fm 1 ê 23 :47¦1:11¨1:36¦ 4ÎçClm 25000(25-22.5)N2L 76 1 /9 1ô 1¦ 1©ô 1© 1§ö Aguilar A L124 3.70 79=16 CorporlViolette124§ö StpItOut124¨ô Girlcnthlpit124§ Ins,open up,kept busy
WORKS: â19SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 4/9 â12SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 2/11 ã22SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 15/31 ã15SA tr.t 4f fst :48§ H 1/2 ã8SA ú 4f fst :50¨ H 28/29
TRAINER: TurfSprints(3 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(4 .00 $0.00) Turf(18 .22 $3.47) Sprint(11 .09 $1.36) J/T 2025-26 SA(17 .18 $2.56) J/T 2025-26(20 .15 $2.18)
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4 Santa Anita ÐçOC 20k/N1X

1 MILE (1:33§) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $70,000 For California Bred Or California Sired
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old And Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming
Or Starter Or Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000

Post time: 2:07 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Pick 6
Starts Races 4-9 ($2)

Beyer par: 77

1
30 - 1

Buds N Suds
Own: Knapp or Mihaljevich
Raspberry, Blue Basketball Stripes Front

BAZE T C (60 5 4 8 .08) 2025: (477 46 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 65

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Apr) FTCAYR23 $17,000
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Eye Love Jeanie (Showing Up)
Br: Terry C Lovingier (Cal)
Tr: Knapp Steve(52 5 3 7 .10) 2025:(396 58 .15)

L 122

Life 20 3 2 5 $76,020 68

2026 1 0 0 0 $2,100 38

2025 12 3 1 3 $60,280 68

SA 10 1 2 3 $31,820 59

D.Fst 20 3 2 5 $76,020 68

Wet(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(320) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(325) 2 0 1 0 $6,080 49

24â26= 6SA fst 6ôf S 22¦ :45§1:10©1:17§ 4ÎçOC25k/SAL20k-N 38 2 /4 4 4¤ô 4¦¥ 4¦§ 4¦¬ Baze T C L122b 10.50 68=10 ThirstyTrickstr122ªô EmirtsAffir122ô Wishthyllcouldb124¦¦ Outrun, inside
28ã25= 4SA fst 6ôf 22 :44¨1:10¦1:16© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 54 7 /13 9 12¤ô 13®õ 12®ö 11¦¥ö Ayuso A L120fb 45.30 77=06 Wshthyllcldb124§õ MssPrctcl120§ô TmkprsChrm120ô Brushed st, no factor
12ã25= 8LRC fst 6ôf 21© :45 1:10 1:16¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 50 8 /11 10 11«ô 11¬õ 11¬ö 8®ô Ayuso A L120fb 11.20 78=12 GodnghtNll123ô InthArTnght120Ç StpDggng123ªô Bmpd st,4wide,improved
22ä25= 7Dmr fst 6ôf 22 :45 1:10§1:17 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 68 1 /8 8 8®õ 8¬ö 6ªô 3¦õ Ayuso A L120fb 25.80 87=14 ChristelClen120ô RizzlbrryRos120ö BudsNSuds120¦õ Inside-5wide, late run
11å25= 2SA fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¦1:11§1:18¦ 3ÎçOC20k/SAL16k-N 59 5 /5 4 5¬ô 5¤ô 4«ô 3©ö Ayuso A L120fb 9.50 76=16 Miracle Ball122ô Big Celebration122©õ BudsNSuds120ªô 2-4wide, gained 3rd
7æ25=10Dmr fst 6ôf ý 21¨ :44©1:10§1:17§ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 55 7 /12 9 12¬ô 12¬ö 11¤õ 6ªô Ayuso A L119b 43.70 80=08 DontJuForgt124ô ThirstyTrckstr119Ç ChrstlCln119ô Angled 7wd, improved
1Ý25= 8Dmr fst 6ôf ý 22¦ :45¨1:11¨1:18¦ 3ÎçClm 10000N3L 57 11/12 6 9¨ 10ª 9© 1§ô Fresu A L120b 5.30 82=13 Buds N Suds120§ô Danzing Cat124É Vegas Love124ô 6-3wide,traffic upper
29Þ25= 6LRC fst 6f 21© :45© :58 1:10© 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 59 3 /8 4 5¤ 5ª 3§ô 1¦õ Pereira T J L120fb 4.60 88=10 Buds N Suds120¦õ Maniae124¦õ Selsae119§ô Bp st,2-3w,closed well
25Ü25= 9SA fst 6f C 21© :45§ :58¨1:11© 3ÎçClm 16000B 55 7 /8 8 8¦¦ 8¤ 4ªô 3¨ Pereira T J L118fb 17.00 79=10 Mucho Magical126¦õ Misty Muppet126¦ö BudsNSuds118ö 3-4deep, belatedly
2Ü25= 7SA fst 6f C 22¦ :45¦ :58¨1:12¨ 3ÎçÐMd 12500 51 5 /10 7 8®ô 8¦¥ 5« 1§õ Pereira T J L119fb 2.80 78=11 BudsNSuds119§õ CharmedDrem118ô JolieCndy118¦ö 3w,swung,inhaled foes
30à25= 5SA fst 1 23 :47©1:13 1:40¦ çMd 32000 49 2 /8 5©ô 6© 6«ô 5ª 4¤õ Pereira T J L122fb 8.20 66=27 Allihies122¦ö Aggro122¨ Readytoriskitall122¨ô Chsd2w,2-4w,no threat
22á25= 2SA fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :59 1:11§ çÐMd 50000 28 2 /8 6 8«ö 8¬ 5¤ 5¦©õ Baze T C L122fb 7.60 70=12 LadyofSky122§ö TapatiaLeah122ª TropicalRainDay117Ç 3-2wide, improved
WORKS: â16SA 4f fst :48© H 17/44 â9SA 4f fst :48 H 12/35 ã6SA 4f fst :49¦ H 30/44
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(33 .15 $2.56) Dirt(367 .14 $1.53) Routes(122 .16 $2.02) Alw(78 .12 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 SA(33 .09 $0.88) J/T 2025-26(48 .13 $1.51)

2
2 - 1

Dorie Miller
Own: Flurry Racing Stables LLC Smith or Po
Black, White Snowflake Front And Back

DEMUROM (68 10 8 10 .15) 2025: (182 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 80

B. m. 5 (Jan)
Sire: Grazen (Benchmark) $6,000
Dam:Queenofhercastle (Ministers Wild Cat)
Br: Nick Alexander (Cal)
Tr: Powell Leonard(40 5 8 9 .12) 2025:(254 38 .15)

L 122

Life 32 2 9 6 $178,773 80

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 73

2025 10 0 3 4 $63,720 79

SA 9 0 3 3 $51,960 70

D.Fst 15 2 5 3 $99,900 73

Wet(433) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(407) 2 0 0 0 $1,833 59
Turf(334) 15 0 4 3 $77,040 80
Dst(367) 1 0 0 1 $7,320 70

16â26= 5SA fm 1 ê 22© :46¨1:10©1:34© 4ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 73 8 /8 6® 6®ô 6ª 6ª 6©õ Demuro M L124 7.20 82=17 Going Lucky124§õ O KRose124É MissMeagher124ô 2w,swung out,no threat
8ä25= 7Dmr fm 1 ê 23© :48§1:13 1:37¦ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 8 /8 4§ô 4¨ô 3É 1ô 4É Demuro M L123 6.50 77=18 HeyDemps123ó ShsJokr123É LdyMndlssohn122ó Bid3deep3/8,led,gamely
17å25= 5SA fst 1 S 23§ :47§1:11¦1:35© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 70 3 /4 2Ç 2Ç 3§ 3¨ 3¤õ Herrera D A L123 2.50 88=04 Rnmlnmyshos125¦õ NothngIsFrvr125¬ DrMllr123¦® Duel2w,chsd2-3w,wknd
31Ý25= 7Dmr fm 1 ê 23¦ :47©1:12©1:36 3ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 73 5 /10 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ 3§ 6¨ö Herrera D A L123 13.30 79=18 Mayacama123Ç Ima Joker123¦õ Miss Meagher125ö Closest 2wd,weakened
8Ý25= 8Dmr fm 1 ê 24 :49 1:13§1:36¨ 3ÎçAlw 50000sN3L 76 10/10 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 2§ö Herrera D A L123 20.70 77=18 Word Play125§ö Dorie Miller123ô Oveta's Hobby118ó Clear,vied ins,held2nd
26Û25= 5Dmr fm 5f ê 23¦ :46¦ :57¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 59 1 /10 10 10¬õ 9©ö 6ª 3©õ Demuro M L122 2.50 85=10 Young Love118¨ö Petit Filet122ô Dorie Miller122ô Inside-4wd, mild rally
14Þ25= 2SA fst 6f 22§ :44© :57 1:09¦ 3ÎçËAlw 34104N1X 70 1 /6 4 4§ô 3¨ 2§ô 2©ö Hernandez J J L124 *1.40 90=08 Happy Sue123©ö DorieMiller124¨õ BorderControl118¨õ Ins-2w,altered in5/16
17Ü25= 4SA fm 6ôfê S 23© :47 1:10§1:16© 3ÎçClm c-30000N3L 79 4 /6 2 5§ô 4¦õ 3ô 2ô Laprida J L126 11.70 83=17 DiamondBarGal126ô DorieMiller126ö AceAceBaby126§ Loomed 3wd, denied
Claimed from Perez Javier C. for $30,000, Periban Jorge Trainer 2025(as of 5/17): ( 34 5 2 5 0.15 )

27ß25= 6SA fst 6ôf 22¦ :44©1:10¦1:16© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 67 1 /9 8 9ªõ 6¨ö 5§ô 3©ö Herrera D A L124 10.60 83=13 Stay in Line119ó Lady Gregory126©ö DorieMiller124ô Inside-4wd,gained 3rd
23à25= 8SA fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58¨1:11§ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 68 3 /6 6 6©ô 5§ô 3§ 4§ô Herrera D A L122 4.80 81=16 Big Pop122¦ No Cap117¦ô Lady Maryann117ó Inside, lost 3rd
23á25= 9SA fst 6ôf 22 :44¨1:09©1:16§ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 70 4 /10 9 8© 6©ô 4© 3«ô Herrera D A L122 5.50 83=12 ShrpRide122ª Eltonsingsnother122¦ô DoriMillr122¦ö Brush st,bpd3/8,3wide
7ã24= 4LRC fst 6ôf 22 :44©1:09©1:17 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 73 3 /7 4 4¦ô 3§ 2¨ 2ô Herrera D A L122 2.70 88=14 Mirinda122ô Dorie Miller122© Sharp Ride124¦õ Bp st,chs3-4w,late bid
WORKS: á5SA 4f fst :49¦ H 13/29 òâ29SA 4f fst :47© H 1/17 â8SA ú 4f fst :48© H 3/5 ã23SA 4f fst :50¨ H 36/45 ã17SA ú 4f fst :52¦ H 6/6 ã10SA 4f fst :52¦ H 24/26
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(48 .19 $1.67) Turf/Dirt(21 .10 $0.86) Dirt(57 .12 $2.00) Routes(209 .14 $1.89) Alw(91 .14 $2.25) J/T 2025-26 SA(13 .31 $3.00) J/T 2025-26(29 .31 $4.96)

3
9 - 5

Stay in Line
Own: Hopeless Stables Little Red Feather R
Navy, Orange &White Horsehead Emblem

JARAMILLO E (92 18 15 6 .20) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 47

Dk. b or br m. 6 (May) NCAAUG21 $4,500
Sire: Stay Thirsty (Bernardini) $8,000
Dam:Graustarkian (Mizzen Mast)
Br: Richard Carson (Cal)
Tr: Mathis Andy(10 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(119 22 .18)

L 122

Life 17 5 3 1 $186,722 78

2026 1 0 0 1 $8,400 67

2025 8 3 1 0 $113,942 78

SA 6 3 0 1 $102,200 78

D.Fst 12 5 2 1 $169,542 78

Wet(367) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(269) 5 0 1 0 $17,180 67
Dst(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

1á26= 8SA fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58©1:11¨ 4ÎçÐOC c-20k/N1X 67 8 /13 3 2ô 2ô 3¦ô 3¨ Orantes W R L124 3.40 80=18 RizzleberryRose122¦õ MissPrcticl122¦ö StyinLin124É Duel ins,yield,svd 3rd
Claimed from J D R Racing and Finder, Gary for $20,000, Ellis Ronald W Trainer 2025: ( 71 13 11 11 0.18 )

14ã25= 6LRC fst 6ôf 22© :44©1:09 1:15§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X -N 63 6 /6 3 2Ç 5§ô 5ªô 5¦¥õ Orantes W R L125 2.90 84=06 Lovin' OntheRun123® CurrentAffair123Ç Chai123É Vie4-3eep,chsd3-4w,wkn
16ä25= 5Dmr fst 6ôf 22 :44©1:09§1:16 3ÎçOC 50k/N1X 61 6 /7 1 3É 4ö 6« 6¦¦ Orantes W R L124 8.20 82=12 Magnificat120É Artisma120¦ô Brilliantly120§õ Bpd st,vie3deep,faded
18å25=10SA fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58 1:10¦ 3ÎçÐOC c-20k/N1X 78 5 /10 4 1Ç 1¦ 1§ 1§ô Orantes W R L124 4.10 90=12 Stay in Line124§ô ChristelClean120§õ BrookysGal124¦ö Vied ins, kicked clear
Claimed from Strohmaier Racing, Comach, Paul and Mathis, Andy for $20,000, Mathis Andy Trainer 2025(as of 10/18): ( 96 17 14 12 0.18 )

14æ25= 7LRC fst 6ôf 21© :45 1:08©1:15¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N1X 73 5 /7 3 2¨ 2ô 2§ 2ªõ Orantes W Rª L120 3.80 90=08 LovinOntheRun123ªõ StayinLine120©õ Shngrilm125¨ô Bpd,bid3w,led into str
22Ý25= 2Dmr fst 6ôf S 23§ :46§1:10¦1:16§ 3ÎçClm c-(25-22.5) 75 3 /5 1 1ô 1ô 1§ 1¨ö Orantes W Rª L115 2.40 91=13 StyinLine115¨ö EmirtesAffir120§ô BlueWildct123¦õ Pace inside, drew away
Claimed from J D R Racing and Finder, Gary for $25,000, Ellis Ronald W Trainer 2025(as of 8/22): ( 54 9 7 10 0.17 )

31Û25= 5Dmr fm 1 ê ý 22§ :46§1:11©1:36¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 67 6 /11 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 1ô 7¨õ Orantes W Rª L118 29.00 77=16 O K Rose123ô Kikuride118ô Quantum Innergy123ô Ins,resisted,wknd late
6Þ25= 1SA fm 6f ê 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09¨ 3ÎçOC32k/SAL25k-N 58 1 /7 5 3¦ô 5¨ 7© 7¤õ Orantes W Rª L121 8.80 78=11 OvrAttrctd126ö LdyGrgory124¦õ TmsLttlAngl124ô Chased inside,weakened
27ß25= 6SA fst 6ôf 22¦ :44©1:10¦1:16© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 76 5 /9 2 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1ó Orantes W Rª L119 16.50 88=13 Stay in Line119ó Lady Gregory126©ö Dorie Miller124ô Pace ins,clear,lasted

23á24= 8SA fst 6f 22¦ :44¨ :57 1:09© 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 69 6 /8 6 3¦ 5¨ô 7ª 6ªõ Pereira T J L122 13.70 86=10 IrshWhn124ô Eltonsngsnothr122ô Uncontrllbl124§õ Forward,3w,mvd out str
21â24= 2SA fst 6f S 22¦ :45¨ :59¦1:12§ 4ÎçClm c-25000N2L 60 1 /4 3 4¦ô 3¦ô 1¦ 1¬õ Pereira T J L124 *.60 78=16 StayinLine124¬õ YoYoMam124¦ô ConSelndKerry124§õ Pop gt,rail bid,clear
Claimed from Tricar Stables, Inc. for $25,000, Periban Jorge Trainer 2023: ( 80 13 9 5 0.16 )
1â24= 3SA fm 1 ê 23§ :48§1:13¨1:36© 4ÎçOC50k/SAL50k-N 63 1 /7 1ô 1ô 1ô 4¨ô 4¤õ Torrealba Jª L119 6.60 68=17 Firsttimeinforever124§õ With Love124¦ôMahina124©ô Pace inside, weakened
WORKS: â24SA 5f fst 1:00¨ H 14/42 â8SA 4f fst :49¨ H 9/21 ã30SA 4f fst :48© H 41/67 ã7SA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 61/71 ä29SA 4f fst :50 H 33/50
TRAINER: 1stClaim(15 .20 $0.73) 2Off45-180(18 .11 $2.38) Sprint/Route(11 .18 $4.13) 2Sprints/Route(2 .50 $19.40) Dirt(76 .20 $1.96) Routes(40 .17 $1.68) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)
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4
5 - 2

Theresasilverlinin
Own: Beerman Family Trust Sayjay Racing LL
Lime Green, Dark Green "Sayjay Racing"

AYUSO A (109 12 9 17 .11) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 103 Late 53

B. m. 6 (Feb)
Sire: Stanford (Malibu Moon) $4,000
Dam:Blues and Silvers (Eurosilver)
Br: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC (Cal)
Tr: Knapp Steve(52 5 3 7 .10) 2025:(396 58 .15)

L 122

Life 20 6 6 0 $194,820 89

2025 8 1 2 0 $30,457 69

2024 8 3 2 0 $123,985 89

SA 2 0 0 0 $1,080 27

D.Fst 16 5 5 0 $164,720 88

Wet(396) 2 1 0 0 $26,200 89
Synth(360) 1 0 1 0 $3,400 50
Turf(348) 1 0 0 0 $500 36
Dst(354) 3 1 2 0 $26,200 69

14ã25= 3LRC fst 1 S 24 :47¦1:11¨1:37¦ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 69 5 /5 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 2ô 2¦ö Ayuso A L125fb 7.10 87=16 Mayacama123¦ö Theresasilverlinin125© Hey Demps125ª Ins,3w into str,yield
24ä25= 6Dmr fst 1 C 22§ :46¨1:12¨1:39¦ 3ÎçClm 8000(8-7) 67 1 /8 4§ 4¦ô 4¦ô 1ô 1©ô Pereira T J L121fb *1.80 79=21 Thrsslvrlnn121©ô MstDncr118©ô UnbrdldSchlr123§õ Checked1st,going away
11å25= 2SA fst 6ôf 22¦ :45¦1:11§1:18¦ 3ÎçOC20k/SAL16k-N 27 4 /5 2 3¦ 3§ 5¬ 5§¥õ Berrios Hector I L122fb 3.80 61=16 MircleBll122ô BigCelbrtion122©õ BudsNSuds120ªô Up close3deep,weakened
31Ý25=11Dmr fm 1 ê 23 :47§1:12 1:36§ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 36 1 /12 1ô 1ô 2ô 7§ö 12¦® Berrios Hector I L123fb 5.40 62=18 Kikuride119É HeyDemps123É QuntumInnrgy123¦õ Led 2w-ins,duel,folded
27Û25= 6Dmr fst 1 22§ :46¦1:11¦1:37© 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14) 63 5 /7 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2¨ö Fresu A L121fb 4.80 82=08 MadeiraWine121¨ö Theressilverlinin121¦ö Zeyrt121ö 2w,outsd,led,no match
24Ü25= 9SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58§1:11 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 27 7 /8 8 7©õ 8©õ 8¤ô 8¦¤ö Fresu A L126fb 5.60 67=07 No Cap124ô Clubhouse Bride126ö Lady Gregory126ªô 3-5wide, tired
16ß25= 8Kee fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58¨1:12§ 4ÎçClm c-16000 56 4 /10 8 4§ô 4¨ 4©ô 4ªö Machado L L118b *2.33 73=17 PrincssIsOlivi118ô SllysSupris118§ô WllDoItLv120§ö 2wd btw,5p upr,chased
Claimed from Flying P Stable for $16,000, Maker Michael J Trainer 2025(as of 4/16): ( 357 59 49 47 0.17 )

23á25= 3OP fst 6f 21© :45¦ :57§1:09§ 4ÎçAlw 130000N1X 34 8 /10 4 3¨ô 4©ô 8¦¬ 10§§õ Ortiz I Jr L118b 4.10 74=06 Gloriette119ª Ashburn Alley118¦õ Queen's Martini118ö Gave way late turn
20å24= 8BAQ fst 6ôf 21¨ :44§1:09¦1:15© 3ÎçAlw 20000sC 73 1 /9 4 2Ç 2¦ 2¨ 2©ô Franco M L121b *1.45 95=08 SheslittleEdgy121©ô Therssilvrlinin121ö TrdScrt121Ç Dueled inside, ran on
31Ý24= 7Sar fst 7f 22¨ :45©1:11¦1:25 3ÎçAlw 110000N1X 60 1 /9 3 1§ 1¦ 3¨ 6¦¨ô Vazquez R A L122b 8.60 65=17 MissEnchanted120§õ Zadorsky118¦ô ReliableLady120¨ö 2p-inside turn,tired
17Û24= 7Sar fst 7f 22§ :45¦1:10 1:23§ 4ÎçAlw 20000sC 61 9 /9 5 4¨ô 3§ô 3ª 4¦¨ Saez L L118b *.70 74=15 Deck of Cards120«ö I'm Buzzy118§ Killy Start118©õ Outside,4p turn,tired
27Þ24= 2CD fst 6ôf 22© :45©1:09§1:16 4ÎçAlw 20000sC 88 6 /7 1 1ô 1ô 1¨ 1©ô Saez L L118b *1.38 94=11 Theressilverlinin118©ô DeAnsEighty118©ö Wupkr113Ç 2wd,drew off,driving
WORKS: á7SA 4f fst :49¨ H 60/90 â30SA 4f fst :48¦ H 5/46 â23SA 4f fst :48¦ H 8/50 òâ15SA 4f fst :47 H 1/22 â8SA 5f fst 1:02© H 15/30 ã30SA 5f fst 1:00¦ H 11/33
TRAINER: 61-180Days(24 .04 $0.19) Dirt(367 .14 $1.53) Routes(122 .16 $2.02) Alw(78 .12 $1.54) J/T 2025-26 SA(20 .20 $3.98) J/T 2025-26(46 .20 $3.04)

5
15 - 1

Sexy Blue
Own: Joseph Vega
White, Green Diamond And "Av" On Back

BELMONT C (27 2 2 0 .07) 2025: (9 2 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 50

Ch. f. 4 (Feb) FTCAYR23 $2,500
Sire: Lord Nelson (Pulpit) $10,000
Dam:Hot in the City (City Zip)
Br: Legacy Ranch (Cal)
Tr: Vega Angel(4 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(28 1 .04)

Blinkers OFF

L 122

Life 15 1 3 2 $81,260 75

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 50

2025 14 1 3 2 $80,760 75

SA 7 0 2 1 $23,200 59

D.Fst 13 1 3 2 $79,560 75

Wet(405) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(368) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(286) 2 0 0 0 $1,700 38
Dst(367) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

1á26= 8SA fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58©1:11¨ 4ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 50 11/13 2 12©ô 9«õ 8¬ô 9¦¥ö Belmont C L122b 61.30 72=18 RizzleberryRos122¦õ MissPrcticl122¦ö StyinLin124É Climbed,5-4wd,flatten
28ã25= 4SA fst 6ôf 22 :44¨1:10¦1:16© 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 59 11/13 2 10¨ô 11ªö 8«ö 8¤õ Franco G L120 40.30 80=06 Wshthyllcldb124§õ MssPrctcl120§ô TmkprsChrm120ô Climbed, 4wd into str
12ã25= 8LRC fst 6ôf 21© :45 1:10 1:16¨ 3ÎçÐOC 20k/N1X -N 57 10/11 2 4¦ô 7¨õ 6©ô 4« Franco G L122 14.00 82=12 GoodnghtNll123ô InthArTnght120Ç StpDggng123ªô Checked between turn
28ä25= 4Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :44© :57§1:04¦ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 60k 65 6 /6 1 3¦ô 3§ 2Ç 1§ô Franco G L122 *1.30 88=12 Sexy Blue122§ô Syntax122§ô All in the Game122Ç Aim3wd,cleared midstr
9ä25= 8Dmr fst 7f 22§ :45§1:09©1:22¦ 3ÎçÐBttyGrablB100k 62 3 /7 3 7¨ô 7« 7¦¦ 6¦§ô Franco G 118 60.30 79=15 Grand Slam Smile124¦õ Issa Court120©ö No Cap122¦ Climbed,2-5w,no impact
18å25= 2SA fst 6f 22© :45© :58§1:10© 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 61k 55 5 /7 1 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ 3¬ Berrios Hector I L122 5.80 80=12 TimkprsChrm122ªô JoyfulMischif122¦ô SxyBlu122©õ Duel inside,yielded1/8
21æ25= 7LRC fst 5ôf 22 :45¦ :57 1:03 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 46k 75 7 /7 1 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 2ô Franco G L120 9.50 96=07 TinTurner120ô SexyBlue120É TimekeepersChrm120« Led,yielded grudgingly
3Ý25= 9Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :45¨ :58 1:04¨ 3ÎçÐMd 50000 55 4 /11 5 6©ö 6ªô 5ªô 3ªõ Bautista A Lª L115f 10.50 81=11 SeiBell120ªõ ClmDownKimmie120Ç SexyBlue115Ç Ins-2w,angled,miss2nd
29Þ25= 8LRC fst 6ôf 21§ :45¦1:11 1:17© 3ÎçÐMd 50000 48 6 /8 3 3¨ô 4¦ 3¦ 4§ Bautista A Lª L113f 2.80 80=10 Empress of Grace120ô Greta's Ghost118ö Sei Bella118ö Bid 4deep, outkicked
7Þ25= 5SA fst 6f S 22¨ :46 :58¨1:11 3ÎçÐMd 50000 59 4 /7 4 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ Bautista A L¬ L113f 12.90 85=14 Lil' Boom Boom115¦ Sexy Blue113¦ö Elsa Dutton120§õ Ins,lost crop into str
25Ü25=10SA fm 6ôfê 22¨ :46¦1:09§1:16 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 62k 38 6 /9 2 5¨õ 7¨ô 8®ö 7¦©ô Carmona S L118fb 39.80 73=11 Ellen Jorth118ô Goatski118¦õ Darlin Tami113Ç In range,2w/btwn,empty
29à25= 2SA fst 6f 22 :45©1:00¦1:13© çÐMd 50000 26 3 /8 6 3¦ô 3§ 5§ô 8¦¦ö Barandela S L122b 5.90 60=19 BoosterClub122¦ BrandonsGirl122ªö MyEliana122Ç 2-3w,shftd in/bpd uppr
WORKS: â24LA 4f fst :52§ H 6/6
TRAINER: BlinkOff(2 .00 $0.00) Sprint/Route(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(20 .05 $0.23) Routes(7 .00 $0.00) Alw(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

6
4 - 1

Syntax
Own: Albert Marchosky or Shaw et al
Royal Blue, Royal "A" On Gold Ball

KIMURA K (96 19 18 13 .20) 2025: (715 89 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 109 Late 44

Gr/ro. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Pavel (Creative Cause) $4,000
Dam:Predicate (Congrats)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Freeman Edward R(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(46 8 .17)

L 122

Life 3 1 1 0 $58,200 60

2026 2 1 0 0 $46,200 60

2025 1 M 1 0 $12,000 59

SA 1 1 0 0 $42,000 59

D.Fst 2 1 1 0 $54,000 59

Wet(342*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(295) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(209) 1 0 0 0 $4,200 60
Dst(291) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

25â26= 4SA fst 6f S 22§ :45© :59 1:11© 4ÎçÐMd SpWt 70k 59 4 /6 2 1Ç 1ô 2Ç 1ó Kimura K L124 *.70 82=17 Syntax124ó AllintheGame124¦ö DadsBdBunny124¦ö 2w,led,overtakn,dug in
11â26= 1SA fm 6f ê 22 :45 :57¦1:09§ 4ÎçÐMd SpWt 72k 60 9 /10 6 2ô 2ô 2Ç 4ô Antongrgi III W L124 7.20 86=13 Apple Pie124É Tiger oftheSea124ó PureChaos124É Bid2w1/4,no final kick
28ä25= 4Dmr fst 5ôf 21§ :44© :57§1:04¦ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 60k 59 4 /6 6 5« 5¬ 4© 2§ô Antongrgi III W L122 3.80 85=12 Sexy Blue122§ô Syntax122§ô All in the Game122Ç 3-2wide,rallied for2nd
WORKS: á7SLR4f fst :50§ H 15/18 òã23SLR5f fst :59© H 1/10 ã16SLR4f fst :51 H 8/8 ä20Dmr 5f fst 1:01 H 10/14
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(7 .14 $2.74)WonLastStart(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(31 .29 $4.81) Routes(19 .11 $1.27) Alw(4 .25 $11.65) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 1.00 $3.40) J/T 2025-26(1 1.00 $3.40)
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5 Santa Anita ÐAlw 70000N1X

About 6ô Furlongs (Turf). (1:10§) ALLOWANCE. Purse $70,000 Downhill Turf For California Bred Or
California Sired Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming
Or Starter Or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 2:37 PT Wagers: Win ($2), Place ($2), Show ($2), Exacta ($1), Trifecta ($1), Superfecta ($.10),Double ($2), Pick 3 ($1), Late
Pick 5 ($.50), All Turf Pick 3 Races 5-7-9 ($3 - 15% Takeout)

Beyer par: NA

1
7 - 2

Infinitum
Own: Double L Racing or Liewald
White, Gold & Black Entwined Horse Heads

HERNANDEZ J J (96 21 30 10 .22) 2025: (722 182 .25)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 97

Ch. g(07.13.25) 4 (May)
Sire: Grazen (Benchmark) $6,000
Dam:Pretty Hard (Rock Hard Ten)
Br: Bob Liewald & Lucy Lawrence (Cal)
Tr: Glatt Mark(61 11 10 16 .18) 2025:(394 70 .18)

L 122

Life 2 1 1 0 $54,000 82

2026 1 1 0 0 $42,000 82

2025 1 M 1 0 $12,000 78

SAê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 1 0 $54,000 82

Wet(410) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(407) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dstê(407) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2â26= 4SA fst 6f ï S 22¨ :45§ :57§1:09¨ 4ÎÐMd SpWt 70k 82 1 /5 4 5¦ô 4§ 2¦ 1Ç Hernandez J J L124 *.90 93=07 Infinitum124Ç Otto's Magic124§õMaury Wills124¨ö Step slw,pull,bpd late
30ä25= 2Dmr fst 5ôf 21¨ :45¦ :57¦1:03§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 61k 78 3 /8 5 7ª 6¨ô 5© 2¦ö Hernandez J J L122 6.30 90=09 Team Player122¦ö Infinitum122¦õ Maury Wills122ô 2-3wd,rallied for 2nd
WORKS: á6SA 4f fst :48¨ H 17/52 â30SA 5f fst 1:01¨ H 22/41 â23SA 4f fst :49§ H 29/50 â16SA 4f fst :48 H 4/44 ã19SA 4f fst :50 H 37/48 ã12SA 4f fst :49§ H 26/41
TRAINER: 1stTurf(37 .11 $0.77) TurfSprints(70 .16 $1.12) Dirt/Turf(34 .12 $0.81) 31-60Days(159 .16 $1.07)WonLastStart(84 .17 $0.94) Turf(255 .15 $1.05) J/T 2025-26 SA(9 .11 $0.42) J/T 2025-26(15 .07 $0.25)

2
5 - 1

Clever Clover
Own: McIntyre or Murray
Navy Blue, Crimson Red Cross Front And

BAZE T C (60 5 4 8 .08) 2025: (477 46 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 80

Dk b/br g(07.16.23) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Rumpus Cat (Street Sense) $2,500
Dam:Paprika Red (Peppered Cat)
Br: Daehling Farms LLC (Cal)
Tr: McCarthy Sean(14 2 3 3 .14) 2025:(108 11 .10)

L 122

Life 26 5 4 6 $169,131 81

2026 1 0 0 1 $8,400 79

2025 9 0 1 3 $33,726 81

SAê 4 0 0 2 $12,270 79

D.Fst 13 3 1 2 $91,154 81

Wet(326*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(303) 8 2 3 1 $58,387 71
Turf(264*) 5 0 0 3 $19,590 79
Dstê(285*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15â26= 7SA fm 6f ê ÿ 23 :45¦ :56¨1:08¦ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 79 8 /8 1 2Ç 2ô 2¦ô 3©ô Antongrgi III W L122 17.50 88=10 IrishRoylty124© WrmSunndBrw122ô ClvrClovr122¨ô Duel outside,flattened
6ã25= 9LRC fst 5ôf 21§ :44§ :56¦1:02© 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 69 5 /9 4 9«õ 8«õ 8ªô 7©õ Antongrgi III W L125f 10.60 94=09 Its a Cinch122¦ Jaguar Jon122¦ö Please Focus125É 4wd,angl out,no factor
7ä25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22© :45© :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 79 5 /8 6 8ªô 7¨õ 4§ 3¨ Antongrgi III W L122f 22.40 89=11 TtncThompson120§ö ChcksOnthWy122É ClvrClvr122ó 4deep turn, up for 3rd
4å25= 1SA fm 6f ê C 21© :44¦ :55¨1:08 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 9 /11 1 3¦ 3¦ 4¦ö 5¦ô ñAntongrgi III W L122f 57.00 92=05 CullnJ120É GoldCouncil122ó TitnicThompson120É Bpd/crowded early,3wd
29Ý25= 6Dmr fst 5ôf ý 21 :44 :56¨1:02© 3ÎAlw 16000s 61 2 /10 4 9¤ 9® 8«ô 8¬ Antongrgi III W L124 9.30 88=07 El Diablo Rojo124¦ô Atomic Drop124¦ô Nation124ô Climbed, inside-4wide
10Ý25= 8Dmr fst 5ôf ý 21§ :45§ :57¨1:03© 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 81 12/12 2 11© 4¦ô 1Ç 2¦ Antongrgi III W L122 65.40 89=12 Sir Rocket124¦ Clever Clover122Ç Binging120§ 7-5w move, outkicked
Previously trained by Miyadi Steven 2024: ( 219 33 46 25 0.15 )
9à25= 3SA fm 1 ê 23¨ :47§1:11¦1:36 4ÎËOC20k/SAL16k-N 47 7 /7 6©õ 4¨ 6©ô 7ª 6¦¦ö Alvarado F T L122f 4.10 68=16 AtomicDrop122§ AmericnEmpire122Ç Druidic117ô Hit gate,3-4w,weakened
21á25= 3SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :44§ :56¦1:08¨ 4ÎËOC20k/SAL16k 79 5 /10 10 7© 6ªô 4¤ 3«ö Alvarado F T L122 28.10 84=11 Wound Up122«ô Harcyn122É Clever Clover122ö Boxed 5/16,denied 2nd
Previously trained by Trujillo Victor M 2024: ( 223 27 44 41 0.12 )

15á25= 9SA fst 6ôf 22¦ :44©1:09 1:15§ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 61 1 /8 2 5§õ 4§ô 4¬õ 6¦ªö Gonzalez R L122 55.40 79=09 LonesomeStew122®ô FinlStorm124¦õ GypsyTers124©ô Stalked inside, empty
5â25= 2SA fst 6f 22¨ :45¦ :57©1:11§ 4ÎËOC 32k/N1X -N 69 3 /7 1 3§ 2§ô 2¨ô 3©ô Ayuso A L122 6.50 79=19 Grubauer124¨õ Established124¦õ Clever Clover122©ö Ins,drftd turn,lost2nd
15ã24= 2Pln fst 6f 23¨ :45© :57©1:11¦ Clm 25000(25-22.5) 65 3 /6 1 2ô 1ô 1Ç 4§ö Garcia E L123f *1.70 90=13 ComOutFighting121ó VlintSon121§ Evrydyssturdy114ö Prssd 3w,tight 1/16
10ä24= 7Pln fst 6f 23¦ :45§ :57§1:10¦ 3ÎAlw 32656N1X 72 2 /9 1 2ô 2Ç 2ô 3¨ö Garcia E L123 11.00 94=11 Grubauer123¨ Mio Bambino123ö Clever Clover123¦ö Prssd ins,outfinished
WORKS: á7SA 4f fst :50¨ H 77/90 â9SA 4f fst :50 H 32/35 ã20SA 4f fst :50¦ H 63/76 ä29SA 4f fst :50 H 33/50 ä23SA 4f fst :52¦ H 40/40
TRAINER: TurfSprints(31 .10 $1.55) Turf(62 .11 $1.20) Sprint(83 .13 $1.42) Alw(22 .14 $2.02) J/T 2025-26 SA(29 .07 $2.26) J/T 2025-26(41 .07 $1.94)

3
9 - 2

Billy Joe Shaver
Own: Wells Racing LLC or Wells
Navy Blue, White Stars, Red Sleeves With

BERRIOS HECTOR I (80 12 18 12 .15) 2025: (572 114 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 53

Gr/ro. h. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Grazen (Benchmark) $6,000
Dam:Carrie Rose (Old Topper)
Br: Nick Alexander (Cal)
Tr: DeAlba Cesar(4 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(22 1 .05)

Blinkers OFF

L 122

Life 9 2 3 1 $56,480 77

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,560 77

2025 3 2 1 0 $33,800 71

SAê 3 0 1 0 $8,860 77

D.Fst 6 2 2 1 $47,620 67

Wet(428) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(410) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(352) 3 0 1 0 $8,860 77
Dstê(414) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

24â26= 1SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :44© :56©1:09 4ÎClm 25000N3L -W 77 4 /6 2 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 4¦ö Berrios Hector I L124b 3.90 87=12 Player B124Ç The Old Nine124ô Belly Up124¦õ Duel outside,wknd late
2à25=10SA fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¨1:12§ 4ÎClm c-(16-14)N2L 67 7 /7 4 4¦ö 1¦ 1¦ô 1¨ Antongrgi III W L124 *.70 79=19 Billy Joe Shaver124¨ Spiritist124©ô Big Splash124¦ö Bid5-3w,clear,angld in
Claimed from Alexander Nicholas B. for $16,000, Miyadi Steven Trainer 2024: ( 219 33 46 25 0.15 )

23á25= 4SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45© :57§1:09¦ 4ÎClm 25000(25-22.5)N2L 71 8 /9 7 2Ç 2ô 2ô 2ô Antongrgi III W L124 23.90 87=10 SpecialFlower119ô BillyJoeShaver124§ô Nismith124§ Outside,gamely to wire
25â25= 9SA fst 6ôf 22 :45¦1:11©1:18¨ 4ÎMd 20000 63 8 /9 3 3ô 4¦ö 1¦ô 1Ç Antongrgi III W L124 5.40 79=13 BillyJoeShaver124Ç Ignatowski124ó Arromx124§õ Prss,chs,re-bid4w,held
16Ý24= 4Dmr fst 5ôf C 21¦ :44¨ :57§1:04¦ 3ÎMd 20000 56 11/11 5 5©ô 6«ô 4ªô 2¨ Hernandez J J L120f *2.60 85=14 Western Grit120¨ Billy Joe Shaver120¦õ Ocasek124¨ 4-5wde, drifted midstr
28â24= 2SA fst 1 ÿ 23¨ :49 1:14¦1:40§ ÐMd 50000 53 4 /5 3¦ô 2¦ô 3¦ 2ô 2¦ô Hernandez J J L121f *.90 71=20 BrqsRflcton121¦ô BllyJoShvr121¦õ TwlghtMon121§ 3w,bid uppr,turned awy
8ã23= 1LRC fst 5ôf 22 :45© :57©1:04¦ ÐMd SpWt 46k 50 6 /7 3 6ªô 6ª 6¤ 6¤ Ayuso A 122f 2.60 82=12 PrincPrnclot122© CurlinsKos122ö FinlStorm122¦ô Chased3-5w,no response
18ä23= 6Dmr fst 6f 22¦ :46 :58¨1:11§ ÐMd SpWt 62k 55 1 /8 8 8©õ 8©ö 6ª 3¦ô Pereira T J 120f 14.40 81=11 StyOntheFnc120¦ô JDutton120Ç BillyJoShvr120§õ Bmpd st,climbed,2-5wd
29æ23= 5SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45¦ :57¨1:10¨ ÐMd SpWt 63k -0 3 /10 8 9®õ 10¦¬ 10§¦ 10¨¬ô Vazquez R A 120f 11.10 42=12 Potito120É Immelmann120ô Nestucka120ô Step slow,green,eased
WORKS: á4LA 4f fst :49 H 6/15 â10LA 4f fst :47¦ Hg 5/28 ã30LA 5f fst 1:02¦ H 20/21 ã18LA 5f fst 1:00 H 2/5 ã5LA 4f fst :49¦ H 7/15 ä26LA 4f fst :49§ H 14/23
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(3 .00 $0.00) TurfSprints(5 .00 $0.00) BlinkOff(1 .00 $0.00) Turf(10 .10 $1.82) Sprint(18 .06 $1.01) Alw(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)
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4
6 - 1

Gold Council
Own: Madsen or Seifert
Green, White "Ag" In White Diamond On

HERRERA D A (53 3 8 6 .06) 2025: (450 46 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 84

Ch. g(09.14.23) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Passion for Gold (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Hollywood Queen (Giant's Causeway)
Br: Linda Madsen & Joy Seifert (Cal)
Tr: Garcia Antonio C(18 1 3 1 .06) 2025:(182 13 .07)

L 122

Life 8 1 2 0 $68,860 78

2026 1 0 1 0 $14,000 74

2025 2 0 1 0 $12,700 78

SAê 6 1 2 0 $67,860 78

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(250) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(311) 8 1 2 0 $68,860 78
Dstê(237) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15â26= 3SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :57 1:09¦ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 6 /7 2 5¨ô 5¨õ 5§ô 2Ç Herrera D A L122b 15.00 88=10 Special Club122Ç Gold Council122Ç Bro Bro124ö 2w,angl out,bpd midstr
7ä25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22© :45© :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 8 /8 5 6¨ 8¨ô 8©õ 7©ö Herrera D A L122b 3.70 87=11 TtncThompson120§ö ChcksOnthWy122É ClvrClvr122ó 3deep turn,angled out
4å25= 1SA fm 6f ê C 21© :44¦ :55¨1:08 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 78 3 /11 8 10©ö 9© 7¨ö 2É Herrera D A L122b 46.30 94=05 CullenJ120É GoldCouncil122ó TitanicThompson120É Ins,tip out,rally btwn
Previously trained by Mulhall Kristin 2023: ( 95 15 18 11 0.16 )

16à24= 9SA fm 1 ê 23¦ :48 1:12¦1:36 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 74 3 /10 2¦ 2Ç 2ô 2ô 4§õ Frey K L124b 12.50 78=16 LhinFlvor124ö CribbenKing124¦õ SmoothSlute124É Prss outsd,duel,faltrd
15á24= 9SA fm 1°ê 49 1:13¨1:37¦1:49 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 70 8 /9 2¦ 4§ô 6¦ö 7¨ö 8ª Gonzalez S L124b 23.70 80=19 MegaMoon124ö SmoothSalute124ó LhinFlvor124É Brk out/bp,2w,3w,angld
19â24= 8SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :57§1:09¨ 4ÎOC50k/SAL50k 74 2 /7 5 6¨õ 6§õ 4§ 4¦õ Gonzalez S L124b 26.20 84=11 NonLights124ó AwsomRhythm124ö CrbbgBord124ô Ins-2w,angled,willngly
18ä23= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 21¨ :43© :55§ 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 58 2 /9 7 8®ô 8¦¥ 9¦¨ 9¦§ Franco G L120b 21.20 87=06 Book Smart124¨ö Double Jab120ö Cribbage Board122ö 2-3wide, empty

6ä22= 5SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45 :57¨1:10¦ ÐMd SpWt 64k 51 3 /12 9 5§õ 3¦ 2ô 1§ Curatolo R 121b 18.40 82=12 Gold Council121§ More Try120ô Moon Ice120ö Bpd 1/4,brshd uppr,clr
WORKS: á8SA ú 4f fst :48¦ H 10/31 á2SA ú 4f fst :48§ H 7/19 ã19SA 4f fst :49§ H 34/48 ã6SA 5f fst 1:01§ H 36/69
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(21 .05 $0.40) TurfSprints(28 .07 $1.01) Turf(82 .04 $0.54) Sprint(104 .06 $0.76) Alw(27 .04 $0.70) J/T 2025-26 SA(26 .04 $0.58) J/T 2025-26(54 .04 $0.58)

5
8 - 1

Frank Bullitt
Own: River Bend Farm Tannyhill or Weeks
Forest Green, Cream Horse Emblem, Cream

HERRERA C (13 0 0 2 .00) 2025: (208 8 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 77

Ch. g(10.02.24) 4 (Jan)
Sire: Grazen (Benchmark) $6,000
Dam:Wink and Wish (Tribal Rule)
Br: Debbie Winick Gregg Weeks & Mike Tannyhill (Cal)
Tr: Winick Debbie(3 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(20 1 .05)

÷ 122

Life 8 1 1 1 $49,700 82

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 67

2025 5 0 1 1 $25,300 82

SAê 3 0 1 1 $20,020 72

D.Fst 3 1 0 0 $24,400 77

Wet(425) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(418) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(363) 5 0 1 1 $25,300 82
Dstê(421) 1 0 1 0 $12,200 72

10â26=10SA fm 1 ê 23 :47 1:11§1:34© 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 67 8 /11 6¨ 7ª 7« 6«ô 7«õ Pyle W 122fb 29.40 80=13 Cali Cat122§õ Sir Percival122¦ Druidic122É 4-3wd, 2wd, no rally
28ä25= 9Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :45¦ :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 82 5 /9 5 3§ 3§ 3§ 4§õ Baze T C 120b 8.50 90=11 Jetovator124É Grazed124¦ö Glorious Life122É Stalked 2-3wd,edged3rd
24å25= 8SA fst 6f 22© :45© :57©1:10¦ 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 52 4 /11 10 9©õ 9ªõ 8¤ 9¦¨ô Baze T C 120fb 25.40 76=12 PipersCusewy124ó BrlinWll120ô Pokrknighttvs122¦ö Bpd st,climbed,inside
5æ25= 4Dmr fm 5f ê 22¦ :45§ :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 80 6 /8 7 4§õ 4§ 4§ 5§ Baze T C 119fb 12.80 90=09 CseHit119ö Andtheomofthebrv122ô GloriousLif122ö Tracked2w-ins,no rally
17á25= 8SA fm 6ôfê 22§ :45¦1:09 1:16 ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 72 1 /10 5 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¦õ Baze T C 122fb 6.90 87=11 Cali Cat122¦õ Frank Bullitt122¦ Got'm Cot'm122ö Stalk ins,no late kick
19â25= 7SA fm 6f ê 21© :44¨ :56©1:09¦ ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 72 2 /10 3 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 3¦ô Baze T C 122fb 8.10 86=11 TripleDiamonds122ó CaliCat122¦ô FrnkBullitt122Ç Pace ins,overtaken1/16
14ã24= 5LRC fst 6f 21© :45§ :57§1:10 ÐMd SpWt 40k 77 5 /8 1 1¦ô 1ô 1§ 1¨ Baze T C 120fb 5.50 89=17 FrnkBullitt120¨MrMchupicchu115« ChrmzAwy120¨ Met bid,turned awy foe
31Ý24= 6Dmr fst 6f C 21© :45¨ :58 1:11 ÐMd SpWt 77k 29 3 /9 8 9¬ 8«õ 8®ô 8¦«ö Pereira T J 120 41.10 68=15 ImBdBoy120¦õ SpedyWilson120ª KpDncinNick120¦ö Climbed,4-5w,no factor
WORKS: òá4SA 5f fst :59¨ H 1/19 ã29SA 5f fst 1:00© H 28/104 ä23SA 3f fst :36¦ H 5/15
TRAINER: 1stLasix(1 .00 $0.00) TurfSprints(10 .00 $0.00) Route/Sprint(2 .50 $16.60) 31-60Days(9 .00 $0.00) Turf(16 .06 $2.08) Sprint(21 .05 $1.58) J/T 2025-26 SA(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)

6
20 - 1

Got'm Cot'm
Own: Cami Cottam
Red, Black And Gold Diagonal Stripes On

PEREIRA T J (86 8 8 13 .09) 2025: (402 53 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 65 Late 82

Dk b/br g(12.03.25) 4 (Feb) FTCAYR23 $100,000
Sire: Bolt d'Oro (Medaglia d'Oro) $25,000
Dam:Annabird (Flower Alley)
Br: Richard Barton Enterprises (Cal)
Tr: Brinkerhoff Val(14 2 1 2 .14) 2025:(122 14 .11)

û L 122

Life 10 1 1 1 $63,745 78

2025 5 0 0 1 $13,545 72

2024 5 1 1 0 $50,200 78

SAê 1 0 0 1 $7,320 69

D.Fst 8 1 1 0 $55,925 78

Wet(386) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(303) 2 0 0 1 $7,820 72
Dstê(364) 1 0 0 1 $7,320 69

28ä25= 9Dmr fm 5f ê 22§ :45¦ :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 72 2 /9 8 7¤ 7¤ 8¬ö 8ªõ Maldonado E L120b 22.20 87=11 Jetovator124É Grazed124¦ö Glorious Life122É Bobbled st,svd ground
4Ü25= 5SA fst 5ôf 22¦ :45© :58 1:03© ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 54 6 /8 8 7¨ô 7©ô 6ªô 5®ô Lezcano A L122fb 7.40 86=07 WesternFreedom122ô ChecksOnthWy122¦õ Ltmin122§õ Brsh st,5w,bp into str
8ß25= 3Kee fst 6f ý 22 :45¨ :57©1:10© OC 125k/N1X -N 67 5 /9 9 9«õ 9¬ 8¬ö 7¦¦õ Lanerie C J L118fb 31.93 76=11 Gunmetal118¨ö Thrilla118ô Retribution120¦ Brsh st,2-3p,no factor
17á25= 8SA fm 6ôfê 22§ :45¦1:09 1:16 ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 69 3 /10 9 9¬ö 6ª 3ªô 3§õ Lezcano A L122fb 8.80 86=11 Cali Cat122¦õ Frank Bullitt122¦ Got'm Cot'm122ö Ins,btwn5/16,late gain
18â25=10SA fst 1Â C 23¦ :48¦1:13¦1:46 ÐCalCupDby175k 66 8 /8 3É 3¦ 3ô 5¦õ 6¤ Frey K 124fb 7.70 71=21 ìShBrnnn124É Whiskygnndbrndy124ö StylCt124¦õ 5-4wd,3deep,weakened
15ã24= 9LRC fst 1 C 23¦ :47¦1:12¨1:38§ ÐKngGlriusB102k 73 3 /9 3ô 3ô 2Ç 2Ç 5§õ Frey K 118fb 6.80 81=15 SheaBrennan120ó ImaBadBoy119ô RHeisman119¦õ Brsh3deep1st,wknd1/16
24ä24= 4Dmr fst 5ôf 21¨ :45 :57¦1:03¨ ÐMd SpWt 54k 78 2 /5 2 1Ç 1ô 1© 1©ö Frey K 120fb *.80 91=11 GotmCotm120©ö Letmein120¨ô ThGypsyCowboy120ô Duel outsd,shook free
1ä24= 5Dmr fst 7f 22§ :45¨1:10©1:23§ ÐGoldStJuvB176k 63 1 /8 7 7¬õ 7© 6«ô 6¬õ Frey K 120f 11.40 79=13 Speedy Wilson122ô R Heisman124¦ô Shea Brennan122ô Off slow, no threat
29æ24= 5SA fst 6f 21© :45¦ :58¦1:11¦ ÐMd SpWt 55k 75 1 /8 1 2Ç 1¦ 1¦ 2É Frey K 120f 8.20 84=12 SpeedyWilson120É GotmCotm120¤õ ChrmzAwy120©ô Duel ins,clear,gamely
31Ý24= 6Dmr fst 6f C 21© :45¨ :58 1:11 ÐMd SpWt 77k 48 1 /9 5 1¦ 1Ç 3§ 5¤ Frey K 120f 32.70 77=15 ImBdBoy120¦õ SpeedyWilson120ª KepDncinNick120¦ö Sent,duel ins/2p,wknd
WORKS: òá8SA 5f fst :59© H 1/64 â31SA 5f fst 1:00§ H 18/68 â24SA 5f fst 1:01 H 20/42 â17SA 5f fst 1:00© H 18/53 â10SA 4f fst :46¨ H 5/77 â4SA ú 3f fst :37© H 22/29
TRAINER: 61-180Days(14 .14 $2.16) TurfSprints(11 .09 $0.84) Turf(41 .05 $1.00) Sprint(84 .13 $1.80) Alw(10 .20 $3.78) J/T 2025-26 SA(2 .50 $1.70) J/T 2025-26(2 .50 $1.70)

7
15 - 1

Stylishlyacclaimed
Own: Harris Farms Inc or Parker
Green AndWhite Diamonds, White Cuffs On

JARAMILLO E (92 18 15 6 .20) 2025: (791 154 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 77 Late 84

Dk b/br g(04.27.22) 6 (May)
Sire: Acclamation (Unusual Heat) $4,000
Dam:Elegantly (Arch)
Br: Harris Farms & Gary Parker (Cal)
Tr: Gaines Carla(15 1 3 4 .07) 2025:(161 24 .15)

L 122

Life 3 1 0 0 $46,000 78

2024 2 1 0 0 $45,500 78

2023 1 M 0 0 $500 59

SAê 1 0 0 0 $500 59

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(308) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(391) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(339) 3 1 0 0 $46,000 78
Dstê(295) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

31Ý24= 7Dmr fm 1Âê 23© :47§1:12¦1:42¦ 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 63 11/12 4¦ö 5¨ 7§ö 11¬ô 10¦¥ Fresu A L123 4.40 77=12 Pure Madness119¦õ Big George123¦ö Takes Three119Ç Shuffled 1st,4-5w2nd
28Û24= 7Dmr fm 1 ê 22¨ :46©1:11¨1:35¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 78k 78 10/12 4§ 4§ 4§ 2¦ 1¦ô Fresu A L125 5.50 87=11 Stylishlycclimd125¦ô GlorousLf125¦õ BlmthClssc120¦ 3wd into str,drove clr

28ß23= 5SA fm 6f ê 22¦ :45¦ :57 1:08© 3ÎÐMd SpWt 63k 59 5 /10 10 9¦¨ 9¦¥ 8¤ô 6©ö Espinoza V L118 20.10 84=09 BarelyFuntional118ô MoonIce118¦ô GrndTiger126¦õ Bk slw,2w-ins,angl out
WORKS: á5SA 4f fst :49© H 21/29 òâ29SA 5f fst :59¨ Hg 1/21 â17SA 5f fst 1:00© H 18/53 â10SA 4f fst :47 H 13/77 â4SA ú 4f fst :51 H 72/77 ã29SA 4f fst :47 H 6/99
TRAINER: +180Days(15 .20 $3.01) TurfSprints(45 .22 $2.53) Route/Sprint(12 .17 $2.28) Turf(120 .17 $2.41) Sprint(96 .15 $1.56) Alw(63 .11 $1.36)

8
4 - 1

Bro Bro
Own: Reddam Racing LLC
White, Purple Hoop, White Bar On Purple

AYUSO A (109 12 9 17 .11) 2025: (732 100 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 66

B. g(07.21.24) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Nyquist (Uncle Mo) $175,000
Dam:Frege (Johar)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: O'Neill Doug(73 17 11 8 .23) 2025:(612 75 .12)

L 124

Life 6 2 0 2 $92,040 74

2026 1 0 0 1 $8,400 74

2025 5 2 0 1 $83,640 72

SAê 5 2 0 2 $89,540 74

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $2,500 42

Wet(381) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(320) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(330) 5 2 0 2 $89,540 74
Dstê(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15â26= 3SA fm 6f ê 22¨ :45§ :57 1:09¦ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 74 7 /7 4 3§ 3§ 3¦ô 3É Rispoli U L124 *1.80 88=10 Special Club122Ç Gold Council122Ç Bro Bro124ö Bobbl,2w,brf lead late
24Ü25=10SA fm 1°ê 47 1:13¦1:37¨1:49© ÐSnowChiefB126k - 5 /8 1¦ 1Ç 2ô - - Rispoli U 122 *1.80 - 20 Santa Barbarian120ô Cali Cat120¦õ Got Soul122¦ Pulled up,bled,eq amb
11Ü25= 1SA fm 1 ê S 23 :46©1:12 1:35© ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 72 6 /6 2¦ 1§ 1¦ 1§ô 1¨ô Rispoli U L122 *.80 81=14 Bro Bro122¨ô The Shillelagh122§õ It's a Factor122¦õ Pull2w,cleared,inside
5ß25= 2SA fst 6ôf C 21© :44§1:10§1:16© ÐEchoEddieB126k 42 6 /7 6 6§õ 7ªõ 7¦¥ 5¦®õ Kimura K 120 3.10 69=14 Style Cat122§õ Drop Um124®ô R Heisman124ô In range,2-4w,no rally
21à25= 6SA fm 5f ê 21¦ :43© :55© ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 68 4 /7 3 4§ 4§ô 5§ô 3¦ö Gutierrez Mario L122 *.80 94=10 Binging122ô Cullen J122¦õ Bro Bro122¦ Stalk btwn,ins,willing
15á25=10SA gd 6f ê 22§ :45¨ :57¨1:09© ÐMd SpWt 63k 70 5 /11 2 4§ 2Ç 1¦ 1§ô Gutierrez Mario L122 4.60 85=12 Bro Bro122§ô Horizon Wildcat122ô Hothead122ö Bid3deep,cleared upper
WORKS: â31SA ú 4f fst :48¨ H 16/32 òâ8SA ú 3f fst :37 H 1/4 ã31SA ú 5f fst 1:03 H 8/8 òã22SA ú 5f fst :59 H 1/16 ã15SA ú 5f fst 1:01 H 9/15 òã8SA ú 5f fst 1:00 H 1/8
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(32 .06 $0.53) TurfSprints(115 .12 $1.62) Turf(345 .11 $1.89) Sprint(370 .15 $1.55) Alw(104 .12 $2.55) J/T 2025-26 SA(9 .11 $1.04) J/T 2025-26(19 .05 $0.49)
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9
6 - 1

Check's On the Way
Own: Reddam Racing LLC
White, Purple Hoop, White Bar On Purple

FRESU A (14 4 1 2 .29) 2025: (776 136 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 83

Ch. g(06.01.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Mrazek (Square Eddie) $2,000
Dam:Taffeta (Scat Daddy)
Br: Reddam Racing LLC (Cal)
Tr: Callaghan Simon(12 1 2 3 .08) 2025:(87 10 .11)

L 124

Life 13 3 2 1 $125,600 80

2026 1 0 0 0 $500 19

2025 10 3 2 1 $124,100 80

SAê 6 1 0 1 $33,440 68

D.Fst 4 2 1 0 $74,600 80

Wet(333*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(357*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(291) 9 1 1 1 $51,000 80
Dstê(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15â26= 7SA fm 6f ê ÿ 23 :45¦ :56¨1:08¦ 4ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 19 2 /8 7 6¬ 6¤ 7¦¦ 8§¬õ Rispoli U L124b 5.10 66=10 IrishRoylty124© WrmSunndBrw122ô ClvrClovr122¨ô Bumped/steadied early
7ä25= 7Dmr fm 5f ê 22© :45© :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 80 1 /8 7 5§ 3¦ô 3§ 2§ö Rispoli U L122b 4.90 89=11 TtncThmpsn120§ö ChcksOnthWy122É ClvrClvr122ó Ins-2w,mvd out,up 2nd
4å25= 1SA fm 6f ê C 21© :44¦ :55¨1:08 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 68 11/11 3 7§ö 8¨ö 9ª 9¨ö Hernandez J J L122b 4.20 90=05 CullenJ120É GoldCouncil122ó TitnicThompson120É 3deep turn,no response
5æ25= 4Dmr fm 5f ê 22¦ :45§ :57 3ÎÐOC 20k/N1X -N 80 3 /8 8 8ªõ 7©ô 6¨ô 4§ Hernandez J J L121b 6.20 90=09 CseHit119ö Andtheomofthebrve122ô GloriousLif122ö Off slow,2-3w,late run
1Ý25= 6Dmr fst 7f 21© :44§1:09¨1:22¦ ÐRealGdDelB150k 72 6 /7 7 3¦ 3ô 3¦ 5ªô Berrios Hector I 122b 4.30 86=13 Speedy Wilson124¦ö Shea Brennan124ó Drop Um124¦ô Prss3deep,duel,drftd
8Þ25= 2SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:09¨ ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 80 2 /5 4 4ªô 4¨ 2Ç 1ô Hernandez J J L122b *.80 93=12 Check's On the Way122ô Letmein122« Willisau122©ô Step slow,ins-4w,game
4Ü25= 5SA fst 5ôf 22¦ :45© :58 1:03© ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 76 4 /8 7 8ªô 8ª 4¦ô 2ô Rispoli U L122b 5.10 95=07 WesternFrdom122ô ChcksOnthWy122¦õ Ltmin122§õ Advncd ins,swung,rally
4ß25=10SA fm 1 ê 22¨ :47¦1:11¨1:35§ ÐOC 50k/N1X -N 62 3 /9 7ª 7©õ 8©ö 8©ö 9ªô Kimura K L120b 4.60 77=16 Got Soul120¦ Dynodave120ô The Shillelagh120ô Bpd/tight early,2-3wd
7à25= 9SA gd 6f ê 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10¦ OC50k/SAL50k-N 67 7 /8 5 3¨ô 3§ 2¦ 1¦ Rispoli U L122b 2.10 83=17 Check'sOntheWay122¦ Targaryis122ö ItsaFactor122¦ Bpd st,2w,mvd out str
15á25= 4SA gd 1 ê 23 :47¨1:12¦1:36§ OC50k/SAL50k-N 66 6 /6 2¦ 2¦ 2Ç 1Ç 3¦ö Gutierrez Mario L122b 3.10 76=22 ErndNotGvn122¦ö ItsFctr122ó ChcksOnthWy122¬ô Bid2w5/16,led,edged2nd
18â25= 8SA fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:10© ÐMd 50000 75 7 /12 3 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 1ô Gutierrez Mario L122b 9.10 87=14 ChecksOntheWy122ôWstrnFrdom122¦ô DyAtthTrck122«ô Vied,led2w,dug in
29ä24= 5Dmr fm 1 ê 22§ :46¨1:12¨1:37¨ ÐMd SpWt 57k 53 3 /11 4§ô 6©õ 9© 11«õ 8¤ö Carmona Sª 115b 89.80 68=21 King of Dragons120ô Sabertooth120¦ô Miles Finch120¦ö Inside, no response
WORKS: á7SA 4f fst :49¦ H 44/90 â31SA 4f fst :51¦ H 70/76 â4SA ú 4f fst :49§ H 36/77 ã21SA 5f fst 1:01¨ H 41/92 ã7SA 5f fst :59© H 10/71 ä23SA 3f fst :39¨ H 15/15
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(15 .07 $1.16) TurfSprints(18 .11 $0.50) Turf(79 .08 $1.95) Sprint(39 .15 $1.32) Alw(28 .11 $4.49) J/T 2025-26 SA(2 .50 $1.40) J/T 2025-26(7 .14 $0.40)

Daily Racing Form Santa Anita (2/14/2026)
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12 Gulfstream Park Clm 35000(35-30)B

1 MILE (Turf). (1:31§) CLAIMING. Purse $40,000 (includes $5,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards and $4,000
FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund) For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 14, 2025. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 3 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) (Rail at 45 feet).

Post time: 5:50 ET Wagers: $1 Exacta, $.50 Trifecta, $.10 Superfecta, $1 Super Hi 5 Beyer par: 82

1
10 - 1

Global Prosperity
Own: Copper Thoroughbreds
Blue, Green Ball Sash, Green Stripe On

CASTELLANO J J (163 26 24 21 .16) 2025: (724 96 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 80

$35,000

B. g(04.23.25) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Global Campaign (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Prosperite (Pioneerof the Nile)
Br: Suzanne L Sackleh & Michael W Masters (Ky)
Tr: Antonucci Jena M(17 1 2 2 .06) 2025:(256 29 .11)

L 123

Life 12 2 1 1 $94,615 81

2026 1 0 0 0 $700 73

2025 9 2 1 1 $92,265 81

GPê 4 0 0 1 $11,440 74

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $1,250 43

Wet(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(289) 2 0 0 0 $1,100 60
Turf(245) 9 2 1 1 $92,265 81
Dstê(323) 4 1 0 1 $45,390 77

3â26=11GP fm 1Âê ý 23§ :46¨1:09§1:39© 4ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 73 10/10 4©ô 4ªô 3© 4¨ 9¬õ Ruiz J L121 60.90 84=11 PasstheHat121§ö MarysLad121É DiscreetDncer121É Chased,2w turn,wknd
6ã25= 7GP fm 1 ê 23¦ :47¨1:11¦1:34¨ 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 74 6 /11 3§ô 5§ô 8©ö 7§õ 9©ö Morelos J E L118f 15.80 82=11 Walley World121¦ Ruse121ô Junction Road121É 2wd, closing bid
1æ25= 4Sar fm 1 Ñ 24 :48©1:13¨1:36§ 3ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 77 2 /11 3¨ 3¨ 4¦ 3¦ 1¦ Castellano J J L120f 11.90 85=09 GloblProsprity120¦ EnnisTown120Ç EnglishCstl124Ç Ins-2p,3p1/4,alter1/8
8Ý25= 2Sar fm 5ôfê 21§ :44 :55¨1:01¨ 3ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 81 4 /5 2 3ªô 3« 2§ 2ô Prat F L120 3.20 90=12 BillioniresRow120ô GloblProsperity120ô AlxisZorb124§õ Ins-2p,4p1/4,mvd out
27Þ25= 9BAQ fm 6f ê 22© :45¦ :56¨1:08§ 3ÎMd 50000 73 10/10 1 2¦ô 2§ 1¦ 1¦ö Prat F L118 6.20 91=07 GloblProsprty118¦ö BttlDrm118¦õ SspcoslyNmd124Ç Out,2-3p trn,bid,clear
6Þ25= 3CD fm 5ôfê 21© :44© :56¨1:02¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 112k 64 2 /10 4 6©ô 6© 6© 5¨õ Beschizza A L118f 19.80 91=06 FondFarewell118ö MontereyBy118ô TpMeSong118¦õ Ins,swung6p str,mildly
13ß25= 3Kee fm 1Âê C 21© :46¦1:12 1:41¨ Md SpWt 88k 26 8 /12 2© 2©ô 3¨ 11¦« 11¨§ Beschizza A L120f 59.21 58=13 Dublin's Knight120¨õWorld Beater120§ Salamis120ô Stalk ins,chased,wknd
8à25= 2GP fm 1 ê 23¦ :47§1:10©1:34¨ Md SpWt 70k 72 1 /12 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 4§ö Morelos J E L118f 35.80 84=14 Assertiveness118ó DublinsKnight118¦ Executive118¦ö Pace 2path, yield 3/16
1á25= 5GP fst 1Âú 24 :48§1:12 1:42© Md SpWt 70k 60 1 /10 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 2¦ 5«ô Morelos J E L118 20.90 78=14 Emergence118¨õ Daham118É Trip Aces118§õ Rail, pace, weakened
4â25= 1GP fm 1 ê 22¨ :47§1:11§1:34© Md SpWt 75k 72 1 /10 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ô 3§ô Morelos J E L118f 10.40 83=12 SouperTimes118ô Cndytown118§ GloblProsperity118É Rail, pace, yield 1/16
24ä24= 1GP fst 1¬¥ú ý 23§ :48 1:11©1:41¦ Md SpWt 62k 52 8 /10 5©ô 5© 4§ô 4© 6¦¥ö Camacho S 118f 6.40 71=17 Printer's Alley118ô Spirit of the Law118©ö Lomax118¦ Inside, no closing bid
11å24= 8Kee fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10© Md SpWt 99k 43 12/12 11 6¨ô 5©ô 7¤ 9¦® Saez L 119b 36.87 69=17 David of Athens119ö Camp Hale119ö Patch Adams119¨ô Broke out,4wd,tired
WORKS: á1GP ú 5f fst 1:00 B 3/9 ã28GP 5f fst 1:02¨ B 2/3 ä20GP 4f fst :52 B 5/5
TRAINER: 31-60Days(101 .08 $0.91) Turf(74 .11 $1.25) Routes(108 .09 $0.99) Claim(37 .14 $1.60) J/T 2025-26 GP(9 .22 $2.36) J/T 2025-26(25 .20 $2.68)

2
6 - 1

Bay of Bengal
Own: Auricchio and Jacobson LLC - Radon
Turquoise, White Star, Turquoise

BRAVO J (67 10 5 10 .15) 2025: (245 35 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 107 Late 62

$35,000

Ch. g(07.30.25) 4 (Apr) KEESEP23 $85,000
Sire: Speightstown (Gone West) $80,000
Dam:Bengala*Fr (Pivotal*GB)
Br: R S Evans (Ky)
Tr: David Carlos A(79 25 9 8 .32) 2025:(490 96 .20)

Blinkers ON

L 123

Life 6 2 0 0 $59,530 82

2026 1 0 0 0 $310 60

2025 5 2 0 0 $59,220 82

GPê 2 0 0 0 $820 75

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(458) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(403) 2 0 0 0 $2,210 60
Turf(367) 4 2 0 0 $57,320 82
Dstê(366) 2 1 0 0 $32,340 82

Entered 12Feb26-10 GP
18â26= 5GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¦1:12 1:41¨ 4ÎClm c-35000B 60 6 /9 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 3¦ 8® Ruiz J L121 9.80 82=13 Mythical Man121§ö Bakers Street121ô Anamnestic123ö Pace 2path, faltered
Claimed from Brennan, Niall J. and Evans, Robert S. for $35,000, Motion H Graham Trainer 2025: ( 370 65 54 41 0.18 )
7ã25= 9GP fm 1 ê 23¦ :46¦1:10¦1:34¦ 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 75 2 /8 3©ô 3®ô 5© 5¨õ 6«ô Ruiz J L120 3.20 82=19 Nemo118¦ô Sigan Viendo118¦õ Ironsides123¦ No threat, inside
7ä25=10Aqu fm 1 Ñ 23© :48¨1:13 1:36© 3ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 82 9 /10 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ Rodriguez J L120 23.46 83=15 Bay of Bengal120¦ Gene and Jude120¦ Prove120Ç In hand ins, held well
12æ25= 7Lrl gd 1Âê 23© :48¨1:12©1:43¦ 3ÎMd 45000(45-36) 73 3 /6 1¦ 1ô 1¦ 1¨ 1¬ô Rodriguez J L122 *1.70 84=20 Bay of Bengal122¬ô Modern Master122¦ Nogradi126© Rail, ridden out
Previously trained by Clement Christophe 2024: ( 632 119 94 109 0.19 )

15á25=12GP fm 1Âê 23¦ :48 1:11©1:41¨ Md 75000 57 1 /10 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 7§ö 7ªö Jaramillo E L118 13.20 76=13 GoverningParty118ö ìPapaGolf118ö BckintheSddle118É Led,svd gnd,tired
17â25= 5GP fst 1¬¥ ü 24¦ :48¨1:13 1:41¦ Md 75000 52 5 /9 3§ô 5§ô 6©ô 5§ 4¨ö Jaramillo E L118 10.00 78=17 What Me Worry118ô BakersStreet118ö BackintheSaddle118§ô 2wd, one-paced
WORKS: â9PmMê4f fm :51¦ B(d) 39/52 ã31PmMê4f fm :50¦ B(d) 22/35 ä30PmMê4f fm :48¨ B(d) 6/30
TRAINER: 1stClaim(51 .31 $2.27) 1stBlink(36 .22 $2.07) Synth/Turf(38 .24 $2.30) BlinkOn(47 .21 $2.08) Turf(145 .19 $2.07) Routes(243 .21 $2.04) J/T 2025-26 GP(15 .27 $5.53) J/T 2025-26(15 .27 $5.53)

3
4 - 1

King d'Oro
Own: July Cavalry Racing PrepsToThePros Ra
Forest Green, White Diamond, Green 'Jc,'

GONZALEZ E (90 10 11 8 .11) 2025: (724 117 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 61 Late 104

$35,000

B. g(03.22.23) 6 (Mar) FTDAUG25 $70,000
Sire: Medaglia d'Oro (El Prado*Ire) $75,000
Dam:Cut in Stone (Speightstown)
Br: Alpha Delta Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Trombetta Michael J(34 3 0 4 .09) 2025:(604 102 .17)

L 125

Life 24 5 4 6 $196,945 90

2026 1 0 0 0 $700 79

2025 9 2 0 3 $63,400 90

GPê 12 2 3 4 $97,020 82

D.Fst 3 0 0 1 $11,885 53

Wet(423) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(383) 6 3 1 1 $75,740 90
Turf(327) 15 2 3 4 $109,320 83
Dstê(373) 4 0 1 2 $20,140 81

3â26= 8GP fm 1Âê 24¨ :49¨1:13¦1:41 4ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 79 3 /9 6© 6©ô 7©ô 6«ô 5¨ö Zayas E J L121b 14.30 81=11 McRavin121¦õ GeorgeBriggs121ô SmoothBreeze121¦ö Shuffled rail far turn
13ä25= 6Aqu fm 1±ê 48© 1:13¦1:38 1:56 3ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 82 5 /9 6¨ô 6¨ô 6¨õ 7§ö 6ª Rodriguez J L121b 11.22 82=15 Mutaawid123ö Dirand120Ç Space Legend121¨õ Ins-2p turns, no rally
4å25=11BAQ fm 1ÂÑ 22§ :46¦1:10¨1:40© 3ÎAlw 88000N1X 83 8 /11 10¤ 10¦ª 10¦¥ 10¬ô 5¨ô Zayas E J L122b 8.24 98=06 Starship Titan122ô Risk Tolerance122¦ô Pass the Hat122¦ 7w upper, late foot
Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F 2025(as of 8/16): ( 477 86 75 74 0.18 )

16Ý25= 5GP fm 1 ê 24 :47§1:10§1:33© 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 81 3 /8 7© 6© 7© 6ªô 3§õ Zayas E J L123b *1.40 89=12 GoestheClown125ö QueremePss123¦ô KingdOro123§õ Tight 1/4,angld widest
19Û25=10GP fst 1¬¥ú 25§ :49¨1:12¨1:41 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 80 6 /6 5¨ 4¨ô 4© 4¨ô 3¦õ Torres Y¬ L116b *1.80 82=22 Stroke of Midnight125É Navy Cross125¦ King d'Oro116¦ Angld 4w,willingly
24Ü25=11GP fm 1Âê 23© :47 1:10 1:38© 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 82 5 /10 6¨ô 7©õ 5© 4ª 3ªô Zayas E J L122b 6.10 90=10 Beach Gold120§ö Dear Dad120§ö King d'Oro122§õ 2-3p,came4w,best rest
20ß25= 9GP fst 1°ú 48© 1:12¦1:36 1:48¦ 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 80 3 /7 4¨ 3¨ 3¨ô 3¨ 4ª Vasquez M A L122b 3.60 91=11 Soulmate120ó Dear Dad122©ö Jim's Hope120É Chased ins,outkick 3rd
12à25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ú 23© :47¨1:11¦1:39© 4ÎOC35k/SAL25k-N 90 4 /6 5§ 5§ô 4¦ö 2¦ 1ó Saez L L122b *1.20 89=18 KingdOro122ó EvrDngrous118¨ö StrokofMidnight118ö 2-3p,bid1/4,lt gn,up
28á25= 9GP fst 1Âú 22© :45©1:10¦1:41¨ 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 83 2 /7 6ª 6©õ 6§ö 3¦ô 1É Ortiz I Jr L122b *.80 91=09 King d'Oro122É Talbingo122© Leftembehind120¦õ 2-3wd, up 1/16, game
26â25= 6GP fm 1 ê 23§ :47¨1:11¦1:34 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 76 8 /9 7©ô 7ª 8ªö 6© 4§ Ortiz I Jr L122b *.90 88=11 Corruption122ö Fredo120¦õ Mister Abarrio120Ç 2-3w,5w 3/16,left lead
29ã24=10GP fst 1¬¥ ü 24¦ :47¦1:10©1:38¨ 3ÎAlw 25000sN1X 90 1 /6 5§õ 5¦ö 6¦ö 3¦ô 1¨õ Ortiz I Jr L123b *.60 95=09 KingdOro123¨õ MisterAbarrio121É Disattched118¨ö Ins,shift 4w,going awy
1ã24= 8GP fm 1Âê ý 22© :45¨1:09§1:38© 3ÎAlw 25000sN1X 80 3 /12 9©õ 9©ö 7© 5¨ 2¦õ Marin S L123b 3.60 101=05 Border War121¦õ King d'Oro123¦ Nantasket Beach121¦ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, rallied
WORKS: á8GP 4f fst :50© B 38/48 á1GP 4f fst :50§ B 27/43 â25GP ú 5f fst 1:00¦ B 6/11 â18GP 4f fst :49© B 57/86 ã28GP 4f fst :48¦ B 9/62 ã21GP ú 5f fst :58 B 1/3
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(87 .21 $1.72) 31-60Days(208 .16 $1.37) Turf(395 .19 $1.95) Routes(320 .17 $1.53) Claim(130 .15 $1.28) J/T 2025-26 GP(4 .25 $1.25) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $1.25)
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4
9 - 2

Hamilton's Way
Own: Imaginary Stables
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar On

GUTIERREZMARIO (82 17 10 9 .21) 2025: (291 33 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 94

$35,000

B. g(06.15.25) 5 (Feb) KEESEP22 $250,000
Sire: Constitution (Tapit) $110,000
Dam:Go Noni Go (Get Stormy)
Br: Paca Paca Farm (Ky)
Tr: Tomlinson Nicholas J(17 5 3 3 .29) 2025:(7 2 .29)

L 123

Life 22 2 4 0 $157,958 86

2026 1 0 0 0 $310 66

2025 8 1 2 0 $56,253 82

GPê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 7 0 0 0 $13,628 79

Wet(334) 1 0 1 0 $18,400 86
Synth(316) 1 0 0 0 $310 66
Turf(329) 13 2 3 0 $125,620 85
Dstê(357) 1 0 0 0 $1,250 70

18â26= 5GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¦1:12 1:41¨ 4ÎClm c-35000B 66 1 /9 6¨ô 6¨ 8©õ 8¨ô 6ªô Gaffalione T L121 7.90 85=13 Mythical Man121§ö Bakers Street121ô Anamnestic123ö No menace inside
Claimed from Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. for $35,000, Maker Michael J Trainer 2025: ( 1143 206 170 155 0.18 )

11ã25= 6Aqu fst 1° C 48© 1:14 1:40§1:54§ 3ÎAlw 50000sN1X 46 9 /9 7©ô 6¨ô 7©õ 8¦ª 8§«ô Prat F L123f 4.08 40=38 NeonBordux118É BlownCovr123§ô HousUnitd121ö Bmp br,4-5p,eased,wlkd
9ä25= 9Aqu gd 1Âê 23© :48 1:12¨1:43© 3ÎClm c-35000N2L 78 3 /12 10¤ 10®ö 8©ö 3É 1ö Prat F L123 *1.23 81=19 HamiltonsWay123ö RoylBrowne123É ICnSeeTht123ö 7w uppr, up fin 70yds
Claimed from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Speranza, Steven and Koshanostra Stables for $35,000, Cox Brad H Trainer 2025(as of 11/9): ( 934 242 181 123 0.26 )

10å25= 4BAQ fm 1°Ñ 49 1:13§1:37¨1:49§ 3ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 77 7 /7 5ª 5¨ 6¨ 6¨ 2¦õ Franco M L124 *2.06 87=07 Lachaise124¦õ Hamilton's Way124ó Kulapat120ô Bobbld brk,2-3p,6p3/16
Previously trained by Potts Wayne 2025(as of 8/3): ( 203 18 35 35 0.09 )
3Ý25= 9Sar fm 1ÂÑ 24§ :48©1:12¨1:42¦ 3ÎOC50k/SAL50k-N 75 2 /9 6« 6«õ 6© 6©õ 4§ Santana R Jr L125 2.40e 90=08 IronMax120ô Willintoriskitall125É GenendJude120¦õ Svd grnd,3p1/4,imprvd
24Û25=10Sar fm 1°Ñ C 47© 1:11§1:35¨1:47§ 3ÎClm c-35000N2L 77 5 /10 8«õ 8ªö 7©õ 4§ô 2ö Ortiz I Jr L125 *3.35 102=03 RighttoWin125ö HamiltonsWay125ö DakotCountry125ô 8w upper, mild kick
Claimed fromWest Paces Racing LLC and Hoffman Thoroughbreds LLC for $35,000, Handal Raymond Trainer 2025(as of 7/24): ( 93 10 13 9 0.11 )

22Þ25= 3BAQ fm 1¶Ñ 48 1:12¨2:03 2:27§ 3ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 74 2 /7 2§ 3¨ô 4§ 4¤ô 5¦¥õ Ortiz I Jr L124 6.20 73=13 Vesting124¨ô Greystone124É Be of Courage126¨ Checked 8 1/2, wknd
24ß25= 5Kee fm 1¶ê 49© 1:14©2:04¦2:28© 4ÎAlw 117203N1X 82 4 /12 6©õ 5§ô 5©ô 5¨ô 7§ Corrales G L118 31.79 84=15 BritishIsles118ö MyBoyTony118ó StedfstRsolv118ô Svd grnd,mild btw late
22à25= 9Aqu fst 1 C 23¦ :46 1:11¦1:38§ 4ÎAlw 82000N1X 63 3 /9 8¨õ 8®ö 8¦« 8¦« 8¦ª Maragh R R L121f 51.25 60=29 ShadowDragon123¦ö Frizznte123ô LibertedeByeux123ô 5w upper, no impact
3ä24= 8BAQ fst 1° ý 46§ 1:11 1:37 1:50 DiscovryB150k 79 2 /8 6©ö 5ªö 5«ô 7¤ô 6¦¨õ Davis D 118 35.00 76=13 GenerousTipper118ö TuscnSky120§ô CopperTx120§õ 3-4p turns,no response
29æ24= 9BAQ slyø 1±ï ÿ 49 1:14§1:38©1:56© 3ÎOC 50k/N1X -N 86 1 /5 3¦ 3¦ô 3¦ 2« 2¬ Ortiz I Jr L120f 11.10 90=12 Bourbon Day124¬ Hamilton's Way120©ô Pandagate120ó 3w upper, kept on
1æ24= 8KD fm 1³ê 48§ 1:12 1:36§2:07¨ 3ÎAlw 198400N1X 71 10/10 9«õ10ª 8®ô 7¦¥ 6¤õ Corrales G L118 8.18 84=12 Dashman118§ô Vesture118¦ô British Isles118Ç 5 wide 1st, no rally
WORKS: â10GP 5f fst 1:02 B 18/38 â3GP 5f fst 1:02§ B 16/28 ã27GP 4f fst :51 B 71/82 ã7Bel tr.t 4f fst :53 B 119/125 ä30Bel tr.t 4f fst :49§ B 29/167 ä23Bel tr.t 4f fst :49© B 98/155
TRAINER: 1stClaim(11 .18 $1.15) Synth/Turf(6 .50 $3.70) Turf(11 .36 $2.38) Routes(13 .31 $2.12) Claim(10 .30 $2.42)

5
2 - 1

Relampago Verde
Own: Michael and Jules Iavarone
White, Blue Stars, Red Hoops On Sleeves

VASQUEZM A (183 25 23 18 .14) 2025: (998 159 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 105

$35,000

Dk b/br g(08.23.23) 6 (May) KEEAPR25 $140,000
Sire: Bolt d'Oro (Medaglia d'Oro) $25,000
Dam:Colina Verde*Brz (Know Heights*Ire)
Br: Highlight Thoroughbreds & Haugh Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Dibona Robert S(34 5 7 2 .15) 2025:(167 36 .22)

Blinkers OFF

L 125

Life 19 3 1 6 $251,845 89

2026 1 0 0 0 $710 71

2025 10 1 1 3 $79,980 89

GPê 4 0 1 0 $15,980 88

D.Fst 9 1 0 5 $84,980 89

Wet(395) 1 0 0 1 $12,700 75
Synth(375) 1 0 0 0 $750 60
Turf(311) 8 2 1 0 $153,415 88
Dstê(351) 3 1 0 0 $61,685 88

24â26= 3GP fm 1 ê 23 :46¦1:10 1:34 4ÎOC 62k/C -N 71 9 /10 7¬ô 9¬ô 9¬ô 10¦¥ 9® Lezcano J L123b 22.60 80=14 Mi Bago123É Risk Tolerance121¦ö Battle ofNormandy123¦ô No factor, 3wd
27ã25= 7GP fm 1Âê 22¨ :46 1:09§1:38¨ 3ÎOC 62k/C -N 86 7 /9 7ªô 7«õ 8ªõ 8¨ö 6§ö Vasquez M A L123 16.60 94=10 Abrumr123ô WinfortheMony123É MissdthCut123ô Btwn3/8,came4w,traffic
2ä25=10GP fm 1 ê 23§ :45¨1:08¨1:32§ 3ÎHcp 70000 88 3 /9 6ªô 6©ô 6§ô 4¦ 4¦ö Bravo J L119 4.30 96=10 JstPhoto122É PrvtThoghts120¦ô DvnPropos124Ç Swung 6w,bid,outkicked
4å25= 9GP fm 1Âê 24 :47¨1:10§1:39¨ 3ÎHcp 70000 87 7 /8 6¬ô 6¬ô 5© 4§õ 2Ç Vasquez M A L118 14.60 92=10 PrivteThoughts118Ç RelmpgoVerd118§õ Lornz123É Rallied 5w,just missed
30Ý25=10GP fst 1Â 23 :46¨1:10§1:42§ 3ÎHcp 70000 62 4 /8 5© 7© 8ªõ 8ªõ 8¦¬ô Morelos J E L121 5.40 79=03 LightningTones122¦õ Catalytic120ªô RoroftheBest114§ô Bit tight 1/2,empty
25Û25= 8GP fst 1° 47¦ 1:11¦1:36¨1:50 3ÎHcp 70000 82 1 /6 6¨ô 6¨ö 4¦ö 3É 3ö Morelos J E L122 5.50 90=14 ìHades123É Catalytic119ô Relampago Verde122¦ö Roused 4w,held at bay
5Û25=10GP fst 1¬¥ú C 23¨ :46§1:09©1:39¦ 3ÎSldrDncrHB75k 60 3 /8 6ªô 6ª 5ªô 7« 7¦¦ö Jaramillo E 121 1.90 80=15 Prevent118¨õ Kalik118É I Know I Know116É 3-4w,no response
8Þ25= 9GP fst 1Â 23§ :47 1:10©1:43 3ÎHcp 70000 82 5 /7 6©ô 6ªô 4© 3¨ 3©ô Maragh R L122 *1.80 89=06 LureHimIn122¦ AwesomeTrin118¨ô RelmpgoVrd122ô 4-5w,6w 3/16,flattened
Previously trained by McPeek Kenneth G 2025(as of 4/24): ( 236 37 33 35 0.16 )

24ß25= 8OP fst 1Â 23© :47¨1:11©1:43© 4ÎOC 75k/N$Y -N 89 7 /8 2¦ô 2¨ 2¦ 2¦ 3¦õ Esquivel E L124 8.10 90=13 FrostdDprtur118¦õ WnnmcAvn118ó RlmpgoVrd124¨õ Closer 3w,nipped 2nd
15á25=12FG fm 1°ê 49¨ 1:14¦1:38¨1:50§ 4ÎFg-G3 88 5 /9 5§ô 3¦ô 6¨õ 7ªô 7© Hernandez B J Jr L118 18.30 81=13 TakingCandy118¦ HigginsBoat118¦ WhatSayThee118ô 4p turns,6p1/4,no bid
27â25= 8FG fst 1°ï S 49§ 1:13©1:38§1:51§ 4ÎOC 50k/N2X -N 87 2 /6 2ô 2ô 2Ç 1ô 1¦ Hernandez C J L120 5.40 81=23 Relampago Verde120¦ Dai Vernon120ô Le Gris120§ Vied 2w,left lead,held
26ã24= 7FG fst 1¬¥ï C 23¨ :47 1:11©1:44 3ÎOC 50k/N2X -N 75 8 /11 11¦¥11¦¦ 10¦© 8¤ö 3§ Ortiz J L L120 3.60 77=19 Scat Free118¦ Uxmal120¦ Relampago Verde120ö 3-2p,3p3/16,rally btwn
WORKS: á5GP 5f fst 1:01 B 1/2 â16GP 5f fst 1:01§ B 1/2 ã20GP 5f fst 1:01¨ B 15/38 ã13GP 5f fst 1:00¦ B 5/26 ã6GP 5f fst :59¨ B 6/27 ä28GP 5f fst 1:01¨ B 2/3
TRAINER: BlinkOff(1 .00 $0.00) Turf(34 .09 $0.94) Routes(113 .15 $0.90) Claim(95 .22 $1.48) J/T 2025-26 GP(40 .28 $2.12) J/T 2025-26(40 .28 $2.12)

6
12 - 1

Space Launch
Own: Imaginary Stables
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar On

HUSBANDSM J (111 17 21 16 .15) 2025: (406 70 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 90

$35,000

B. g(04.10.22) 8 (Apr)
Sire: Bernardini (A.P. Indy) $35,000
Dam:Spacy Tracy (Awesome Again)
Br: Daniel J Burke (Ky)
Tr: Dobles Elizabeth L(23 3 3 4 .13) 2025:(62 7 .11)

L 125

Life 38 5 5 10 $296,235 92

2026 2 0 0 0 $640 75

2025 11 1 1 3 $35,320 82

GPê 4 1 0 1 $26,180 90

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $700 50

Wet(410) 1 0 0 0 $310 50
Synth(297) 8 2 1 1 $46,990 86
Turf(246) 28 3 4 9 $248,235 92
Dstê(358) 7 1 0 2 $45,370 85

22â26= 8GP slyø 6ôf ÿ 23 :45©1:09¦1:15§ 4ÎClm 35000B 50 2 /8 7 8¬ö 8¦¦ 8¦« 8¦¤ Saez L L123b 29.30 83=06 Mish123§ô I Don't Get It123¦ Mr. Peeks121§õ Failed to menace
2â26= 6GP fst 1Âú 24§ :49 1:13¦1:42§ 4ÎClm 50000B 75 3 /6 4¦ö 1Ç 2Ç 3§ô 5© Castellano J J L123b 7.20 83=15 X Y Prime121§ö Paros123¦ Just for Luck121Ç Early bid3w,vied2w,wkn
27ä25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ú 24© :48§1:11 1:39¨ 3ÎOC50k/SAL35k 72 7 /9 8© 8©ö 6ª 7ª 6©ô Castellano J J L119b 13.60 85=11 Act a Fool119ô Spy Novel119É Hot Blooded119ô 3-4p, lacked rally
Previously trained by Simoff Andrew 2025(as of 10/3): ( 66 10 13 8 0.15 )
3å25= 5Med fm 1Âê 23¦ :47¨1:11¦1:40¨ 3ÎOC30k/SAL16k 81 5 /7 7©õ 6© 6© 3¨ 2¦ Gomez K L120b 17.20 98=05 Rigel124¦ Space Launch120É Talklessworkmore120ö Angled out, late rally
Previously trained by Delgado Jorge 2025(as of 9/13): ( 224 43 34 29 0.19 )

13æ25= 7Mth fst 1 ý 24¨ :48§1:12¨1:38¦ 3ÎOC 20k/N1X 50 6 /7 7©ô 7«ö 7¤õ 7¦¨ 7¦¤õ Olver M L121b 10.10 69=23 BrooklynGy121Ç Tlklssworkmr121§ ShftyGld117©ô Stumbled start, outrun
2Ý25= 9Mth fm 1 ê 24 :48¦1:12¦1:35© 3ÎOC40k/SAL30k-N 81 7 /7 2ô 2ô 2ô 2§ 4§ö Leon S L121b 17.10 88=16 Live High Live Low121ö One Time Willard121§ Ruse121ó Stalked, bid, dug in
6Û25= 6Mth fm 1 ê 24 :48¦1:11©1:36¦ 3ÎOC c-25k/SAL12k 80 4 /8 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 3¦ Lopez P L121b 4.40 88=15 Late Call121É American Unity124ö Space Launch121ö Vied inside, gamely
Claimed from Iceman Racing LLC for $25,000, Breen Kelly J Trainer 2025(as of 7/6): ( 122 21 15 17 0.17 )

15Þ25= 3Mth gd 1 ê S 24¦ :48§1:12©1:37¨ 3ÎAlw 30000s 77 2 /7 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 4¦ö Castillo I L121b 5.80 80=22 MgiclMrrige124¦ SpnishNoble121ô HsGotSwggr121É Tracked, bid, outkick
18Ü25= 1Mth fm 1Âê S 24§ :50 1:14¦1:44 Õ3ÎClm 22000(22-18) 77 3 /7 2ô 2Ç 3¦ 2Ç 3¦ö Lopez P L121b 2.50 77=22 Magical Marriage121¦ö BeHere121ó SpaceLaunch121Ç Vied btwn, dug in 3d
6ß25= 7Tam fm 1 ê 22© :45©1:09 1:33§Õ4ÎClm 50000 76 2 /8 7ªô 7¬ö 7© 7«ô 6¬ô Gallardo A A L119b 10.00 89=08 Ejtimaa119¦ Ready to Fly119§õ It Can Be Done119ö Checked inside 1st
12à25= 7GP fst 1¬¥ú 23© :47¨1:11¦1:39© 4ÎOC35k/SAL25k-N 81 5 /6 6¨ 6¨ 6§õ 5¨ 4©ô Lopez P L118b 8.00 84=18 KingdOro122ó EvrDngrous118¨ö StrokofMidnght118ö Trail,3-4p,pass tiring
19â25= 8GP fst 1Âú 23© :46©1:10¨1:40§ 4ÎClm 35000 82 4 /7 2§ 2© 2¦ 2§ 3¬ Saez L L120b 9.70 90=14 Read On120ªô J P Hellish122¦ô Space Launch120ó Track3-2p,flatten lane
WORKS: á7PmM4f fst :49¨ B 32/79 â15PmM4f fst :49§ B 11/22 ã20PmM4f fst :48© B 20/78 ã13PmM4f fst :51© B 70/76 ä15PmM4f fst :51© B 51/53
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(5 .00 $0.00) Turf(11 .00 $0.00) Routes(47 .09 $1.53) Claim(53 .08 $1.35) J/T 2025-26 GP(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

7
30 - 1

Lucas's Mischief
Own: R T Racing Stable
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross Of Lorraine

TORRES Y (127 12 14 9 .09) 2025: (521 59 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 115 Late 53

$35,000

Dk. b or br c. 4 (May) KEESEP23 $500,000
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Harvestfortheworld*Ire (So You Think*NZ)
Br: Grantley Acres Ryan Conner & Ron Davidson (Ky)
Tr: Moreno-Barban Leandro(13 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(92 16 .17)

L 118ª

Life 11 2 1 0 $46,485 74

2026 1 0 0 0 $700 44

2025 7 2 1 0 $42,935 74

GPê 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 2 0 0 $35,985 74

Wet(422) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(315) 6 0 1 0 $10,500 73
Dstê(356) 2 0 1 0 $7,700 73

17â26= 8GP fst 1 24© :47©1:12§1:36§ 4ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 44 4 /6 1ô 1ô 6¦ö 6¦¨ 6§®õ Gonzalez E L123fb 41.90 62=09 Time to Win121É Steeze121¦ Statesman121¬ô Off rail,2p turn,tired
6ã25= 5Tam fst 1©¥ C 23¦ :46¨1:10©1:39§ 3ÎOC 32k/N2X -N 30 4 /7 2Ç 2Ç 4¨ 6¬ 6§®õ Rodriguez R¦¥ L111b 26.40 67=04 Hades121¦ô Forged Steel118¦ Sir Saffer121¨ô Vied 2w-3p,wkn btw5/16
28å25= 8FL fst 1¬¥ 23© :48 1:12©1:44 3ÎAlw 24400N2L 74 3 /9 1Ç 1¦ 1© 1©ô 1¦ô Beato I L121b *1.36 86=18 Lucas's Mischief121¦ô Sanzio121ªõ Corvus121¬õ Wrpd up1/16,rddn out
20æ25= 5Med fm 1 ê 23© :47§1:11§1:35¨ 3ÎAlw 44100N1X 72 10/10 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1Ç 6¨õ Beato I L119b 20.10 85=17 InvstmntMndt118É PrmdtoGo120ô DumbMony118É Bit reluctant,pace ins
27Ý25= 3Pen fm 1Âê 22¦ :46§1:10¦1:41¦ 3ÎAlw 42963N1X 50 4 /8 3¦ 3§ 3§ 3§ 6¦¦õ Beato I L120b 4.10 73=16 PrtornGold121¦ KlhrNotSorry121©ô EtsMgcMn121É Broke in, inside, wknd
25Û25= 4Pen yl 1 ê 23¨ :47©1:11§1:35¨ 3ÎAlw 35000N1X 73 8 /8 1§ô 1§ 1§ô 1¨ô 2¦ô Beato I L122b 13.60 86=14 Missionaire121¦ô LucassMischief122¦õ TheLstScip121¦õ Stp slw,ins,gamely
4Û25= 4Pen fst 1Âï ÿ 24 :49 1:13¨1:46¦ 3ÎMd SpWt 34k 52 2 /4 1¦ 1ô 1§ 1§ô 1§ Beato I L123b 1.50 78=18 LucassMischief123§ Katischuo122¦ª GreyBiggsy122§ª Inside,kept clear,drvg
14Þ25= 3Mth gd Í5ôfê C 1:03§ 3ÎMd SpWt 47k 49 1 /8 2 1Ç 1Ç 4¨ 6®õ Haddock D L119b 8.80 78=13 Finkle119© Virtuosity119¦ Pandemic Hero119Ç Dueled inside, tired
Previously trained by Mott William I 2024(as of 9/20): ( 436 75 71 59 0.17 )

20æ24= 1BAQ fm 6f ê 22§ :46¨ :58¨1:09¨ Md SpWt 90k 37 2 /7 4 2ô 2Ç 4¦õ 6¦¥ô Lezcano J 119 5.70 75=11 TizDashing119É HitThatReview119ªö NodtoTrn119ô Btwn,2p,bmpd1/8,wknd
31Ý24= 8Sar fst 7f 22¨ :46¨1:11©1:25 Md SpWt 100k 44 1 /9 7 1ô 1Ç 5®ô 6§§ö Lezcano J 119 23.10 56=17 Dapper Moon119ª Guns Loaded119§ö Tap Into This119« Bumped st, tired
20Û24= 1Sar fm 1ÂÑ 23© :48 1:13¦1:43© Md SpWt 100k 53 2 /9 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 5¨ 9¤õ Alvarado J 119 6.50 76=13 Without Caution119¦ö Helicity119É Nudge119ó Ins,inside foe,tired
WORKS: á2PmM4f fst :49© B 2/3 â7PmM4f fst :49¦ B 12/20 ä23NJF 4f gd :49 B 1/2
TRAINER: Dirt/Turf(12 .00 $0.00) Turf(47 .06 $1.89) Routes(74 .15 $2.19) Claim(50 .10 $3.37) J/T 2025-26 GP(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)
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8
15 - 1

Anamnestic
Own: Phuong Nghit Nguyen
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem

MORELOS J E (189 14 21 29 .07) 2025: (881 109 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 84

$35,000

Ch. h. 6 (Mar) OBSWIN21 $20,000
Sire: Bucchero (Kantharos) $12,500
Dam:Selective Memory (Malibu Moon)
Br: Belvedere Farm (Fla)
Tr: Coy Ronald(26 3 7 5 .12) 2025:(111 23 .21)

L 125

Life 33 3 7 4 $211,793 88

2026 1 0 0 1 $4,450 70

2025 8 0 0 2 $17,780 83

GPê 6 1 0 0 $42,692 82

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(378) 1 0 0 0 $400 -
Synth(382)17 2 4 2 $124,366 88
Turf(292) 15 1 3 2 $87,027 82
Dstê(293) 10 1 1 2 $61,292 82

18â26= 5GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¦1:12 1:41¨ 4ÎClm 35000B 70 8 /9 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 2ô 3¨õ Morelos J E L123b 7.30 88=13 Mythical Man121§ö Bakers Street121ô Anamnestic123ö Press 3p,led,held 3rd
11ã25= 5GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¨1:12¨1:43¦ 3ÎClm c-25000B 69 6 /8 5§ô 5§ô 5§õ 6§ô 5¨ö Husbands M J L123b 10.80 79=16 Irwin123ô Brigade Commander121ö Outta Money118ô Bump, lost iron st, 2w
Claimed from NBS Stable for $25,000, Danner Kelsey Trainer 2025(as of 12/11): ( 353 54 44 48 0.15 )

27ä25= 2GP fst 1¬¥ú 24© :48§1:11 1:39¨ 3ÎOC50k/SAL35k 66 2 /9 7¨ô 6© 8«ô 8ªô 8¤ Juarez N L119b 9.30 82=11 Act a Fool119ô Spy Novel119É Hot Blooded119ô Btwn early,no rally
2ä25=10GP fm 1 ê 23§ :45¨1:08¨1:32§ 3ÎHcp 70000 76 1 /9 4§ô 4¦ô 4¦ô 8§ 9¤ Juarez N L118b 29.90 90=10 JustPhoto122É PrivtThoughts120¦ô DvnPropos124Ç Well placed,gave way
19æ25= 8PID fst 1Âú 25 :49¨1:13 1:42¦ 3ÎPIDMileB150k 73 8 /8 6© 6ªô 5© 8« 8¬õ Sheehy D 118 58.90 88=09 Encino122¦ö Grounded122ô Trademark120ô 3-4w far turn,no bid
6Ý25= 8Cnl gd 1 Ñ 24¨ :49¦1:12¨1:35© 3ÎOC 50k/N2X -N 80 4 /9 2§ 2¦ô 2¦ô 3¨ 3§ö Lopez P L122 4.30 92=06 Dear Dad124ö Coringa122§ Anamnestic122¦ô Stalked2w,kept on
29à25= 8GP fm 1 ê 23§ :46§1:09¨1:33¦ 4ÎOC 62k/N2X -N 82 5 /11 9«õ 9ª 9ªö 8ªö 6¨ Gonzalez E L120 49.90 91=05 ShrlocksJwl120É Itsllcomntogth120¦õ BonsMv120É Bump early, 2w, 6w3/16
15á25= 5Tam fm 1Âê 24¦ :49§1:12©1:42©Õ4ÎOC 32k/N2X -N 81 2 /9 4§ 4§ 4§ 5§ô 6©õ Morales P L119 6.10 78=19 Timeout123É McCullough119ö Magical Marriage119§õ Inside, needed bid
18â25= 6GP fst 1Â ü ý 23¦ :46¦1:09©1:41§ 4ÎÐSunshnTrfB75k 83 7 /8 5©ô 4¨ô 4§ 2ô 3¦ô Velazquez J R 120 16.10 90=13 Ninja Star120ô Treasure King118¦ Anamnestic120¦õ 2-3wd, led, outkicked
30ä24= 9GP fst 1¬¥ú 23¨ :46©1:10¨1:39¦ 3ÎHcp 100000 79 4 /9 4¨ô 4¨ô 4§ô 5© 6ªô Gonzalez E L118 8.30 86=17 Possiblemente117§ô FlytheW122¦ô AmericnSped118É Chased 2wd, no rally
9ä24=11GP fm 1 ê 24 :48¦1:11¨1:34¦ 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 82 1 /9 3§ô 3§ 4§ 3§ô 1ô Lopez P L121 3.10 89=11 Anamnestic121ô StreetErnings120É Themnupfront118ö Rail, 3w 3/16, in time
12å24= 9GP fst 1Â ü 24§ :48 1:12 1:42© 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 79 6 /12 7©õ 8¨ö 6¨ö 6© 6©ô Gonzalez E L123 4.20 82=21 BttleCll125ó StreetErnings120ó MistrAbrrio125§õ Failed to menace, 4-5w
WORKS: òâ31GP ú 4f fst :46¨ B 1/25 â9GP ú 4f fst :46¨ B 3/13 ã31GP 4f fst :48¦ B 4/56
TRAINER: Synth/Turf(7 .00 $0.00) Turf(16 .06 $0.54) Routes(64 .23 $1.56) Claim(82 .22 $1.83) J/T 2025-26 GP(17 .24 $1.07) J/T 2025-26(17 .24 $1.07)

9
20 - 1

Bakers Street
Own: Cloud Nine Lumoni
Red, Red Dots OnWhite Sleeves, Black

RUIZ J (166 21 17 20 .13) 2025: (746 116 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 82

$35,000

Dk. b or br c. 4 (May) KEESEP23 $75,000
Sire: Candy Ride*Arg (Ride the Rails) $60,000
Dam:Rebecca's Surprise (Marino Marini)
Br: Buck Pond Farm Inc & Rob Auerbach (Ky)
Tr: Sano Antonio(80 9 8 14 .11) 2025:(526 43 .08)

L 123

Life 13 2 3 0 $128,685 81

2026 2 0 1 0 $7,850 76

2025 10 2 2 0 $120,435 81

GPê 6 1 1 0 $67,175 81

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(447) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(393) 5 1 2 0 $59,700 76
Turf(308) 8 1 1 0 $68,985 81
Dstê(386) 5 1 0 0 $52,475 77

18â26= 5GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¦1:12 1:41¨ 4ÎClm 35000B 71 9 /9 4§ô 4§ 3¦ 4¦ô 2§ö Egan D L121b 10.10 88=13 Mythical Man121§ö Bakers Street121ô Anamnestic123ö 4wd, bid, 2nd best
2â26= 6GP fst 1Âú 24§ :49 1:13¦1:42§ 4ÎClm 50000B 76 5 /6 3¦ô 5§ô 5¨ 5©ô 4¨ö Egan D L121b 22.10 83=15 X Y Prime121§ö Paros123¦ Just for Luck121Ç Btwn1st,2-3p,no kick
28æ25= 5GP fst 1¬¥ ü 24¨ :49§1:13 1:40 Alw 57370NC 42 1 /7 6¨ô 4§ 7« 7¬õ 7§¥õ Camacho S L121b 5.10 68=15 ClsscofCours121ö IKnowIKnow124¦ WnWthFth119ö Chckd 1T,tired stretch
23Ý25= 2Sar fm 1±ê 47¦ 1:11¦1:35§1:52¨ 3ÎOC 75k/N2X -N 62 1 /8 3¦ô 3¨ 3§ 8®ô 8¦® Elliott C L120b 50.50 77=05 Then125¦ô Activist Investing123¦ö Crystal Quest125¦ô Brush gate st, tired
18Û25= 9Sar fm 1Âê 23§ :47 1:11 1:40¦ OC 100k/N1X 73 2 /10 7ª 7¬ 8ªô 9«ô 7«ö Velazquez J R L122b 36.75 91=02 Simulate120§õ Thirteen Colonies122¦ö Plensa122¦õ Fractious gate,inside
7Þ25= 7GP fm 1Âê 24 :47¨1:10¦1:39© NtSrprsngB75k 81 1 /7 3¦ 5¦ô 5§ô 2§ô 2¨ Gonzalez E 118b 17.70 88=16 Tank123¨ Bakers Street118ö Lastabitlonger118¦ Inside, gained place
3Ü25=11GP fm 1 ê 24 :46¨1:09 1:33¦ EngChnnlB80k 67 3 /8 4§ 4§ 6©õ 7«õ 7¤ Bravo J 120b 12.70 86=10 Tank124ô Win With Faith118É Forged Steel120ô Bmp brk,svd gnd,faded
29à25= 3GP fm 7ôfê 23 :45¨1:08©1:26§ CutlerBayB158k 77 7 /8 3 4¨ 4§ 6¨õ 4¨õ Saez L 120b 17.40 94=05 Classic of Course118ö Forged Steel120ö I'm Due118¦ö Outside,2-3p,kept on
13à25= 8GP fst 1°ú ÿ 50¨ 1:13©1:37©1:50¦ Alw 73000NC 71 5 /6 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1ö Gaffalione T L121b 4.70 86=19 Bakers Street121ö English Law121Ç Attack121ô Fractious gate,pace 2p
1à25= 7GP fm 1 ê 22§ :45§1:08©1:32§ ColLiamL200k 73 2 /10 5©ô 5ª 4¨ô 4ª 6¬ Lopez P 118b 29.20 91=06 Mi Bago120©ö Enterdadragon118ó George Briggs118É Checked late, inside
8á25= 4GP fm 1 ê ÿ 24 :48§1:11 1:35¦ Md SpWt 70k 73 4 /9 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1ô 1Ç Egan D L118b 30.60 84=15 Bakers Street118Ç Battle Drum118ô Excite118Ç Pace 2p, dug in gamely
17â25= 5GP fst 1¬¥ ü 24¦ :48¨1:13 1:41¦ Md 75000 59 8 /9 5§ö 3§ 4¨ 3¦ô 2ô Velazquez J R L118 14.40 81=17 WhtMeWorry118ô BkersStreet118ö BckintheSddle118§ô 3wd, bid, outfinished
WORKS: á7GP 5f fst 1:03 B 12/23 â31GP 5f fst 1:03¨ B 14/17 ã27GP 5f fst 1:02§ B 18/30 ã20GP 5f fst 1:01¨ B 20/38 ä29GP 4f fst :48 B 8/97
TRAINER: Synth/Turf(47 .06 $1.90) Turf(162 .04 $1.33) Routes(366 .10 $1.12) Claim(155 .12 $1.11)

10
30 - 1

Moon Landing
Own: William Tharrenos
Navy, Yellow 'S' And Stripe On Sleeves

PEREZ E (72 7 11 10 .10) 2025: (559 46 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 67 Late 69

$35,000

B. h. 6 (May) FTDOCT23 $46,000
Sire: Nyquist (Uncle Mo) $175,000
Dam:Fragrance (Malibu Moon)
Br: Anderson Farms Ont Inc & Rod Ferguson Farms (Ont-C)
Tr: Tharrenos William(13 2 5 0 .15) 2025:(190 35 .18)

L 125

Life 29 5 5 2 $225,988 85

2026 1 0 1 0 $6,160 72

2025 9 2 1 0 $65,995 85

GPê 1 0 0 0 $3,600 74

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(414) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(348)24 5 5 2 $217,083 85
Turf(309) 5 0 0 0 $8,905 74
Dstê(377) 1 0 0 0 $3,600 74

10â26= 7GP fst 5ôfú 22¦ :44¨ :56¨1:02¨ 4ÎClm c-25000B 72 2 /5 5 4©ô 4©ô 4© 2ô Gaffalione T L123b 3.70 94=07 Surf's Up121ô Moon Landing123É Split Strike121© Awk st, rail, 4wd 1/4
Claimed from Schickedanz Bruno for $25,000, Drexler Martin Trainer 2025: ( 534 102 72 79 0.19 )

30ä25= 7WO fst 7f ú 23 :45¨1:09¨1:23 3ÎHcp 25000sC 54 1 /6 5 6¨ô 6ª 6¦¥ 6¦§õ Flores E L123b 3.05 76=17 Fighter in the Win122ô CrumlinLad124ô Wagner121§õ Slw st,tailed thru-out
11Û25= 6WO fst 6ôfú ÿ 22© :46 1:10§1:16¨ 3ÎOC c-32k/N1X 66 3 /7 7 6¤ 6¬ô 6« 6«õ Aebly F L125b 2.45 83=14 TheGreatOz123¦õ PtsGmble118¨õ PoseidonSteel123É Bobble st,late energy
Claimed from Natural Eight Stable and J and BWright Racing, Inc. for $32,000, Tharrenos William Trainer 2025(as of 7/11): ( 85 16 8 13 0.19 )

29Þ25= 9WO fm 6f ê 23¨ :45¦ :56§1:08§ 3ÎOC40k/SAL40k-N 71 2 /8 7 8« 6ª 6¬ 4ª Aebly F L124b 6.75 87=11 LghtthLmp121¦ FghtrnthWn122§ö ForstrsFrtn122¦õ Found more1/8,minors
29Ü25= 6WO fst 7f ú ÿ 23© :46©1:10¦1:22© 3ÎOC 32k/N1X 85 4 /6 2 2¦ô 2¦ 1ô 1¨ Aebly F L123b 3.50 89=13 MoonLanding123¨ PricelessWill123É IndianPek123ö Led 3/16, forged clear
4Ü25= 8WO fst 6f ú ÿ 23§ :46¦ :57©1:10 3ÎHcp 25000sC 70 1 /6 6 5«ô 5ª 3ªô 2¨ö Aebly F L123b 12.10 84=15 SouperDormy123¨öMoonLnding123¦ PriclssWill124©ö Stp slw, good late run
27ß25= 6WO fst 5ôfú S 22© :45© :57©1:04§ 3ÎOC c-32k/N1X 61 3 /6 6 6©ô 5«ô 6¤ 6¤ Hernandez RM L123b 3.85 83=11 Junior Hot Shot123§ô Giant Teddy123ô Sigiloso123©õ Never was involved
Claimed from Schickedanz Bruno for $32,000, Drexler Martin Trainer 2025(as of 4/27): ( 114 21 15 14 0.18 )

19à25= 8GP fst 5ôfú ÿ 23¦ :45© :57§1:03§ 4ÎOC50k/SAL35k-N 72 1 /5 5 5©ô 5©ô 5©ö 5ª Lopez P L120b 9.60 86=14 Seaver120É Cadamosto124ô Old Chestnut120É Step slow, trailed
22á25= 4GP fst 5ôfú ý 22 :44¦ :56§1:02¨ 4ÎClm 35000B 78 7 /8 7 8¬ô 8ªö 7¨ö 1¦ Van Dyke D L122b 4.80 95=05 Moon Landing122¦ Banded Rocket120¦õ Protege120Ç 3p,bid1/4,lt gn,up
23â25= 8GP fst 5f ú C 21§ :44¨ :56§ 4ÎClm 35000B 76 2 /7 7 7«ö 7¬ô 7ªõ 4¨ Castellano J J L122b 5.80 89=10 PoulininOT115§ö ThreeZero120Ç LBellezNegr120ó Stumble st,2p,fan8p ln
15ã24= 5WO fst 7f ú 24¦ :47§1:11§1:24 3ÎClm c-(25-23.5) 70 3 /7 4 2ô 1Ç 1§ 2Ç Nicholls K L123b 4.65 83=16 Jamiesta123Ç Moon Landing123¦ö Clayton123§ Spurt clear1/8,caught
Claimed from Allard Nolan for $25,000, Hall Philip Trainer 2024(as of 12/15): ( 90 15 6 15 0.17 )

30ä24= 3WO fst 6ôfú 22§ :44¨1:09©1:16© 3ÎClm 25000(25-23.5) 70 4 /8 7 8«ö 8®ô 8¬ 3©ö Nicholls K L123b 8.55 83=16 Forest Buzz123§ô PineKnoll123§õ MoonLanding123É 6Wstr,best stride late
WORKS: á7GP ú 5f fst :59 B 1/2 â26GP 4f fst :49¦ B 22/31 â2PmM4f fst :48§ B 2/34 ã28PmM3f fst :37¨ B 11/21 ä23WO ú 4f fst :47¨ B 2/54 ä15WO ú 4f fst :50§ B 61/75
TRAINER: 1stClaim(22 .18 $2.22) Synth/Turf(19 .05 $0.39) Sprint/Route(12 .08 $0.56) 31-60Days(50 .18 $3.71) Turf(33 .06 $0.34) Routes(54 .11 $0.85) J/T 2025-26 GP(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)

11
10 - 1

Meyer
Own: Bruno Schickedanz
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White

MARAGH R (120 10 16 27 .08) 2025: (535 63 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 22 Late 111

$35,000

Dk b/br g(10.26.19) 9 (Feb)
Sire: Singing Saint (El Prado*Ire) $2,500
Dam:Malibu Sunrise (Malibu Moon)
Br: Gabe Grossberg (Ont-C)
Tr: Drexler Martin(26 3 7 3 .12) 2025:(534 102 .19)

L 125

Life 43 6 13 5 $434,134 85

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,550 69

2025 3 0 0 0 $4,777 83

GPê 6 0 1 1 $24,610 85

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $1,750 60

Wet(394) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(281)17 2 3 1 $149,850 85
Turf(287) 25 4 10 4 $282,534 85
Dstê(309) 2 0 1 0 $9,210 81

18â26= 5GP fst 1Â ü 24¦ :48¦1:12 1:41¨ 4ÎClm 35000B 69 5 /9 8©ô 8¨ö 7¨õ 7¨ 4© Ortiz I Jr L123 3.70 87=13 MythicalMan121§ö BakersStreet121ô Anmnestic123ö 2-3w,improved position
25å25= 6WO gd 1´Ñ 51¦ 1:18 1:42§2:19§ 3ÎOC 32k/N1X 76 2 /9 5© 5¬ 6©õ 4© 6© Munger R L123 6.85 76=19 Zabo121ö Hammerhead116¦õ Ocean Atlantique123¦ Inside, evenly
2à25=10GP fm 1¶ê 48 1:12¦2:01 2:24¨ 4ÎOC 35k/N1X 78 3 /12 11¦¥11®õ 12«ô 10¬õ 6©ô Rosario J L120 5.80 85=15 Corruption122É Il Siciliano120¦ Greystone120ô Rail,10w3/16,by-faders
5á25= 8GP fst 1¶ú 50¨ 1:17§2:07¦2:30© 4ÎOC 62k/N2X 83 4 /7 6ªõ 6©ô 6¨õ 4© 4©ô Gaffalione T L120 5.20 79=21 NtiveShmn120¦õ CpturetheFlg120¦ô Fuertvntur120¦ö 2p,cue3/8,angled7p str
17ä24= 8WO fst 1Âú 23© :48§1:12©1:44 3ÎOC 50k/N2X -N 79 2 /8 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 5§ö Hernandez RM L125 4.95 80=22 Classic Mo Town123ö Last Dawn123¦ Roscar123Ç Bumps brk,insd,no kick
27å24=10WO fst 1°ú 47© 1:11¨1:36¦1:49¦ 3ÎOC 32k/N1X -N 85 9 /11 2§ 2©ô 2§ 1§ô 1§ô Hernandez RM L123 5.50 95=04 Meyer123§ô Legal Catch125¦õ Jim's Hope123¦ô Cruise lead1/4,safely
15æ24= 2WO fm 1¶Ñ 50¨ 1:16§2:06 2:31 3ÎOC40k/SAL25k 85 2 /7 6¬ 6¤ 1Ç 1Ç 2ô Civaci S L121 *1.55 93=13 Greystone121ô Meyer121¦ô Journeyman125¦õ Early move11/16,caught
23Ý24= 6WO fm 1´Ñ ÿ 49§ 1:15§1:39§2:15§ 3ÎOC40k/SAL25k 85 2 /9 7¬ 9«ô 8¨ö 7«ö 2§ Civaci S L121 2.30 104 - Journeyman121§ Meyer121Ç Greystone121§ 7W,full of run in str
30à24= 4GP fm 1Âê 23© :47¦1:10 1:39 4ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 84 7 /10 8ªô 8¬ 9«ô 9©õ 7§õ Rosario J L121 10.10 99=04 Sir London121É Spy Hunter121Ç Fredo121É 2wd, 8wd 3/16, ran on
28á24= 7GP fm 1¶ê 51§ 1:17§2:06 2:29 4ÎOC 35k/N1X -N 85 3 /10 7« 7ªô 8ªö 5¨ 2Ç Alvarado J L121 16.40 73=27 Utah Beach121Ç Meyer121ô Champagne Juan121ó Rail, 3wd 1/8, surge
31â24= 8GP fm 1´ê 47© 1:12¨1:36¦2:11¨ 4ÎOC 35k/N1X -N 72 5 /6 2¦ô 2¦ 2¦ 6« 6®õ Gaffalione T L121 2.80 91=04 Henley's Joy121§ô Spy Novel121¦ Harry Hood121¦ö Exchanged bumps early
3ã23= 7WO fst 1¶ú 49¨ 1:15¨2:06 2:31§ 3ÎValdctry-G3 78 13/14 2§ 2§ô 3¨ 9ªõ 11¦¦ö Flores E L120 46.70 86=18 Conglomrt120¦ô CollctvForc120ôWnforthMony120¦ö Tracked,yielded upper
WORKS: á8PmM4f fst :49© B 19/46 â11PmM4f fst :50© B 51/57 ã6WO ú 4f fst :49 B 9/43 ä29WO ú 4f fst :48 B 4/44 ä23WO ú 4f fst :48© B 16/54 ä16WO ú 4f fst :48© B 11/74
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(100 .17 $1.63) Synth/Turf(79 .20 $2.68) Turf(167 .16 $1.98) Routes(238 .17 $2.19) Claim(367 .19 $1.52) J/T 2025-26 GP(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(3 .00 $0.00)
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